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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Fund Detalls

Fund Name
Contact no
Financial Year
Established Date
ABN

TFN

Trustee Type
Trustees

ACN

‘ ‘ Powered By CloudOffis

D & J Mitris Super Fund

2022
05/04/2020

95 197 216 956
634434684
Corporate

Jiju Pty Ltd

640087118
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Statement of Financial Position

Assets

Investments

Shares in Listed Companies
Alligator Energy Limited
Anteotech Ltd
ANZ Group Holdings Limited
Arizona Lithium Limited
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.
Diablo Resources Limited
Liontown Resources Limited
Minbos Resources Limited
Vital Metals Limited
Westpac Banking Corporation

Other Assets

Cash At Bank
CBA Bank Account

Total Assets

Liabilities

Income Tax Payable

g& Powered By CloudOffis

Qty

0.00

0.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
3,500.00
114,000.00
2,211.00
9,628.00
16,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
4,450.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Qty

0.00

2022

447,067.72

447,067.72

4,900.00

13,000.00

77,105.00

9,348.00

199,830.18

529.54

16,880.00

27,000.00

11,700.00

86,775.00

50,814.80

50,814.80

50,814.80

497,882.52

2022

30,429.12

2021

205,858.50

205,858.50

0.00

0.00

98,525.00

0.00

69,909.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37,424.50

52,218.89

52,218.89

52,218.89

258,077.39

2021

14,453.87

Change ($)

241,209.22

241,209.22
4,900.00
13,000.00
-21,420.00
9,348.00
129,921.18
529.54
16,880.00
27,000.00
11,700.00
49,350.50
-1,404.09
-1,404.09
-1,404.09

239,805.13

Change ($)

15,975.25

Change (%)

117.17

117.17

100.00

100.00

21.74

100.00

185.84

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

131.87

2.69

2.69

2.69

92.92

Change (%)

110.53

WP-1

WP-1
WP-2

AAAAAAAAA
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Liabilities
Franking Credits

Shares in Listed Companies

ANZ Group Holdings Limited

Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

Westpac Banking Corporation
Income Tax Payable
Provision for Income Tax

Total Liabilities

Member Entitlements

Member Entitlement Accounts

Mr Dimitrios Mitris
Accumulation

Mrs Judith Mitris
Accumulation

Total Member Entitlements

e& Powered By CloudOffis

Qty

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Qty

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

2022

-7,133.90

-7,133.90

-2,130.00

-2,696.25

-2,307.65

14,453.87

23,109.15

30,429.12

2022

467,453.40

242,033.41

242,033.41

225,419.99

225,419.99

467,453.40

2021

-1,104.43

-1,104.43

0.00

-744.00

-360.43

7,500.00

8,058.30

14,453.87

2021

243,623.52

131,492.87

131,492.87

112,130.65

112,130.65

243,623.52

Change ($)
-6,029.47
-6,029.47
-2,130.00
-1,952.25
-1,947.22
6,953.87
15,050.85

15,975.25

Change ($)

223,829.88

110,540.54
110,540.54
113,289.34
113,289.34

223,829.88

Change (%)

545.94

545.94

100.00

262.40

540.25

92.72

186.77

110.53

Change (%)

91.88

84.07

84.07

101.03

101.03

91.88

WP-1
WP-2
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Operating Statement
Income
Investment Gains
Realised Capital Gains
Shares in Listed Companies
Arizona Lithium Limited

Investment Income

Dividends
Shares in Listed Companies

ANZ Group Holdings Limited

Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

Westpac Banking Corporation

Interest
Cash At Bank
CBA Bank Account

Member Receipts
Contributions

Member

Personal Concessional

Mr Dimitrios Mitris

Mrs Judith Mitris

e& Powered By CloudOffis

2022

25,316.88

25,316.88

25,316.88

25,316.88

23,802.85

23,779.65

23,779.65

7,100.00

8,987.50

7,692.15

23.20

23.20

23.20

300,000.00

300,000.00

300,000.00

105,000.00

52,500.00

52,500.00

2021

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,723.36

3,681.43

3,681.43

0.00

2,480.00

1,201.43

41.93

41.93

41.93

187,239.86

50,502.03

50,502.03

50,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

Change (%)
25,316.88
25,316.88
25,316.88
25,316.88

20,079.49

20,098.22
20,098.22
7,100.00
6,507.50
6,490.72
-18.73
-18.73
-18.73
112,760.14
249,497.97
249,497.97
55,000.00
27,500.00

27,500.00

Change (%)

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

539.28

545.94

545.94

100.00

262.40

540.25

44.67

44.67

44.67

60.22

494.04

494.04

110.00

110.00

110.00

WP-1
WP-2
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Income

Personal Non-Concessional
Mr Dimitrios Mitris
Mrs Judith Mitris
Rollovers In
Mr Dimitrios Mitris
Mrs Judith Mitris
Total Income

Expenses

Investment Losses
Decrease in Market Value
Shares in Listed Companies
Alligator Energy Limited
Anteotech Ltd
ANZ Group Holdings Limited

Arizona Lithium Limited

Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

Diablo Resources Limited
Liontown Resources Limited
Minbos Resources Limited

Vital Metals Limited

e?_-r,'.‘*; Powered By CloudOffis

2022

195,000.00

97,500.00

97,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

349,119.73

2022

102,124.70

102,124.70

102,124.70

4,619.95

22,059.90

21,420.00

-5,308.09

21,751.74

1,400.53

6,319.90

4,037.20

4,949.90

2021

502.03

251.02

251.01

136,737.83

77,179.17

59,558.66

190,963.22

2021

-18,218.60

-18,218.60

-18,218.60

0.00

0.00

1,344.70

0.00

-19,448.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Change ($)
194,497.97
97,248.98
97,248.99
-136,737.83
-77,179.17
-59,558.66
158,156.51
Change ($)
120,343.30
120,343.30
120,343.30
4,619.95
22,059.90
20,075.30
-5,308.09
41,200.26
1,400.53
6,319.90
4,037.20

4,949.90

AAAAAAAAA

Change (%)
38,742.30
38,741.53
38,743.07
100.00
100.00
100.00

82.82
Change (%)
660.55
660.55 WP-1
660.55
100.00
100.00
1,492.92
100.00
211.84
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Expenses

Westpac Banking Corporation
Other Expenses
ASIC Fee

Total Expenses
Income Tax

Income Tax Expense

Income Tax Expense

Total Income Tax

Net Profit(Loss) Total

‘ @ Powered By CloudOffis

2022

20,873.67

56.00

56.00

102,180.70

2022

23,109.15

23,109.15

23,109.15

223,829.88

2021

-114.78

0.00

0.00

-18,218.60

2021

8,058.30

8,058.30

8,058.30

201,123.52

Change (%)
20,988.45
56.00

56.00
120,399.30
Change (%)

15,050.85

15,050.85

15,050.85

Change (%)
18,285.81
100.00
100.00

660.86
Change (%)

186.77

186.77

186.77

WP-1
WP-2

AAAAAAAAAA
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Market Value

Current Status : Good to Go Prepared By : Emily Reviewed By : N/A
Prior Status : Warning Cooper
Security Code Security Name Source Price Units Market Price Market Value
SECURITY

ADO Anteotech Ltd 0.07 200,000.00 0.07 13,000.00
AGE Alligator Energy Limited 0.05 100,000.00 0.05 4,900.00
ANZ ANZ Group Holdings Limited 22.03 3,500.00 22.03 77,105.00
AZL Arizona Lithium Limited 0.08 114,000.00 0.08 9,348.00
CBA Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 90.38 2,211.00 90.38 199,830.18
DBO Diablo Resources Limited 0.06 9,628.00 0.06 529.54
LTR Liontown Resources Limited 1.05 16,000.00 1.05 16,880.00
MNB Minbos Resources Limited 0.14 200,000.00 0.14 27,000.00
VML Vital Metals Limited 0.04 300,000.00 0.04 11,700.00
WBC Westpac Banking Corporation 19.50 4,450.00 19.50 86,775.00

‘ g& Powered By CloudOffis
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Lump Sum Payment - Good to Go

Great news! After review there is nothing that requires your attention.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Preservation Components

Current Status : Good to Go | Prepared By :  Reviewed By :

Prior Status : N/A N/A N/A
Prior Year Current Year
Account Name Account Type Preserved Restricted Unrestricted Preserved Restricted Unrestricted
Amount Non-Preserved Non-Preserved Amount Non-Preserved Non-Preserved
Amount Amount Amount Amount
Mrs Judith Mitris (Age: 61 at 30/06/2022)

Accumulation Accumulation 112,130.65 0.00 0.00 225,419.99 0.00 0.00

Mr Dimitrios Mitris (Age: 61 at 30/06/2022)
Accumulation Accumulation 131,492.87 0.00 0.00 242,033.41 0.00 0.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Tax Component Verification (Accumulation)

Current Status : Good to Go Prepared By : Emily Cooper Reviewed By : N/A
Prior Status : Warning

Account Name Prior Year Tax Free Amount Current Year Tax Free Amount

Mrs Judith Mitris (Age: 61 at 30/06/2022)

1 Accumulation 828.86 08,328.86

Mr Dimitrios Mitris (Age: 61 at 30/06/2022)

1 Accumulation 729.65 98,229.65
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Work Test - Good to Go

Great news! After review there is nothing that requires your attention.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Contribution Cap Limit

Current Year Contributions

Mr Dimitrios Mitris

Date of Birth: 21/09/1960 (Age: 60 at 30/06/2022)
Caps
Cumulative available unused cap
Maximum cap available
Contributions made (to this fund)
Contributions made (to other fund)
Contributions as allocated
Amount above caps

Mrs Judith Mitris
Date of Birth: 08/03/1961 (Age: 60 at 30/06/2022)

Caps

Cumulative available unused cap
Maximum cap available
Contributions made (to this fund)
Contributions made (to other fund)
Contributions as allocated

Amount above caps

‘ @ Powered By CloudOffis

Current Status : Good to Go
Prior Status : N/A

Prepared By : N/A

Concessional

27,500.00
25,000.00
52,500.00
52,500.00

0.00
52,500.00

0.00

27,500.00
25,000.00
52,500.00
52,500.00

0.00
52,500.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAAAA

Reviewed By : N/A

Non-Concessional

110,000.00
0.00
110,000.00
97,500.00
0.00
97,500.00

0.00

110,000.00
0.00
110,000.00
97,500.00
0.00
97,500.00

0.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Negative Balance - Good to Go

Great news! After review there is nothing that requires your attention.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Contra Bank Entries - Good to Go

Great news! After review there is nothing that requires your attention.

‘ ‘ Powered By CloudOffis Page 14



D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Income Comparison

Current Status : Good to Go
Prior Status : Warning

Date Income Type Total Income Franking Credit

WBC : Westpac Banking Corporation (ASX:WBC)

M 21/12/2021 Dividend 2,670.00 1,144.29

‘ ‘ Powered By CloudOffis

Prepared By : N/A

Estimated Income

870.00

AAAAAAAAA

Reviewed By : N/A

Estimated Franking Credit

372.86
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Benefits Paid to Member < 60 - Good to Go

Great news! After review there is nothing that requires your attention.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Retirement Condition - Good to Go

Great news! After review there is nothing that requires your attention.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Pension Limit - Not Applicable

The system did not find any data to process.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Tax Effective Allocation of Pension Payment (Member Level) - Not Applicable

The system did not find any data to process.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Preservation Components for Member above 65 - Not Applicable

The system did not find any data to process.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Tax Component Verification (Pension) - Not Applicable

The system did not find any data to process.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Tax Effective Allocation of Pension Payment (Pension Account Level) - Not Applicable

The system did not find any data to process.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

General Ledger

Date Description Quantity Debits

Member Receipts / Contributions / Member / Personal Concessional / Mr Dimitrios Mitris

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
17/09/2021 lariat 0.00 0.00
27/01/2022 Transfer 0.00 0.00
28/01/2022 Transfer 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Member Receipts / Contributions / Member / Personal Concessional / Mrs Judith Mitris

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
17/09/2021 lariat 0.00 0.00
27/01/2022 Transfer 0.00 0.00
28/01/2022 Transfer 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00
Member Receipts / Contributions / Member / Mr Dimitrios Mitris

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
07/10/2021 Transfer 0.00 0.00
28/01/2022 Transfer 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Member Receipts / Contributions / Member / Mrs Judith Mitris

‘ @ Powered By CloudOffis

Credits

0.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

75,000.00

22,500.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAAA

Balance

0.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
52,500.00

52,500.00

0.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
52,500.00

52,500.00

0.00
75,000.00
97,500.00

97,500.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description
01/07/2021 Opening Balance
07/10/2021 Transfer
28/01/2022 Transfer
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Quantity Debits
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Investment Gains / Realised Capital Gains / Shares in Listed Companies / Arizona Lithium Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
10/11/2021 Commsec
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investment Gains / Disposal Suspense / Shares

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
10/11/2021 Commsec
10/11/2021 Commsec
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investment Gains / Disposal Suspense / Shares

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
07/10/2021 AZLXE/DBO Code Change
07/10/2021 AZLXE/DBO Code Change
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investment Gains / Disposal Suspense / Shares

01/07/2021 Opening Balance

‘ @ Powered By CloudOffis

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

In Listed Companies / Arizona Lithium Limited

0.00 0.00
300,000.00 0.00
-300,000.00 35,956.80
0.00 0.00

Credits

0.00

75,000.00

22,500.00

0.00

0.00

25,316.88

0.00

0.00

35,956.80

0.00

0.00

In Listed Companies / Arizona Lithium Limited - Ent To Shares In Diablo Resources Limited

0.00 0.00
9,628.00 0.00
-9,628.00 1,930.07
0.00 0.00

In Listed Companies / Hawkstone Mining Limited

0.00 0.00

0.00

1,930.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAAA

Balance
0.00
75,000.00
97,500.00

97,500.00

0.00
25,316.88

25,316.88

0.00
35,956.80
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,930.07
0.00

0.00

0.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description
07/10/2021 HWK to AZL
07/10/2021 HWK to AZL
07/10/2021 HWK to AZL
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Quantity Debits
114,000.00 0.00
300,000.00 0.00
-414,000.00 14,679.83
0.00 0.00

Credits

4,048.48

10,631.35

0.00

0.00

Investment Gains / Disposal Suspense / Shares in Listed Companies / Hawkstone Mining Limited - Ent To Shares In Diablo Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
07/10/2021 HWKXE to AZLXE
07/10/2021 HWKXE to AZLXE
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

0.00 0.00
9,628.00 0.00
-9,628.00 1,930.07
0.00 0.00

Investment Income / Dividends / Shares in Listed Companies / ANZ Group Holdings Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance

01/07/2021 ANZ AUD 0.7 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL
DISC, BSP

16/12/2021 ANZ AUD 0.72 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP
NIL DISC, BSP

30/06/2022 Closing Balance

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Investment Income / Dividends / Shares in Listed Companies / Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

01/07/2021 Opening Balance

29/09/2021 CBA AUD 2 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL
DISC

30/03/2022 CBA AUD 1.75 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP
NIL DISC

‘ g& Powered By CloudOffis

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00

1,930.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,500.00

3,600.00

0.00

0.00

3,460.00

5,527.50

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
4,048.48
14,679.83
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,930.07
0.00

0.00

0.00

3,500.00

7,100.00

7,100.00

0.00

3,460.00

8,987.50
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description Quantity Debits
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Income / Dividends / Shares in Listed Companies / Westpac Banking Corporation

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00

21/12/2021 WBC AUD 0.6 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 0.00
NIL DISC

24/06/2022 WBC AUD 0.61 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 0.00
NIL DISC

30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Income / Interest / Cash At Bank / CBA Bank Account

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
01/07/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/08/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/10/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/11/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/12/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/02/2022 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/03/2022 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/04/2022 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/05/2022 Interest 0.00 0.00
01/06/2022 Interest 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

a& Powered By CloudOffis

Credits

0.00

0.00

3,814.29

3,877.86

0.00

0.00

0.43

0.90

0.55

5.95

3.39

0.67

2.76

2.46

2.46

3.63

0.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance

8,987.50

0.00

3,814.29

7,692.15

7,692.15

0.00
0.43
1.33
1.88
7.83
11.22
11.89
14.65
17.11
19.57
23.20

23.20
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description Quantity Debits

Other Expenses / ASIC Fee

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
07/04/2022 ASIC 0.00 56.00
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Alligator Energy Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 4,619.95
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Anteotech Ltd

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 22,059.90
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / ANZ Group Holdings Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 21,420.00
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Arizona Lithium Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

‘ @ Powered By CloudOffis

Credits

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,308.09

0.00

AAAAAAAAAA

Balance

0.00
56.00

56.00

0.00
4,619.95

4,619.95

0.00
22,059.90

22,059.90

0.00
21,420.00

21,420.00

0.00
5,308.09

5,308.09
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description Quantity Debits

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 21,751.74
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Diablo Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 1,400.53
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Liontown Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 6,319.90
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Minbos Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 4.037.20
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Vital Metals Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 4,949.90
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

‘ @ Powered By CloudOffis

Credits

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance

0.00
21,751.74

21,751.74

0.00
1,400.53

1,400.53

0.00
6,319.90

6,319.90

0.00
4,037.20

4,037.20

0.00
4,949.90

4,949.90
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description Quantity Debits

Investment Losses / Decrease in Market Value / Shares in Listed Companies / Westpac Banking Corporation

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 20,873.67
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Income Tax Expense /Income Tax Expense

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
17/09/2021 Fund Income Tax 0.00 7,500.00
27/01/2022 Fund Income Tax 0.00 7,500.00
28/01/2022 Fund Income Tax 0.00 750.00
30/06/2022 Fund Income Tax 0.00 7,359.15
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Investments - Alligator Energy Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
23/09/2021 Commsec 100,000.00 9,519.95
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 100,000.00 0.00

Investments - Anteotech Ltd

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
14/02/2022 Commsec 100,000.00 23,029.95
27/04/2022 Commsec 94,294.00 11,345.23

e& Powered By CloudOffis

Credits

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,619.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance

0.00
20,873.67

20,873.67

0.00
7,500.00
15,000.00
15,750.00
23,109.15

23,109.15

0.00
9,519.95
4,900.00

4,900.00

0.00
23,029.95

34,375.18
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description
28/04/2022 Commsec

30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investments - ANZ Group Holdings Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investments - Arizona Lithium Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
07/10/2021 HWK to AZL

07/10/2021 HWK to AZL

10/11/2021 Commsec

30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investments - Arizona Lithium Limited - Ent To Shares In Diablo Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
07/10/2021 AZLXE/DBO Code Change
07/10/2021 HWKXE to AZLXE
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investments - Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

a& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity
5,706.00
0.00

200,000.00

3,500.00
0.00

3,500.00

0.00
114,000.00
300,000.00
-300,000.00
0.00

114,000.00

0.00
-9,628.00
9,628.00

0.00

Debits

684.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,048.48

10,631.35

0.00

5,308.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,930.07

0.00

Credits

0.00

22,059.90

0.00

0.00

21,420.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,639.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,930.07

0.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
35,059.90
13,000.00

13,000.00

98,525.00
77,105.00

77,105.00

0.00
4,048.48
14,679.83
4,039.91
9,348.00

9,348.00

0.00
1,930.07
0.00

0.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date

01/07/2021

13/07/2021

19/11/2021

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

Description

Opening Balance
Commsec

Commsec

Market Value Adjustment

Closing Balance

Investments - Diablo Resources Limited

01/07/2021

07/10/2021

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

Opening Balance

AZLXE/DBO Code Change

Market Value Adjustment

Closing Balance

Investments - Hawkstone Mining Limited

01/07/2021

15/09/2021

21/09/2021

23/09/2021

07/10/2021

30/06/2022

Investments - Hawkstone Mining Limited - Ent To Shares In Diablo Resources Limited

01/07/2021

Opening Balance
Commsec
Commsec

1:42.9 DIST OF ORD SHS IN DIABLO
RESOURCES LIMITED

HWK to AZL

Closing Balance

Opening Balance

g& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity
700.00
511.00
1,000.00
0.00

2,211.00

0.00
9,628.00
0.00

9,628.00

0.00
114,000.00
300,000.00

0.00

-414,000.00

0.00

0.00

Debits

0.00

50,051.12

101,621.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,930.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,579.95

12,029.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Credits

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,751.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,400.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,930.07

14,679.83

0.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
69,909.00
119,960.12
221,581.92
199,830.18

199,830.18

0.00
1,930.07
529.54

529.54

0.00
4,579.95
16,609.90

14,679.83

0.00

0.00

0.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description

23/09/2021 1:42.9 DIST OF ORD SHS IN DIABLO

RESOURCES LIMITED
07/10/2021 HWKXE to AZLXE
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investments - Liontown Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
04/02/2022 Commsec

05/05/2022 Commsec

30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investments - Minbos Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
21/11/2021 Commsec

30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Investments - Vital Metals Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
23/09/2021 Commsec

08/02/2022 Commsec

30/06/2022 Market Value Adjustment

ef.-ﬂ Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity

9,628.00

-9,628.00

0.00

0.00
15,000.00
1,000.00
0.00

16,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

100,000.00

0.00

Debits

1,930.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,779.95

1,419.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

31,037.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,829.95

4,819.95

0.00

Credits

0.00

1,930.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,319.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,037.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,949.90

AAAAAAAAA

Balance

1,930.07

0.00

0.00

0.00
21,779.95
23,199.90
16,880.00

16,880.00

0.00
31,037.20
27,000.00

27,000.00

0.00
11,829.95
16,649.90

11,700.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date

30/06/2022

Investments - Westpac Banking Corporation

01/07/2021

05/11/2021

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

Cash At Bank - CBA Bank Account

01/07/2021

01/07/2021

01/07/2021

13/07/2021

01/08/2021

15/09/2021

17/09/2021

21/09/2021

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

29/09/2021

01/10/2021

07/10/2021

Description

Closing Balance

Opening Balance

Commsec

Market Value Adjustment

Closing Balance

Opening Balance

ANZ

Interest

Commsec

Interest

Commsec

lariat

Commsec

Commsec

Commsec

CBA

Interest

Transfer

eﬁ Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity

300,000.00

1,450.00
3,000.00
0.00

4,450.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Debits

0.00

0.00

70,224.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,450.00

0.43

0.00

0.90

0.00

50,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,422.00

0.55

150,000.00

Credits

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,873.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

50,051.12

0.00

4,579.95

0.00

12,029.95

9,519.95

11,829.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance

11,700.00

37,424.50
107,648.67
86,775.00

86,775.00

52,218.89
54,668.89
54,669.32
4,618.20
4,619.10
39.15
50,039.15
38,009.20
28,489.25
16,659.30
19,081.30
19,081.85

169,081.85
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date

01/11/2021

05/11/2021

12/11/2021

19/11/2021

21/11/2021

01/12/2021

16/12/2021

21/12/2021

27/01/2022

28/01/2022

01/02/2022

04/02/2022

08/02/2022

14/02/2022

01/03/2022

30/03/2022

01/04/2022

07/04/2022

27/04/2022

28/04/2022

Description
Interest
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Interest
ANZ
WBC
Transfer
Transfer
Interest
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Interest
CBA
Interest
ASIC
Commsec

Commsec

e& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Debits

5.95

0.00

35,956.80

0.00

0.00

3.39

2,520.00

2,670.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

0.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.76

3,869.25

2.46

0.00

0.00

0.00

Credits

0.00

70,224.17

0.00

101,621.80

31,037.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,779.95

4,819.95

23,029.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

56.00

11,345.23

684.72

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
169,087.80
98,863.63
134,820.43
33,198.63
2,161.43
2,164.82
4,684.82
7,354.82
57,354.82
107,354.82
107,355.49
85,575.54
80,755.59
57,7125.64
57,728.40
61,597.65
61,600.11
61,544.11
50,198.88

49,514.16
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date

01/05/2022

05/05/2022

01/06/2022

24/06/2022

30/06/2022

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Acquisitions / Shares in Listed Companies / Alligator Energy Limited

01/07/2021

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

30/06/2022

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Acquisitions / Shares in Listed Companies / Anteotech Ltd

01/07/2021

14/02/2022

14/02/2022

27/04/2022

27/04/2022

28/04/2022

28/04/2022

30/06/2022

Description
Interest
Commsec
Interest
WBC

Closing Balance

Opening Balance
Commsec
Commsec

Closing Balance

Opening Balance
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec

Closing Balance

Quantity
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Debits

2.46

0.00

3.63

2,714.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,519.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

23,029.95

0.00

11,345.23

0.00

684.72

0.00

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Acquisitions / Shares in Listed Companies / Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

‘ aﬁ Powered By CloudOffis

Credits

0.00

1,419.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,519.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

23,029.95

0.00

11,345.23

0.00

684.72

0.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAAA

Balance
49,516.62
48,096.67
48,100.30
50,814.80

50,814.80

0.00
9,519.95
0.00

0.00

0.00
23,029.95
0.00
11,345.23
0.00
684.72
0.00

0.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description Quantity Debits
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
13/07/2021 Commsec 0.00 0.00
13/07/2021 Commsec 0.00 50,051.12
19/11/2021 Commsec 0.00 0.00
19/11/2021 Commsec 0.00 101,621.80
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Acquisitions / Shares in Listed Companies / Hawkstone Mining Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
15/09/2021 Commsec 0.00 0.00
15/09/2021 Commsec 0.00 4,579.95
21/09/2021 Commsec 0.00 0.00
21/09/2021 Commsec 0.00 12,029.95
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Acquisitions / Shares in Listed Companies / Liontown Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
04/02/2022 Commsec 0.00 0.00
04/02/2022 Commsec 0.00 21,779.95
05/05/2022 Commsec 0.00 0.00
05/05/2022 Commsec 0.00 1,419.95
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

e& Powered By CloudOffis

Credits

0.00

50,051.12

0.00

101,621.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,579.95

0.00

12,029.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,779.95

0.00

1,419.95

0.00

0.00

Balance
0.00
50,051.12
0.00
101,621.80
0.00

0.00

0.00
4,579.95
0.00
12,029.95
0.00

0.00

0.00
21,779.95
0.00
1,419.95
0.00

0.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description Quantity Debits

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Acquisitions / Shares in Listed Companies / Minbos Resources Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
21/11/2021 Commsec 0.00 0.00
21/11/2021 Commsec 0.00 31,037.20
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Acquisitions / Shares in Listed Companies / Vital Metals Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
23/09/2021 Commsec 0.00 0.00
23/09/2021 Commsec 0.00 11,829.95
08/02/2022 Commsec 0.00 0.00
08/02/2022 Commsec 0.00 4,819.95
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Acquisitions / Shares in Listed Companies / Westpac Banking Corporation

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00
05/11/2021 Commsec 0.00 0.00
05/11/2021 Commsec 0.00 70,224.17
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Unsettled Trades / Disposals / Shares in Listed Companies / Arizona Lithium Limited
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00

10/11/2021 Commsec 0.00 35,956.80

‘ @ Powered By CloudOffis

Credits

0.00

31,037.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,829.95

0.00

4,819.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

70,224.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAAAA

Balance

0.00
31,037.20
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,829.95
0.00
4,819.95
0.00

0.00

0.00
70,224.17
0.00

0.00

0.00

35,956.80
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description Quantity Debits Credits
12/11/2021 Commsec 0.00 0.00 35,956.80
30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Receivables / Investment Income Receivable / Dividends / Shares in Listed Companies / ANZ Group Holdings Limited

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00

01/07/2021 ANZ AUD 0.7 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL 0.00 0.00 2,450.00
DISC, BSP

01/07/2021 ANZ AUD 0.7 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL 0.00 2,450.00 0.00
DISC, BSP

16/12/2021 ANZ AUD 0.72 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 0.00 2,520.00
NIL DISC, BSP

16/12/2021 ANZ AUD 0.72 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 2,520.00 0.00
NIL DISC, BSP

30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Receivables / Investment Income Receivable / Dividends / Shares in Listed Companies / Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00

29/09/2021 CBA AUD 2 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL 0.00 0.00 2,422.00
DISC

29/09/2021 CBA AUD 2 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL 0.00 2,422.00 0.00
DISC

30/03/2022 CBA AUD 1.75 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 0.00 3,869.25
NIL DISC

30/03/2022 CBA AUD 1.75 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 3,869.25 0.00
NIL DISC

30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Receivables / Investment Income Receivable / Dividends / Shares in Listed Companies / Westpac Banking Corporation

‘ g& Powered By CloudOffis

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
0.00

0.00

0.00

2,450.00

0.00

2,520.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,422.00

0.00

3,869.25

0.00

0.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description Quantity Debits Credits Balance

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21/12/2021 WBC AUD 0.6 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 0.00 2,670.00 2,670.00
NIL DISC

21/12/2021 WBC AUD 0.6 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 2,670.00 0.00 0.00
NIL DISC

24/06/2022 WBC AUD 0.61 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 0.00 2,714.50 2,7114.50
NIL DISC

24/06/2022 WBC AUD 0.61 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00 2,714.50 0.00 0.00
NIL DISC

30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Receivables / Investment Income Receivable / Interest / Cash At Bank / CBA Bank Account

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01/07/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00 0.43 0.43
01/07/2021 Interest 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.00
01/08/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.90
01/08/2021 Interest 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00
01/10/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.55
01/10/2021 Interest 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.00
01/11/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00 5.95 5.95
01/11/2021 Interest 0.00 5.95 0.00 0.00
01/12/2021 Interest 0.00 0.00 3.39 3.39
01/12/2021 Interest 0.00 3.39 0.00 0.00

g& Powered By CloudOffis Page 39



D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date

01/02/2022

01/02/2022

01/03/2022

01/03/2022

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

01/05/2022

01/05/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

30/06/2022

Description
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest

Closing Balance

Quantity Debits
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.67
0.00 0.00
0.00 2.76
0.00 0.00
0.00 2.46
0.00 0.00
0.00 2.46
0.00 0.00
0.00 3.63
0.00 0.00

Other Assets - Receivables / Member Income Receivable / Contributions / Mr Dimitrios Mitris

01/07/2021

17/09/2021

17/09/2021

07/10/2021

07/10/2021

27/01/2022

27/01/2022

28/01/2022

Opening Balance
Contribution Received
lariat

Contribution Received
Transfer

Contribution Received
Transfer

Contribution Received

ef.-ﬂ Powered By CloudOffis

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 25,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 75,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 25,000.00
0.00 0.00

Credits

0.67

0.00

2.76

0.00

2.46

0.00

2.46

0.00

3.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

75,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
0.67
0.00
2.76
0.00
2.46
0.00
2.46
0.00
3.63
0.00

0.00

0.00
25,000.00
0.00
75,000.00
0.00
25,000.00
0.00

25,000.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date Description
28/01/2022 Transfer
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Other Assets - Receivables / Member Income Receivable / Contributions / Mrs Judith Mitris

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
17/09/2021 Contribution Received
17/09/2021 lariat

07/10/2021 Contribution Received
07/10/2021 Transfer

27/01/2022 Contribution Received
27/01/2022 Transfer

28/01/2022 Contribution Received
28/01/2022 Transfer

30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Other Creditors and Accruals / ASIC Fee

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
07/04/2022 ASIC

07/04/2022 ASIC

30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Income Tax Payable / Income Tax Payable

01/07/2021 Opening Balance

a& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Debits

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

75,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

56.00

0.00

0.00

Credits

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

75,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

56.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance
0.00

0.00

0.00
25,000.00
0.00
75,000.00
0.00
25,000.00
0.00
25,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
56.00
0.00

0.00

7,500.00
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Date Description
01/07/2021 Fund Tax Finalisation
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Income Tax Payable / Provision for Income Tax

01/07/2021 Opening Balance
01/07/2021 Fund Tax Finalisation
17/09/2021 Tax Effect Of Income
27/01/2022 Tax Effect Of Income
28/01/2022 Tax Effect Of Income
30/06/2022 Tax Effect Of Income
30/06/2022 Closing Balance

Income Tax Payable / Franking Credits / Shares in Listed Companies / ANZ Group Holdings Limited

Quantity
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00

01/07/2021 ANZ AUD 0.7 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL 0.00
DISC, BSP

16/12/2021 ANZ AUD 0.72 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP 0.00
NIL DISC, BSP

30/06/2022 Closing Balance 0.00

Income Tax Payable / Franking Credits / Shares in Listed Companies / Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

01/07/2021 Opening Balance

01/07/2021 Fund Tax Finalisation

29/09/2021 CBA AUD 2 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL
DISC

a& Powered By CloudOffis

0.00

0.00

0.00

Debits

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,058.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,050.00

1,080.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,038.00

Credits

6,953.87

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,500.00

7,500.00

750.00

7,359.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

744.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
14,453.87

14,453.87

8,058.30
0.00
7,500.00
15,000.00
15,750.00
23,109.15

23,109.15

0.00

1,050.00

2,130.00

2,130.00

744.00
0.00

1,038.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date

30/03/2022

30/06/2022

Income Tax Payable / Franking Credits / Shares in Listed Companies / Westpac Banking Corporation

01/07/2021

01/07/2021

21/12/2021

24/06/2022

30/06/2022

Fund Suspense / CBA Bank Account

01/07/2021

01/07/2021

01/07/2021

01/07/2021

01/07/2021

13/07/2021

13/07/2021

01/08/2021

01/08/2021

15/09/2021

Description

CBA AUD 1.75 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP

NIL DISC

Closing Balance

Opening Balance
Fund Tax Finalisation

WBC AUD 0.6 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP

NIL DISC

WBC AUD 0.61 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP

NIL DISC

Closing Balance

Opening Balance

ANZ

ANZ

Interest

Interest

Commsec

Commsec

Interest

Interest

Commsec

g& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Debits

1,658.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,144.29

1,163.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,450.00

0.00

0.43

0.00

50,051.12

0.00

0.90

0.00

Credits

0.00

0.00

0.00

360.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,450.00

0.00

0.43

0.00

50,051.12

0.00

0.90

0.00

4,579.95

AAAAAAAAA

Balance

2,696.25

2,696.25

360.43
0.00

1,144.29

2,307.65

2,307.65

0.00
2,450.00
0.00

0.43

0.00
50,051.12
0.00

0.90

0.00

4,579.95

Page 43
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Date

15/09/2021

17/09/2021

17/09/2021

21/09/2021

21/09/2021

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

29/09/2021

29/09/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

07/10/2021

07/10/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

12/11/2021

Description
Commsec
lariat
lariat
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
CBA

CBA
Interest
Interest
Transfer
Transfer
Interest
Interest
Commsec
Commsec

Commsec

e& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Debits

4,579.95

0.00

50,000.00

0.00

12,029.95

0.00

0.00

9,519.95

11,829.95

0.00

2,422.00

0.00

0.55

0.00

150,000.00

0.00

5.95

0.00

70,224.17

0.00

Credits

0.00

50,000.00

0.00

12,029.95

0.00

9,519.95

11,829.95

0.00

0.00

2,422.00

0.00

0.55

0.00

150,000.00

0.00

5.95

0.00

70,224.17

0.00

35,956.80

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
0.00
50,000.00
0.00
12,029.95
0.00
9,519.95
21,349.90
11,829.95
0.00
2,422.00
0.00

0.55

0.00
150,000.00
0.00

5.95

0.00
70,224.17
0.00

35,956.80
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Date

12/11/2021

19/11/2021

19/11/2021

21/11/2021

21/11/2021

01/12/2021

01/12/2021

16/12/2021

16/12/2021

21/12/2021

21/12/2021

27/01/2022

27/01/2022

28/01/2022

28/01/2022

01/02/2022

01/02/2022

04/02/2022

04/02/2022

08/02/2022

Description

Commsec

Commsec

Commsec

Commsec

Commsec

Interest

Interest

ANZ

ANZ

WBC

WBC

Transfer

Transfer

Transfer

Transfer

Interest

Interest

Commsec

Commsec

Commsec

e& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Debits

35,956.80

0.00

101,621.80

0.00

31,037.20

0.00

3.39

0.00

2,520.00

0.00

2,670.00

0.00

50,000.00

0.00

50,000.00

0.00

0.67

0.00

21,779.95

0.00

Credits

0.00

101,621.80

0.00

31,037.20

0.00

3.39

0.00

2,520.00

0.00

2,670.00

0.00

50,000.00

0.00

50,000.00

0.00

0.67

0.00

21,779.95

0.00

4,819.95

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
0.00
101,621.80
0.00
31,037.20
0.00

3.39

0.00
2,520.00
0.00
2,670.00
0.00
50,000.00
0.00
50,000.00
0.00

0.67

0.00
21,779.95
0.00

4,819.95
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Date

08/02/2022

14/02/2022

14/02/2022

01/03/2022

01/03/2022

30/03/2022

30/03/2022

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

07/04/2022

07/04/2022

27/04/2022

27/04/2022

28/04/2022

28/04/2022

01/05/2022

01/05/2022

05/05/2022

05/05/2022

01/06/2022

Description
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Interest
Interest
CBA

CBA
Interest
Interest
ASIC
ASIC
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Commsec
Interest
Interest
Commsec
Commsec

Interest

e& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Debits

4,819.95

0.00

23,029.95

0.00

2.76

0.00

3,869.25

0.00

2.46

0.00

56.00

0.00

11,345.23

0.00

684.72

0.00

2.46

0.00

1,419.95

0.00

Credits

0.00

23,029.95

0.00

2.76

0.00

3,869.25

0.00

2.46

0.00

56.00

0.00

11,345.23

0.00

684.72

0.00

2.46

0.00

1,419.95

0.00

3.63

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
0.00
23,029.95
0.00

2.76

0.00
3,869.25
0.00

2.46

0.00
56.00
0.00
11,345.23
0.00
684.72
0.00

2.46

0.00
1,419.95
0.00

3.63

Page 46



D & J Mitris Super Fund - 2022

Date

01/06/2022

24/06/2022

24/06/2022

30/06/2022

Description
Interest
WBC

WBC

Closing Balance

Quantity
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Member Entitlement Accounts / Mr Dimitrios Mitris / Accumulation

01/07/2021

17/09/2021

17/09/2021

07/10/2021

27/01/2022

27/01/2022

28/01/2022

28/01/2022

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

Member Entitlement Accounts / Mrs Judith Mitris / Accumulation

01/07/2021

17/09/2021

17/09/2021

Opening Balance
Contribution Tax Withheld
lariat

Transfer

Contribution Tax Withheld
Transfer

Contribution Tax Withheld
Transfer

Income Taxes Allocated
Investment Profit or Loss

Closing Balance

Opening Balance
Contribution Tax Withheld

lariat

ef.-ﬂ Powered By CloudOffis

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Debits

3.63

0.00

2,714.50

0.00

0.00

3,750.00

0.00

0.00

3,750.00

0.00

375.00

0.00

3,846.98

27,737.48

0.00

0.00

3,750.00

0.00

Credits

0.00

2,714.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,000.00

75,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,000.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
0.00
2,714.50
0.00

0.00

131,492.87
127,742.87
152,742.87
227,742.87
223,992.87
248,992.87
248,617.87
273,617.87
269,770.89
242,033.41

242,033.41

112,130.65
108,380.65

133,380.65
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Date

07/10/2021

27/01/2022

27/01/2022

28/01/2022

28/01/2022

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

Description

Transfer

Contribution Tax Withheld
Transfer

Contribution Tax Withheld
Transfer

Income Taxes Allocated
Investment Profit or Loss

Closing Balance

e& Powered By CloudOffis

Quantity
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Debits

0.00

3,750.00

0.00

375.00

0.00

3,512.17

25,323.49

0.00

Credits

75,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

AAAAAAAAA

Balance
208,380.65
204,630.65
229,630.65
229,255.65
254,255.65
250,743.48
225,419.99

225,419.99
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OCR_ Certificate of Registration_Jiju Pty Ltd.pdf

OCR_Deed.pdf
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100017303MS

Self-managed superannuation
fund annual return 2022

Who should complete this annual return? To complete this annual return
Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can complete m Print clearly, using a BLACK pen only.
this annual return. All other funds must complete the Fund m Use BLOCK LETTERS and print one character per box.

income tax return 2022 (NAT 71287).

o The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return
instructions 2022 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can
assist you to complete this annual return.

@ The SMSF annual return cannot be used to notify us of a . . .
change in fund membership. You must update fund details Australian Taxation Office
via ABR.gov.au or complete the Change of details for
superannuation entities form (NAT 3036).

A LA

m Place in ALL applicable boxes.

Q Postal address for annual returns:

GPO Box 9845
[insert the name and postcode
of your capital city]

For example;

Australian Taxation Office
GPO Box 9845
SYDNEY NSW 2001

Section A: Fund information

o To assist processing, write the fund’s TFN at

1 Tax file number (TFN)

K*kkkkkkkk

| the top of pages 3, 5, 7 and 9.

o The ATO is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase
the chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

2 Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

D & J Mitris Super Fund

3 Australian business number (ABN) (if applicable) |95197216956

4 Current postal address

150 South Road

Suburb/town

State/territory Postcode

|Torrensvi|le

N e R

5 Annual return status

Is this an amendment to the SMSF’s 2022 return? A No Yes |:|

Is this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? B No Yes |:|

NAT 71226-06.2022

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 1


Income Tax Payable
Income Tax Payable


Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

6 SMSF auditor
Auditor’s name

Tite:  [MR

Family name

100017303MS

*kkkkkkkk

| Boys

First given name

Other given names

|Anth0ny

SMSF Auditor Number

Auditor’s phone number

[100014140 | o4 | [10702708

Postal address

[Po Box 3376

Suburb/town

|Rund|e Mall

Day Month

Year

Date audit was completed ~ A |

Was Part A of the audit report qualified?

Was Part B of the audit report qualified?

If Part B of the audit report was qualified,
have the reported issues been rectified?

B No Yes |:|
C No Yes |:|
D No|:| Yes |:|

State/territory

Postcode |

5000

7 Electronic funds transfer (EFT)

We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.

A Fund’s financial institution account details

This account is used for super contributions and rollovers. Do not provide a tax agent account here.

Fund BSB number |067167
Fund account name

Fund account number [26063485

Jiju Pty Ltd ATF D & J Mitris Super Fund

I would like my tax refunds made to this account. g GotoC.

B Financial institution account details for tax refunds
This account is used for tax refunds. You can provide a tax agent account here.

BSB number |
Account name

Account number

C Electronic service address alias

Provide the electronic service address alias (ESA) issued by your SMSF messaging provider.
(For example, SMSFdataESAAlias). See instructions for more information.

|smsfdataflow

Page 2 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)



100017303MS

Fund’s tax file number (TFN) [tririeie

Status of SMSF Australian superannuation fund A No |:| Yes Zl Fund benefit structure B Code

Does the fund trust deed allow acceptance of CN |:| Y Zl
the Government’s Super Co-contribution and ° es

Low Income Super Amounts?

Was the fund wound up during the income year?
Day Month Year Have all tax Iodgment

If yes, provide the date on and payment |:| |:|
No Yes D} which the fund was wound up “ obligations been met? No Yes

10

Exempt current pension income
Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members in the income year?

e To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under the law.
Record exempt current pension income at Label A.

No } Go to Section B: Income.

Yes D} Exempt current pension income amount A $| |-00

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?

Segregated assets method B |:|

Unsegregated assets method € D} Was an actuarial certificate obtained? D Yes |:|

Did the fund have any other income that was assessable?
E Yes D} Go to Section B: Income.

N D} Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.
° Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

@ Ifyou are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list
these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 3



Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

100017303MS

dkkkkkkkk

Section B: Income

Q Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in
the retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred
notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

11 Income If the total capital loss or total capital gain is greater than
Did you have a capital gains tax G N |:| Y } $10,000 or you elected to use the transitional CGT relief in
(CGT) event during the year? o es 2017 and the deferred notional gain has been realised,
complete and attach a Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule 2022.
Code
Have you applied an . |:|
exemption or rollover? M No Yes D
Net capital gain = A $| 25316|-00
Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income B $| 0|'DQ
Gross interest € $| 23-00
Forestry managed investment .

scheme income X $| Ol oa

Gross foreign income Loss

D1 $| 0[-0@ Nt foreign income D $| o[-0 |:|
Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company E $| Ol-QQ

Number
Transfers from
foreign funds F $| Ol 0@ | |
Gross payments where .
ABN not quoted H $| | 0a L
Calculation of assessable contributions . o
Assessable employer contributions Gross distribution 1 $| |QQ |:|
from partnerships
R1 $| 0[0@ |“Unfranked dividend J s o-00
plus  Assessable personal contributions amount
*Franked dividend
R2 $| 105000]-6@ e K §| 16645|-0
plus #No-TFN-quoted contributions *Dividend franking L $| 13 3|_BQ
R3 $| 0|OO credit Code
(an amount must be included even if it is zero) *GVQSS tl"USt M $ | ol .00 |:|
o . distributions
less Transfer of liability to life insurance
company or PST Assessable
. contributions .
R6 $| | OQ (R1 plus R2 R $| 105000' DQ
plus R3 less R6)

Calculation of non-arm’s length income Code
Net non-arm’s length private company dividends “Other income S $| Ol 00 |:|
U1 $| o]-00

— *Assessable income
plus *Net non-arm’s length trust distributions | due to changed tax T $| Ol.QQ
U2 $| Ol'QQ status of fund
plus  *Net other non-arm’s length income Net non-arm’s
length income U $| 0|'DQ
. (subject to 45% tax rate)
U3 $| Ol 0a (U1 plus U2 plus U3)
#This is a mandatory GROSS INCOME Loss
label. (Sum of labels A to U) w $| 154117|'DQ |:|
*If an amount is L
entered at this label, Exempt current pension income Y $| |§Q
check the instructions Loss
to ensure the correct TOTAL ASSESSABLE
154117( -
tax treatment has INCOME (W fess Y) v $| | 0a D
been applied.
Page 4 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)



Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

100017303MS

dkkkkkkkk

Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses
12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses
e Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for. Under ‘Non-deductible

expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that you cannot claim as a deduction (for example,
all expenses related to exempt current pension income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).

Interest expenses
within Australia

Interest expenses
overseas

Capital works
expenditure

Decline in value of
depreciating assets

Insurance premiums —
members

SMSF auditor fee

Investment expenses

Management and
administration expenses

Forestry managed
investment scheme
expense

Other amounts

Tax losses deducted

#This is a mandatory
label.

DEDUCTIONS NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES
A1 S| o|-00 A2 3| o|-00
B1 $| o|-60 B2 $| o]-00
D1 $| o|-60 D2 $| o|]-0@
E1$| o|-60 E2$| o|-00
F1$| o]-0a F2 $| 0]-00
H1 $| o|-00 H2 $| o|-00
11 $| o|-60 12 $| o|-00
J1 3| 56/-00 J2 $| o|]-60
U1 $| o|-60 U2 3| o|]-0@
Code
L1$| oea [] L29] 0]-00
M1 S| ol-00
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES
N $| 56/-00 Y $| o|-00
(Total A1 to M1) (Total A2 to L2)
*TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS Loss || TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES
03| 154061 -0 |:| Z$ 56]-00
(TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME /ess (N plus YY)

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 5
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Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

100017303MS

dkkkkkkkk

Section D: Income tax calculation statement

Important:

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A, T1, J, T5 and | are mandatory. If you leave these labels blank,

you will have specified a zero amount.
13 Calculation statement

Taxable income A $| 154061|-00
Please refer to the , (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
Self-managed superannuation #Tax on taxable
fund annual return instructions income 11 $| 23109.15|
2022 Or? how to complete the (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
calculation statement. #Tax on
no-TFN-quoted  J $| 0|
contributions (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
Grosstax B $| 23109.15|
(T1 plus J)
Foreign income tax offset
C1$| o]
Rebates and tax offsets Non-refundable non-carry forward tax offsets
c2$| | C 3| 0|
(C1 plus C2)
SUBTOTAL 1
T2 $| 23109.15]
(B less € — cannot be less than zero)
Early stage venture capital limited
partnership tax offset
D1$| o]
Early stage venture capital limited partnership
tax offset carried forward from previous year Non-refundable carry forward tax offsets
D23 0| D $| 0
Early stage investor tax offset (D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)
D3$| 0]
Early stage investor tax offset
carried forward from previous year SUBTOTAL 2
D43$| of T3 $| 23109.15
(T2 less D — cannot be less than zero)
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset
E1$| 7133.90|
No-TFN tax offset
E2$| |
National rental affordability scheme tax offset
E3$| |
Exploration credit tax offset Refundable tax offsets
E4$| | ES$| 7133.90|
(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)
*TAX PAYABLE T5 $ | 15975.25|
(T3 less E — cannot be less than zero)
Section 102AAM interest charge
G S| o]

Page 6 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)



Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

100017303MS

dkkkkkkkk

Credit for interest on early payments —
amount of interest

H1$| |

Credit for tax withheld — foreign resident
withholding (excluding capital gains)

H2 S| 0|

Credit for tax withheld — where ABN
or TEN not quoted (non-individual)

H3$| 0|

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from
payments from closely held trusts

H5$| |
Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset
H6$| |

Credit for foreign resident capital gains
withholding amounts

H8$| |

Eligible credits

HS 0|

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

#Tax offset refunds
(Remainder of refundable tax offsets)

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

A positive amount at 8§ is what you owe,
while a negative amount is refundable to you.

#This is a mandatory label.

13 0|

(unused amount from label E —
an amount must be included even if it is zero)

PAYG instalments raised

KS$| 0l
Supervisory levy
LS| 259

Supervisory levy adjustment for wound up funds
M S| |
Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds

NS |

S $|

16234.25|
(TS plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

Section E: Losses

14 Losses

a If total loss is greater than $100,000,
complete and attach a Losses
schedule 2022.

OFFICIAL:

Tax losses carried forward

to later income years U $| Ol 00
Net capital losses carried .
forward to later income years v $| Ol 0a
Sensitive (when completed) Page 7



Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

100017303MS

dkkkkkkkk

Section F: Member information

MEMBER 1
Title: |MR |
Family name

[ mitris

First given name

Other given names

|Dimitrios

Day Month Year

Member’s TFN |
See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

|  Date of birth [21/09/1960

Contributions

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE $ |

131492.87/

o Refer to instructions for completing these labels.

Proceeds from primary residence disposal

H $ of
Employer contributions Receipt date Day Month Year
A 3§ o H1 | |
ABN of principal employer Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
A1l | | 1§ 0]
Personal contributions Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
B $ 150000| J 9 0|
CGT small business retirement exemption Transfer from reserve: assessable amount
C 3 of K $ 0]
CGT small business 15-year exemption amount Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
D S of L $ 0]
Personal injury election Contributions from non-complying funds
E $| o| and previously non-complying funds
Spouse and child contributions T 3 of
F Any other contributions
0 ) ! I
- — (including Super Co-contributions and
Other third party contributions Low Income Super Amounts)
G $ o] M $ of
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS N $| 150000}
(Sum of labels A to M)
Other t ti =
er transactions Allocated earnings [ 1
or losses O 3| 39459.46]
Inward
Accumulation phase account balance rolloversand P $| 0|
S1 $| 242033.41] transfers
Outward
Retirement phase account balance rolloversand Q $| 0|
— Non CDBIS transfers Code
S2 0 Lump Sum
$| | payments R1 $| | D
Retirement phase account balance Code
— CDBIS Income R2 $| | D
stream
S3 $| Ol payments
[0 ]mRiscount CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S $ | 242033.41]

(81 plus S2 plus S3)

Accumulation phase value X1 $| |

Retirement phase value X2 $| |

Outstanding limited recourse
borrowing arrangement amount

Page 8

Y $| |
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MEMBER 2

Tite: (MRS
Family name

100017303MS

dkkkkkkkk

Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

[ mitris

First given name

Other given names

[Judith

Day Month

Year

Member’s TFN
See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

|*********

| Date of birth [08/03/1961

Contributions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE $ | 112130.65|
@ Refer to instructions for completing these labels. Proceeds from primary residence disposal
H $ of
Employer contributions Receipt date Day Month Year
A S of H1 | |
ABN of principal employer Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
A1 | ] of
Personal contributions Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
B $ 150000| J $ 0|
CGT small business retirement exemption Transfer from reserve: assessable amount
c 3 0| K $ of
CGT small business 15-year exemption amount Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
D $ of L $ 0]
Personal injury election Contributions from non-complying funds
E $| o| and previously non-complying funds
Spouse and child contributions T 3 of
Any other contributions
F 0
- — (including Super Co-contributions and
Other third party contributions Low Income Super Amounts)
G 9 0] M $ 0]
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS N $| 150000}
(Sum of labels A to M)
Othert ti e
er transactions Allocated earnings
Fode 0 $ 36710.66]
Inward
Accumulation phase account balance rolloversand P $| 0|
S1 $| 225419.99)] transfers
Outward
Retirement phase account balance rolloversand Q $| 0|
— Non CDBIS transfers Code
S2 0 Lump Sum
8| | payments R1 §| | D
Retirement phase account balance Code
- CDBIS Income R2 $| | |:|
stream
S3 $| Ol payments
[0 ]mRiscount CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S $ | 225419.99)
(81 plus S2 plus S3)

Accumulation phase value X1 $|

Retirement phase value X2 $|

Outstanding limited recourse
borrowing arrangement amount

Y $|

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

Section H: Assets and liabilities

15 ASSETS
15a Australian managed investments Listed trusts A $| Ol-OQ
Unlisted trusts B $| Ol-OQ
Insurance policy € $| Ol'OQ
Other managed investments D $| O|-DQ
15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits E $| 50814|-OQ
Limited recourse borrowing arrangements Debt securities $| Ol'QQ
Australian residential real property
J1 $| Ol-DQ Loans G $| Ol-OQ
Australian non-residential real property Listed shares H $| 2 47067"00
J2 $| 0]-00
Overseas real property Unlisted shares | $| Ol'OQ
J3 $| o[-0 Limited recourse 5 $] o]-0a
Australian shares borrowing arrangements
Ja s 0|-0@ Non-residential
| | real property K $| Ol'QQ
Overseas shares Residontial
esidentia
J5 $| Ol'DQ real property L $| 0| 0a
Other Collectables and .
personal use assets M $| Ol 0a
J6 $| 0]-00 |
1]=
Property count Other assets O $| 00
7 o]
15¢c Other investments Crypto-Currency N $| O|-DQ
15d Overseas direct investments Overseas shares P $| 0|-OQ
Overseas non-residential real property Q $| o|-00
Overseas residential real property R $| Ol-OQ
Overseas managed investments S $| O|-OQ
Other overseas assets T $| o|-00
TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U $| 497882|-DQ

(Sum of labels A to T)

15e In-house assets
Did the fund have a loan to, lease to . |:| .
or investment in, related parties A No Yes } $| | 0a
(known as in-house assets)
at the end of the income year?

Page 10 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

15f Limited recourse borrowing arrangements
If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA
. . A No Yes
borrowings from a licensed
financial institution?

Did the members or related parties of the B No |:| Yes |:|
fund use personal guarantees or other

security for the LRBA?

16 LIABILITIES

Borrowings for limited recourse
borrowing arrangements
V1 $| |-00
Permissible temporary borrowings
V2 $| |-00
Other borrowings
V3 $| |-00 Borrowings V. $| o|-60
Total member closing account balances
(total of all CLOSING ACGOUNT BALANGES from Sections Fand @) W 9| 467453)-00)
Reserve accounts X $| o|-0@
Other liabiites Y B 30429(-00
TOTAL LIABILITIES Z $| 497882| 00

Section |: Taxation of financial arrangements
17 Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Total TOFA gains H $ | |-00

Total TOFA losses | $| -00

Section J;: Other information

Family trust election status

If the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year A I:l
specified of the election (for example, for the 2021-22 income year, write 2022).

If revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation, B |:|
and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2022.

Interposed entity election status

If the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust
or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being |:|
specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2022 for each election.

If revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete D I:l
and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2022.

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 11
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Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

Section K: Declarations

Q Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Important
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules and
any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the
label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.

Privacy
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use the TFN to
identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, the processing of this
form may be delayed.
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your privacy
go to ato.gov.au/privacy

TRUSTEE’S OR DIRECTOR’S DECLARATION:
| declare that, the current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s
records. | have received a copy of the audit report and are aware of any matters raised therein. The information on this annual

return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct.

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

Day

Date

Preferred trustee or director contact details:
Tite:  [MR

Family name

|Mitris

First given name

Other given names

Month

Year

|Dimitrios

Phone number |08 |
Email address

83524955 |

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

[3iju Pty Ltd

ABN of non-individual trustee | |

Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return :l Hrs

0 The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you
provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.

TAX AGENT’S DECLARATION:
| declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2022 has been prepared in accordance with information

provided by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and
correct, and that the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

Tax agent’s signature

Date

Tax agent’s contact details

Title:

MR

Family name

Day

|Pitsadiotis

First given name

Other given names

Month

Year

[Bil

Tax agent’s practice

|A V Adamson & Co

Tax agent’s phone number

Reference number Tax agent number

|os

83524955

MITRIS | [67311004

Page 12
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D & J Mitris Super Fund

Investment Revaluation as at 30 June 2022

Investment Price Market Quantity Market Change in
Date Price Value Market Value
Listed Securities Market
ADO Anteotech Ltd (ASX:ADO) 30 Jun 2022 0.06500 200,000.00000 13,000.00 (22,059.90)
AGE Alligator Energy Limited (ASX:AGE) 30 Jun 2022 0.04900 100,000.00000 4,900.00 (4,619.95)
ANZ ANZ Group Holdings Limited (ASX:ANZ) 30 Jun 2022 22.03000 3,500.00000 77,105.00 (21,420.00)
AZL Arizona Lithium Limited (ASX:AZL) 30 Jun 2022 0.08200 114,000.00000 9,348.00 5,308.09
CBA Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. (ASX:CBA) 30 Jun 2022 90.38000 2,211.00000 199,830.18 (21,751.74)
DBO Diablo Resources Limited (ASX:DBO) 30 Jun 2022 0.05500 9,628.00000 529.54 (1,400.53)
LTR Liontown Resources Limited (ASX:LTR) 30 Jun 2022 1.05500 16,000.00000 16,880.00 (6,319.90)
MNB Minbos Resources Limited (ASX:MNB) 30 Jun 2022 0.13500 200,000.00000 27,000.00 (4,037.20)
VML Vital Metals Limited (ASX:VML) 30 Jun 2022 0.03900 300,000.00000 11,700.00 (4,949.90)
WBC Westpac Banking Corporation (ASX:WBC) 30 Jun 2022 19.50000 4,450.00000 86,775.00 (20,873.67)
Listed Securities Market Total 447,067.72 (102,124.70)
Fund Total 447,067.72 (102,124.70)
16/6/2023 1:48:53PM Fund Reference Code:
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Decrease in Market Value
Decrease in Market Value


D & J Mitris Super Fund
Investment Income Comparison Report
For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Ledger Data Announcement Data
Payment Income Type Total Tax Diff Quantity Held <45 Amount Total Tax Credits+
Date Income Credits+ * Days Per Unit Income

Cash At Bank
CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account
01/07/2021 Interest 0.43 0.00
01/08/2021 Interest 0.90 0.00
01/10/2021 Interest 0.55 0.00
01/11/2021 Interest 5.95 0.00
01/12/2021 Interest 3.39 0.00

/02/2022 Interest 0.67 0.00

/03/2022 Interest 2.76 0.00
01/04/2022 Interest 2.46 0.00
01/05/2022 Interest 2.46 0.00
01/06/2022 Interest 3.63 0.00

23.20 0.00

Total 23.20 0.00

Shares in Listed Companies
ANZ: ANZ Group Holdings Limited (ASX:ANZ)

01/07/2021 Dividend 2,450.00 1,050.00 3,500 0 0.7000 2,450.00 1,050.00

16/12/2021 Dividend 2,520.00 1,080.00 3,500 0 0.7200 2,520.00 1,080.00
4,970.00 2,130.00 4,970.00 2,130.00

CBA: Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. (ASX:CBA)

29/09/2021 Dividend 2,422.00 1,038.00 1,211 0 2.0000 2,422.00 1,038.00

30/03/2022 Dividend 3,869.25 1,658.25 2,211 0 1.7500 3,869.25 1,658.25
6,291.25 2,696.25 6,291.25 2,696.25

WBC: Westpac Banking Corporation (ASX:WBC)

21/12/2021 Dividend 2,670.00 1,144.29 * 1,450 0 0.6000 870.00 372.86

24/06/2022 Dividend 2,714.50 1,163.36 4,450 0 0.6100 2,714.50 1,163.36
5,384.50 2,307.65 3,584.50 1,636.22

Total 16,645.75 7,133.90 14,845.75 6,362.47

+Note: Tax Credits refer to franking credits for domestic income and foreign tax credits where the income is foreign in nature.

16/6/2023 1:48:57PM Fund Reference Code: AVADAMSON_MITRIS Page 1o0f1
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S
A SMSF

4L AUSTRALIA

D & J Mitris Super Fund

Tax Accounting Reconciliation
For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

2022

Operating Statement Profit vs. Provision for Income Tax $
Benefits Accrued as a Result of Operations before Income Tax 246,939.03
ADD:

Decrease in Market Value 102,124.70

Taxable Capital Gains 25,316.00
LESS:

Realised Capital Gains 25,316.88

Non-Taxable Contributions 195,000.00

e Rounding 1.85

Taxable Income or Loss 154,061.00

Income Amount

Gross Tax @ 15% for Concessional Income 154,061.00
Gross Tax @ 45% for Net Non-Arm's Length Income 0.00
No-TFN Quoted Contributions @ 32% 0.00
Change in Carried Forward Losses 0.00

Provision for Income Tax

Provision for Income Tax vs. Income Tax Expense

Tax Amount
23,109.15
0.00

0.00

0.00

23,109.15

Provision for Income Tax 23,109.15
Income Tax Expense 23,109.15
Provision for Income Tax vs. Income Tax Payable
Provision for Income Tax 23,109.15
LESS:

Franking Credits 7,133.90

Income Tax Payable (Receivable)

Exempt Current Pension Income Settings

15,975.25

Pension Exempt % (Actuarial)
Pension Exempt % (Expenses)
Assets Segregated For Pensions

16/06/2023 1:49:02PM Reference Fund Code:

AVANAMSON MITRIS
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Income Tax Payable
Income Tax Payable

Income Tax Expense
Income Tax Expense


A SMSF

L) AUSTRALIA

D & J Mitris Super Fund
Statement of Taxable Income

For the Period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Tax

Return
Description Investment Reference Date Ref. Amount
Income Section B
Net Capital Gain
Gross Capital Gain - Shares & Units - Listed Shares As Per Investment Disposals CGT Report 30 Jun 2022 A 25,316.00
Deferred Capital Gain Realised 30 Jun 2022 A 0.00
Less Capital Losses Applied 30 Jun 2022 A 0.00
Lesiiscount 30 Jun 2022 A 0.00
Total Net Capital Gain “
Total Gross Rent and Other Leasing & Hiring Income H
Gross Interest
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Jul 2021 C 0.43
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Aug 2021 C 0.90
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Oct 2021 C 0.55
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Nov 2021 C 5.95
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Dec 2021 C 3.39
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Feb 2022 C 0.67
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Mar 2022 C 2.76
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Apr 2022 C 2.46
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 May 2022 C 2.46
Interest CBA.BACCT: CBA Bank Account 01 Jun 2022 C 3.63
Less Rounding C (0.20)
Total Gross Interest
Total Forestry Managed Investment Scheme Income
Total Net Foreign Income n
Total Australian Franking Credits from a New Zealand Company H
Total Transfers from Foreign Funds ﬂ
Total Gross Payments where ABN not quoted n
Total Gross Distribution from Partnerships n
Total Unfranked Dividend Amount
Franked Dividend Amount
ANZ AUD 0.7 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC, ANZ: ANZ Group Holdings Limited 01 Jul 2021 K 2,450.00
BSP
ANZ AUD 0.72 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC, ANZ: ANZ Group Holdings Limited 16 Dec 2021 K 2,520.00
BSP
CBA AUD 2 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC CBA: Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 29 Sep 2021 K 2,422.00
CBA AUD 1.75 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC CBA: Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 30 Mar 2022 K 3,869.25
WBC AUD 0.6 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC WBC: Westpac Banking Corporation 21 Dec 2021 K 2,670.00
WBC AUD 0.61 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL WBC: Westpac Banking Corporation 24 Jun 2022 K 2,714.50
DISC
Less Rounding K (0.75)

Total Franked Dividend Amount
Dividend Franking Credit

16/6/2023 1:49:09PM Fund Reference Code: Page 10f4
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Income Tax Expense
Income Tax Expense


D & J Mitris Super Fund
Statement of Taxable Income
For the Period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Tax

Return
Description Investment Reference Date Ref. Amount
ANZ AUD 0.7 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC, ANZ: ANZ Group Holdings Limited 01 Jul 2021 L 1,050.00
BSP
ANZ AUD 0.72 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC, ANZ: ANZ Group Holdings Limited 16 Dec 2021 L 1,080.00
BSP
CBA AUD 2 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC CBA: Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 29 Sep 2021 L 1,038.00
CBA AUD 1.75 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC CBA: Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 30 Mar2022 L 1,658.25
WBC AUD 0.6 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC WBC: Westpac Banking Corporation 21 Dec 2021 L 1,144.29
WBC AUD 0.61 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL WBC: Westpac Banking Corporation 24 Jun 2022 L 1,163.36
DISC
Less Rounding L (0.90)
Total Dividend Franking Credit 7,133.00
Total Gross Trust Distributions m
Total Assessable Employer Contributions
Assessable Personal Contributions
lariat 1: Dimitrios Mitris 17 Sep 2021 R2 25,000.00
Transfer 1: Dimitrios Mitris 27 Jan 2022 R2 25,000.00
Transfer 1: Dimitrios Mitris 28 Jan 2022 R2 2,500.00
lariat 2: Judith Mitris 17 Sep 2021 R 25,000.00
Transfer 2: Judith Mitris 27 Jan 2022 R2 25,000.00
Transfer 2: Judith Mitris 28 Jan 2022 R2 2,500.00
Total Assessable Personal Contributions E 105,000.00
Total No-TFN quoted contributions E
Total Transfer of Liability to life insurance company or PST m
Total Assessable Contributions BN 105.000.00
B
Total Assessable Income Due to Changed Tax Status of Fund
Total Net Non-arm's Length Income u
Total Exempt Current Pension Income
Total Assessable Income . 154,117.00
Deductions Section C
Total Interest Expenses within Australia “
Total Interest Expenses Overseas E
Total Capital Works Deductions u
Total Deduction for Decline in Value of Depreciating Assets H
Total Death or Disability Premiums H
Total Death Benefit Increase n
Total Approved Auditor Fee n
Total Investment Expenses n
Management and Administration Expenses
ASIC 07 Apr2022  J 56.00

16/6/2023 1:49:09PM Fund Reference Code: Page 20of4



For the Period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

D & J Mitris Super Fund
Statement of Taxable Income

Tax
Return

Description Investment Reference Date Ref
Total Management and Administration Expenses
Total Forestry Managed Investment Scheme Deduction
Total Other Deductions
Tax Losses Deducted
Tax Losses Brought Forward 30 Jun 2022 M
Less Net Exempt Income 30 Jun 2022 M

Total Tax Losses Deducted
Total Deductions

Taxable Income or Loss

Income Tax Calculation Statement

Gross Tax

Gross Tax @ 15% for Concessional Income

Gross Tax @ 45% for Net Non-Arm's Length Income
No-TFN Quoted Contributions @ 32%

Total Gross Tax

Total Credit: Foreign Tax Income Offset

Total Credit: Rebates and Tax Offset
Rebates and Offsets

SUBTOTAL

Credit: Refundable Franking Credits

ANZ AUD 0.7 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC,
BSP

ANZ AUD 0.72 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC,
BSP

CBA AUD 2 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC
CBA AUD 1.75 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC
WBC AUD 0.6 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL DISC

WBC AUD 0.61 FRANKED, 30% CTR, DRP NIL
DISC

Total Credit: Refundable Franking Credits

Total Credit: No-TFN Tax Offset

ANZ: ANZ Group Holdings Limited
ANZ: ANZ Group Holdings Limited

CBA: Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.
CBA: Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.
WBC: Westpac Banking Corporation
WBC: Westpac Banking Corporation

Total Credit: Refundable National Rental Affordability Scheme Tax Offset

Total Credit: Interest on Early Payments

Total Credit: Foreign Resident Withholding

Total Credit: ABN/TFN Not Quoted (Non-Individual)

Total Credit: Interest on No-TFN Tax Offset

Total Eligible Credits

Net Tax Payable

16/6/2023 1:49:09PM Fund Reference Code:
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Section D
30Jun2022 T
30Jun2022 T
300un2022  J

01 Jul 2021
16 Dec 2021

29 Sep 2021
30 Mar 2022
21 Dec 2021
24 Jun 2022

Amount

[ J | 56.00 |

v YY)

0.00
0.00

(V-N) n 154,061.00

23,109.15
0.00
0.00

¢ 0.00 |
0.00
0.00
B 23,109.15
E1 1,050.00
E1 1,080.00
E1 1,038.00
E1 1,658.25
E1 1,144.29
E1 1,163.36
El 7,133.90 |
E 0.00 |
E3 | 0.00 |
[H1 || 0.00 |
12 | 0.00 |
13 | 0.00 |
He || 0.00 |
.| 0.00 |

. 15,975.25



D & J Mitris Super Fund
Statement of Taxable Income
For the Period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Tax
Return
Description Investment Reference Date Ref. Amount
Total PAYG Instalments Raised n 0.00
Total Supervisory Levy 259.00
Total Supervisory Levy Adjustment for Wound Up Funds n 0.00
Total Supervisory Levy Adjustment for New Funds “ 0.00
Total Amount Due / (Refundable) .

16/6/2023 1:49:09PM Fund Reference Code: Page 4 of 4



@SMSF

AUSTRALIA

D & J Mitris Super Fund

Members Summary Report - For the period 1/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

Member's Detail Opening Increases Decreases Closing
Balance Balance
Contrib Tran Profit Ins Tax Exp Ins Tran Ben
In Proc Prem Out Paid
Mr Dimitrios Mitris
25 Clinton Avenue
Myrtle Bank SA 5064
Accumulation  Accumulation 131,492.87 150,000.00 0.00 (27,737.48) 0.00 (11,721.98) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 242,033.41
131,492.87 150,000.00 0.00 (27,737.48) 0.00 (11,721.98) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 242,033.41
Mrs Judith Mitris
25 Clinton Avenue
Myrtle Bank SA 5064
Accumulation  Accumulation 112,130.65 150,000.00 0.00 (25,323.49) 0.00 (11,387.17) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,419.99
112,130.65 150,000.00 0.00 (25,323.49) 0.00 (11,387.17) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,419.99
243,623.52 300,000.00 0.00 (53,060.97) 0.00 (23,109.15) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 467,453.40
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Member Entitlement Accounts
Member Entitlement Accounts


D & J Mitris Super Fund

Investment Summary as at 30 June 2022

Investment Units Average Market Accounting Market Unrealised Accounting Portfolio
Cost Price Cost Value Accounting Gain/(Loss) Weight
Price Gain/(Loss) (%) (%)
Bank
CBA Bank Account 50,814.80 50,814.80 10.21%
50,814.80 50,814.80 10.21%
Listed Securities Market
Anteotech Ltd (ASX:ADO) 200,000.00000 0.1753 0.0650 35,059.90 13,000.00 (22,059.90) (62.92)% 2.61%
Alligator Energy Limited (ASX:AGE) 100,000.00000 0.0952 0.0490 9,519.95 4,900.00 (4,619.95) (48.53)% 0.98%
ANZ Group Holdings Limited (ASX:ANZ) 3,500.00000 28.5342 22.0300 99,869.70 77,105.00 (22,764.70) (22.79)% 15.49%
Arizona Lithium Limited (ASX:AZL) 114,000.00000 0.0354 0.0820 4,039.91 9,348.00 5,308.09 131.39% 1.88%
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 2,211.00000 91.4217 90.3800 202,133.40 199,830.18 (2,303.22) (1.14)% 40.14%
(ASX:CBA)
Diablo Resources Limited (ASX:DBO) 9,628.00000 0.2005 0.0550 1,930.07 529.54 (1,400.53) (72.56)% 0.11%
Liontown Resources Limited (ASX:LTR) 16,000.00000 1.4500 1.0550 23,199.90 16,880.00 (6,319.90) (27.24)% 3.39%
Minbos Resources Limited (ASX:MNB) 200,000.00000 0.1552 0.1350 31,037.20 27,000.00 (4,037.20) (13.01)% 5.42%
Vital Metals Limited (ASX:VML) 300,000.00000 0.0555 0.0390 16,649.90 11,700.00 (4,949.90) (29.73)% 2.35%
Westpac Banking Corporation (ASX:WBC) 4,450.00000 24.1649 19.5000 107,533.89 86,775.00 (20,758.89) (19.30)% 17.43%
530,973.82 447,067.72 (83,906.10) (15.80)% 89.79%
581,788.62 497,882.52 (83,906.10) (14.42)% 100.00%

The accounting cost is the original cost base adjusted by any subsequent capital call/improvement or capital return transactions. In many cases, it is not the same as the adjusted or reduced cost base, or the reset cost
base resulting from the CGT relief. To view the tax cost base and unrealised gain/(loss) for tax purposes refer to the Unrealised Capital Gains Report or change the report parameter to tax cost base.
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QSMSF

AUSTRALIA

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

D & J Mitris Super Fund

Investment Income Summary

Add Less Taxable Indexed Discounted Other CGT
Income Capital Capital Capital Concession
Total Franking Foreign TFN Tax Tax Tax Distributed GST (exclu.ding Gains * Gains * Gains * Amount *
Income Credits Credits Credits Free Exempt Deferred Capital Ca;.)ltal
Gains Gains)
Bank
CBA Bank Account
23.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Listed Securities Market
ANZ Group Holdings Limited (ASX:ANZ)
4,970.00 2,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. (ASX:CBA)
6,291.25 2,696.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,987.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Westpac Banking Corporation (ASX:WBC)
5,384.50 2,307.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,692.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,645.75 7,133.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,779.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,668.95 7,133.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,802.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

* Distributed capital gains components correspond to the cash amount received. You should refer to Realised Capital Gains or Distribution Reconciliation Reports for tax and capital gain reporting purpose.

16/6/2023 1:49:21PM
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Investment Income


O SMSF

AUSTRALIA
D & J Mitris Super Fund

Realised Capital Gains
For the period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Accounting Treatment Taxation Treatment
Quantity Proceeds Excess Original  Accounting Cost Base Calculation Capital Gains Calculation
Tax Value* Cost Profit/(Loss) Adjusted Reduced Indexation Discounted Other Deferred Capital Loss

Listed Securities Market
Arizona Lithium Limited - Ent To Shares In Diablo Resources Limited (ASX:AZLXE)

07/10/2021 Sale 9,628.00 1,930.07 1,930.07 0.00 1,930.07 0.00
9,628.00 1,930.07 1,930.07 0.00 1,930.07 0.00 0.00
Arizona Lithium Limited (ASX:AZL)
10/11/2021 Sale 300,000.00 35,956.80 10,639.92 25,316.88 10,639.92 25,316.88
300,000.00 35,956.80 10,639.92 25,316.88 10,639.92 25,316.88 0.00
Hawkstone Mining Limited - Ent To Shares In Diablo Resources Limited (ASX:HWKXE)
07/10/2021 Sale 9,628.00 1,930.07 1,930.07 0.00 1,930.07 0.00
9,628.00 1,930.07 1,930.07 0.00 1,930.07 0.00 0.00
Hawkstone Mining Limited (ASX:HWK)
07/10/2021 Sale 114,000.00 4,048.48 4,048.48 0.00 4,048.48 0.00
07/10/2021 Sale 300,000.00 10,631.35 10,631.35 0.00 10,631.35 0.00
414,000.00 14,679.83 14,679.83 0.00 14,679.83 0.00 0.00
Listed Securities Market Total 54,496.77 29,179.89 25,316.88 29,179.89 25,316.88 0.00
Grand Total 54,496.77 29,179.89 25,316.88 29,179.89 25,316.88 0.00

* Where there is an Excess Tax Value Amount, the Accounting Profit/(Loss) figure takes account of this. Accounting Profit/(Loss) equals Proceeds less Excess Tax Value less Original Cost.
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D & J Mitris Super Fund

Realised Capital Gains
For the period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Capital Gains Tax Return Summary

Total

Current Year Capital Gains Indexation Discount Other Deferred Capital Gains
Shares & Units - Listed Shares 0.00 0.00 25,316.00 0.00 25,316.00
Shares & Units - Other Shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Shares & Units - Listed Trusts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Shares & Units - Other Units 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Australian Real Estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Real Estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other CGT Assets & Other CGT Events 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Distributed Capital Gains from Trusts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 25,316.00 0.00 25,316.00
Capital Losses Applied
Current Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Capital Gains
Net Gain after applying losses 0.00 0.00 25,316.00 0.00 25,316.00
Discount applicable 0.00
Net Gain after applying discount 0.00 0.00 25,316.00 0.00 25,316.00

16/06/2023 1:49:52PM Fund Reference Code: AVADAMSON_MITRIS
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D & J Mitris Super Fund
(ABN: 95 197 216 956)

Consolidated Member Benefit Totals

Period

1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Member Number: 1

Mr Dimitrios Mitris

Member Account Details
Residential Address:

25 Clinton Avenue
Myrtle Bank, SA 5064

Date of Birth: 21 September 1960
Date Joined Fund: 5 April 2020
Eligible Service Date: 30 April 1987

Tax File Number Held: No

Note: this report provides a consolidated view of the Member's interests in the SMSF
Refer to the Member Benefit Statements produced for each member account for further details

Your Accounts

Withdrawal Benefit as at 1 Jul 2021

Accumulation 131,492.87
Total as at 1 Jul 2021 131,492.87

Withdrawal Benefit as at 30 Jun 2022
Accumulation 242,033.41
Total as at 30 Jun 2022 242,033.41

Your Tax Components

Tax Free 98,229.65
143,803.76

Taxable - Untaxed -

Taxable - Taxed

Your Preservation Components

Preserved 242,033.41
Restricted Non Preserved -
Unrestricted Non Preserved -

Your Insurance Benefits

No insurance details have been recorded

Your Beneficiaries

No beneficiary details have been recorded

For Enquiries:
mail D & J Mitris Super Fund, 150 South Road, Torrensville SA 5031
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Member Entitlement Accounts
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D & J Mitris Super Fund
(ABN: 95 197 216 956)

Member Benefit Statement

Period

1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Member Number: 1

Mr Dimitrios Mitris
Accumulation Account

Accumulation

Member Account Details

Residential Address: 25 Clinton Avenue

Myrtle Bank, SA 5064

Date of Birth: 21 September 1960
Date Joined Fund: 5 April 2020
Eligible Service Date: 30 April 1987

Tax File Number Held:  No

Account Start Date: 5 April 2020

Your Account Summary

Withdrawal Benefit as at 1 Jul 2021 131,492.87
Increases to your account:

Member Contributions 150,000.00
Total Increases 150,000.00
Decreases to your account:

Contributions Tax 7,875.00
Share Of Net Fund Income 27,737.48
Tax on Net Fund Income 3,846.98
Total Decreases 39,459.46
Withdrawal Benefit as at 30 Jun 2022 242,033.41

Your Tax Components

Tax Free 40.5852 % 98,229.65
143,803.76

Taxable - Untaxed -

Taxable - Taxed

Your Preservation Components

Preserved 242,033.41
Restricted Non Preserved -

Unrestricted Non Preserved -

Your Insurance Benefits

No insurance details have been recorded
Your Beneficiaries

No beneficiary details have been recorded

For Enquiries:
mail D & J Mitris Super Fund, 150 South Road, Torrensville SA 5031
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Trustee
The Trustee of the Fund is as follows:

Jiju Pty Ltd

The directors of the Trustee company are:

Judith Mitris and
Dimitrios Mitris

Availability of Other Fund Information

Additional information regarding your membership is available on request. What your Fund can do is governed by
the provisions of its Trust Deed, which is available for inspection. If you require further information or clarification of
any aspect of your membership of the Fund, please contact your Fund's Administrator or Trustee.

Trustee Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this
statement. While every effort has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this
statement, the Trustee does not accept any liability for any errors, omissions or misprints.

Signed on behalf of the Trustee of the Fund

Judith Mitris
Director - Jiju Pty Ltd

Dimitrios Mitris
Director - Jiju Pty Ltd

Statement Date: 30 June 2022

For Enquiries:
mail D & J Mitris Super Fund, 150 South Road, Torrensville SA 5031
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D & J Mitris Super Fund
(ABN: 95 197 216 956)

Consolidated Member Benefit Totals

Period

1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Member Number: 2

Mrs Judith Mitris

Member Account Details

Residential Address: 25 Clinton Avenue
Myrtle Bank, SA 5064

Date of Birth: 8 March 1961
Date Joined Fund: 5 April 2020
Eligible Service Date: 30 April 1987
Tax File Number Held:  Yes

Note: this report provides a consolidated view of the Member's interests in the SMSF
Refer to the Member Benefit Statements produced for each member account for further details

Your Accounts

Withdrawal Benefit as at 1 Jul 2021

Accumulation 112,130.65
Total as at 1 Jul 2021 112,130.65

Withdrawal Benefit as at 30 Jun 2022
Accumulation 225,419.99
Total as at 30 Jun 2022 225,419.99

Your Tax Components

Tax Free 98,328.86
127,091.13

Taxable - Untaxed -

Taxable - Taxed

Your Preservation Components

Preserved 225,419.99
Restricted Non Preserved -

Unrestricted Non Preserved -

Your Insurance Benefits

No insurance details have been recorded

Your Beneficiaries

No beneficiary details have been recorded

For Enquiries:
mail D & J Mitris Super Fund, 150 South Road, Torrensville SA 5031

16/06/2023 1:50:23PM Fund Reference

Cada:AVARAMSNON MITRIQ

Page 4 of 6



D & J Mitris Super Fund
(ABN: 95 197 216 956)

Member Benefit Statement

Period

1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Member Number: 2

Mrs Judith Mitris
Accumulation Account

Accumulation

Member Account Details

25 Clinton Avenue
Myrtle Bank, SA 5064

Residential Address:

Date of Birth: 8 March 1961
Date Joined Fund: 5 April 2020
Eligible Service Date: 30 April 1987
Tax File Number Held:  Yes

Account Start Date: 5 April 2020

Your Account Summary

Withdrawal Benefit as at 1 Jul 2021 112,130.65
Increases to your account:

Member Contributions 150,000.00
Total Increases 150,000.00
Decreases to your account:

Contributions Tax 7,875.00
Share Of Net Fund Income 25,323.49
Tax on Net Fund Income 3,512.17
Total Decreases 36,710.66
Withdrawal Benefit as at 30 Jun 2022 225,419.99

Your Tax Components

Tax Free 43.6203 % 98,328.86
127,091.13

Taxable - Untaxed -

Taxable - Taxed

Your Preservation Components

Preserved 225,419.99
Restricted Non Preserved -
Unrestricted Non Preserved -

Your Insurance Benefits

No insurance details have been recorded

Your Beneficiaries

No beneficiary details have been recorded

For Enquiries:
mail D & J Mitris Super Fund, 150 South Road, Torrensville SA 5031

16/06/2023 1:50:23PM Fund Reference
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Trustee
The Trustee of the Fund is as follows:

Jiju Pty Ltd

The directors of the Trustee company are:

Judith Mitris and
Dimitrios Mitris

Availability of Other Fund Information

Additional information regarding your membership is available on request. What your Fund can do is governed by
the provisions of its Trust Deed, which is available for inspection. If you require further information or clarification of
any aspect of your membership of the Fund, please contact your Fund's Administrator or Trustee.

Trustee Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this
statement. While every effort has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this
statement, the Trustee does not accept any liability for any errors, omissions or misprints.

Signed on behalf of the Trustee of the Fund

Judith Mitris
Director - Jiju Pty Ltd

Dimitrios Mitris
Director - Jiju Pty Ltd

Statement Date: 30 June 2022

For Enquiries:
mail D & J Mitris Super Fund, 150 South Road, Torrensville SA 5031
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3 SMSF

O AUSTRALIA

D & J Mitris Super Fund
Contribution Caps
For the Period From 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Mr Dimitrios Mitris

Date of Birth: 21 Sep 1960

Age: 61 (at 30/06/2022)

Status: Member may be eligible for the bring forward rule, certain conditions apply

Contributions Summary

Prior Year Contributions Non-Concessional
Contributions for the previous 2 years are not confirmed
3-year cap in effect from previous years Unknown

tal non-concessional contributions in previous 2 years Unknown

Current Year Contributions Note Concessional Non-Concessional
Caps 1 27,500.00 110,000.00
Cumulative Available Unused Cap 2 25,000.00 0.00
Contributions made (to this fund) 3 52,500.00 97,500.00
Contributions made (to other funds) 0.00 0.00
Contributions as allocated 52,500.00 97,500.00
Amount above caps 4 0.00 0.00
Available 0.00 12,500.00

Notes

1. Non-concessional cap shown does NOT take prior year 'Bring Forward Rule' usage into account
2 . Member may be eligible to make catch-up concessional contributions

3 . Excludes any unmatched deposits

4 . Any excess concessional contributions are treated as non-concessional

Contributions Breakdown

Income Type Contribution Type Amount
Concessional Employer 0.00
Personal 52,500.00
Family and friends 0.00
Foreign superannuation fund 0.00
Transfers from reserve 0.00
Contributions as allocated 52,500.00
NonConcessional Personal 97,500.00
Spouse 0.00
Child 0.00
Transfers from reserve 0.00
Foreign superannuation fund 0.00
Contributions as allocated 97,500.00
Other CGT small business 15-year exemption 0.00
CGT small business retirement exemption 0.00
Government Co-Contributions 0.00
Directed termination payment (taxed) 0.00
Directed termination payment (untaxed) 0.00
Personal injury election 0.00
Downsizer Contribution 0.00
COVID-19 Re-Contribution 0.00
Total Other contributions 0.00

Transactions
Date Contribution Type Concessional Non-Concessional Other Source
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D & J Mitris Super Fund
Contribution Caps
For the Period From 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Mr Dimitrios Mitris

17/09/2021 Personal 25,000.00 manual

07/10/2021 Personal 75,000.00 manual

27/01/2022 Personal 25,000.00 manual

28/01/2022 Personal 2,500.00 manual

28/01/2022 Personal 22,500.00 manual
Totals: 52,500.00 97,500.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund
Contribution Caps
For the Period From 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Mrs Judith Mitris

Date of Birth: 08 Mar 1961

Age: 61 (at 30/06/2022)

Status: Member may be eligible for the bring forward rule, certain conditions apply

Contributions Summary

Prior Year Contributions Non-Concessional
Contributions for the previous 2 years are not confirmed
3-year cap in effect from previous years Unknown
Total non-concessional contributions in previous 2 years Unknown

Current Year Contributions Note Concessional Non-Concessional
Caps 1 27,500.00 110,000.00
Cumulative Available Unused Cap 2 25,000.00 0.00
Contributions made (to this fund) 3 52,500.00 97,500.00
Contributions made (to other funds) 0.00 0.00
Contributions as allocated 52,500.00 97,500.00
Amount above caps 4 0.00 0.00
Available 0.00 12,500.00

Notes

1. Non-concessional cap shown does NOT take prior year 'Bring Forward Rule' usage into account
2 . Member may be eligible to make catch-up concessional contributions

3 . Excludes any unmatched deposits

4 . Any excess concessional contributions are treated as non-concessional

Contributions Breakdown

Income Type Contribution Type Amount
Concessional Employer 0.00
Personal 52,500.00
Family and friends 0.00
Foreign superannuation fund 0.00
Transfers from reserve 0.00
Contributions as allocated 52,500.00
NonConcessional Personal 97,500.00
Spouse 0.00
Child 0.00
Transfers from reserve 0.00
Foreign superannuation fund 0.00
Contributions as allocated 97,500.00
Other CGT small business 15-year exemption 0.00
CGT small business retirement exemption 0.00
Government Co-Contributions 0.00
Directed termination payment (taxed) 0.00
Directed termination payment (untaxed) 0.00
Personal injury election 0.00
Downsizer Contribution 0.00
COVID-19 Re-Contribution 0.00
Total Other contributions 0.00
Transactions
Date Contribution Type Concessional Non-Concessional Other Source
17/09/2021 Personal 25,000.00 manual
07/10/2021 Personal 75,000.00 manual
27/01/2022 Personal 25,000.00 manual
28/01/2022 Personal 2,500.00 manual
28/01/2022 Personal 22,500.00 manual
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D & J Mitris Super Fund
Contribution Caps
For the Period From 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Mrs Judith Mitris

Totals: 52,500.00 97,500.00
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D & J Mitris Super Fund
Investment Movement Summary

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Opening Balance

Acquisitions

Disposals

Closing Balance

Investment Qty Cost Qty Cost Qty Proceeds Profit/(Loss) Qty Cost Market Value
Bank
CBA Bank Account 52,218.89 352,625.75 354,029.84 0.00 50,814.80 50,814.80
52,218.89 352,625.75 354,029.84 0.00 50,814.80 50,814.80

Listed Securities Market
Alligator Energy Limited (ASX:AGE) 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 9,519.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 9,519.95 4,900.00
Anteotech Ltd (ASX:ADO) 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 35,059.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 35,059.90 13,000.00
ANZ Group Holdings Limited (ASX:ANZ) 3,500.00 99,869.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 99,869.70 77,105.00
Arizona Lithium Limited - Ent To Shares 0.00 0.00 9,628.00 1,930.07 9,628.00 1,930.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
In Diablo Resources Limited
(ASX:AZLXE)
Arizona Lithium Limited (ASX:AZL) 0.00 0.00 414,000.00 14,679.83 300,000.00 35,956.80 25,316.88 114,000.00 4,039.91 9,348.00
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 700.00 50,460.48 1,511.00 151,672.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,211.00 202,133.40 199,830.18
(ASX:CBA)
Diablo Resources Limited (ASX:DBO) 0.00 0.00 9,628.00 1,930.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,628.00 1,930.07 529.54
Hawkstone Mining Limited - Ent To 0.00 0.00 9,628.00 1,930.07 9,628.00 1,930.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Shares In Diablo Resources Limited
(ASX:HWKXE)
Hawkstone Mining Limited (ASX:HWK) 0.00 0.00 414,000.00 16,609.90 414,000.00 16,609.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liontown Resources Limited (ASX:LTR) 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 23,199.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 23,199.90 16,880.00
Minbos Resources Limited (ASX:MNB) 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 31,037.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 31,037.20 27,000.00
Vital Metals Limited (ASX:VML) 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 16,649.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 16,649.90 11,700.00
Westpac Banking Corporation 1,450.00 37,309.72 3,000.00 70,224.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,450.00 107,533.89 86,775.00
(ASX:WBC)

187,639.90 374,443.88 56,426.84 25,316.88 530,973.82 447,067.72
Fund Total 239,858.79 727,069.63 410,456.68 25,316.88 581,788.62 497,882.52
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Financial Year Summary
1 JULY 2021 - 30 JUNE 2022

Portfolio Valuation Account Number

Account Name
JIJU PTY LTD <D & J MITRIS SUPER

/ CommSec

Value as at 30 June 2022

Shares 3666709 FUND A/Co $447,067.72
JWU PTY LTD <D & J MITRIS SUPER

CDIA 26063485 FUND A/Co $50,814.80

TOTAL PORTFOLIO VALUE $497,882.52

Allocation as at 30 June 2022

Shares in your portfolio

I CBA (44.70%)
WBC (19.41%)

B ANZ (17.25%)

I VINB (6.04%)
LTR (3.78%)

I ADO (2.91%)
VML (2.62%)

I AZL (2.09%)

N AGE (1.10%)

I All Others (0.12%)

Sectors in your portfolio

I Energy (1.10%)
Financials (81.35%)

Il Health Care (2.91%)

Il Materials (12.43%)
Other (2.21%)

E— |

Generated 29 May 2023

Estimated Interest & Dividends

Est. Franked Dividends
Est. Unfranked Dividends

Est. Franking Credits

Est. Interest Received from Interest

Rate Securities

Interest Received from Cash
Account(s)

2021-2022 Financial Year
$16,645.75

$0.00

$7,133.90

$0.00

$23.20

TOTAL INCOME

Fees & Charges

Total Brokerage (inc. GST)
Total Subscriptions (inc. GST)
Other Fees (inc. GST)
TOTAL FEES & CHARGES

$16,668.95

2021-2022 Financial Year
$575.91

$0.00

$0.00

$575.91

Financial Year Summary
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Financial Year Summary / Commsec
1 JULY 2021 - 30 JUNE 2022

This statement only provides information for CDIA accounts that have been designated as the settlement account for your Commonwealth Securities Limited Share Trading account as at 30 June. Please refer to
NetBank for interest income from all other CBA accounts.

The interest shown is net of any non-resident or TFN withholding tax (if applicable). Please refer to Netbank for bank fees paid on your designated CDIA settlement account in the financial year.

The total brokerage outlined does not include any rebates you may have received over the financial year. Refer to your transaction statement records for this information.

This report only includes an estimate of dividends paid for holdings held with Commonwealth Securities Limited as at the ex-dividend date. For instance, any dividends paid prior to holdings being transferred to
Commonwealth Securities Limited are not included.

This statement is an estimated summary document only and it is not intended to replace any document which contains information that may be required for taxation purposes. You should therefore refer to your
CHESS statements, dividend statements, confirmation contract notes and other investment or bank account statements for your records in this regard. This statement may not include information on accounts
which have been closed, switched product type, transferred Holder Identification Number (HIN), or switched Participant Identification Number (PID) during the financial year.

This statement is issued by Commonwealth Securities Limited ABN 60 067 254 399 AFSL 238814, a market participant of ASX and Cboe Australia Pty Ltd (formerly Chi-X Australia Pty Limited), a clearing
participant of ASX Clear Pty Limited and a settlement participant of ASX Settlement Pty Limited. Commonwealth Securities Limited is a wholly owned but non-guaranteed subsidiary of the Commonwealth Bank of
Australia ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL 234945 ("'CBA"). Information contained in this statement is believed to be accurate at the time the statement is generated. CBA and its subsidiaries do not accept any liability
for any errors or omissions contained in this statement, or any responsibility for any action taken in reliance on this statement. This document contains general information only and does not take into account your
individual objectives, financial and taxation situations or needs. Before acting on the information, consider the appropriateness of your own objectives, needs, financial and taxation situation and, if necessary, seek
appropriate independent financial and taxation advice. CBA is not a registered tax (financial) adviser under the Tax Agent Services Act 2009. If there are any errors in this statement, please contact us.

Address: Commonwealth Securities Limited, Locked Bag 22, Australia Square NSW 1215 | Phone: 13 15 19 | Website: www.commsec.com.au
If you are not satisfied with the service or advice you receive from us, you are entitled to complain. We have established procedures to ensure that all enquiries and complaints are properly dealt with. Please refer
to our Financial Services Guide for more information. If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority. AFCA provides fair and

independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers. Website: www.afca.org.au, Telephone: 1800 931 678 (free call), Email: info@afca.org.au, In writing to: Australian Financial Complaints
Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.
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Portfolio Valuation
30 JUNE 2022

SHARES - 3666709 - HIN 93388623
JIJU PTY LTD <D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND A/C>

Portfolio Units Unit Price
ADO - ANTEOTECH LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 200,000 ) $0.0650
AGE - ALLIGATOR ENERGY FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 100,000 e $0.0490
ANZ - ANZ BANKING GRP LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 3,500 e $22.0300
AZL - ARIZONA LITHIUM LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 114,000 ) $0.0820
CBA - COMMONWEALTH BANK. FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 2211 @ $90.3800
DBO - DIABLORESOURCES FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 9,628 $0.0550
LTR - LIONTOWN RESOURCES FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 16,000 o $1.0550
MNB - MINBOS RESOURCES LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 200,000 (@ $0.1350
VML - VITAL METALS LIMITED FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 300,000 . $0.0390
WBC - WESTPAC BANKING CORP FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 4,450 $19.5000
Sub Total
Cash Accounts
CDIA - 06716726063485
TOTAL

Generated 29 May 2023 Portfolio Valuation

/ CommSec

Portfolio Value % of Portfolio

$13,000.00 2.61%
$4,900.00 0.98%
$77,105.00 15.49%
$9,348.00 1.88%
$199,830.18 40.14%
$529.54 0.11%
$16,880.00 3.39%
$27,000.00 5.42%
$11,700.00 2.35%
$86,775.00 17.43%
$447,067.72 89.79%

Portfolio Value % of Portfolio

$50,814.80 10.21%
$497,882.52 100.00%
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Portfolio Valuation / Commsec
30 JUNE 2022

This statement only provides information for CDIA accounts that have been designated as the settlement account for your Commonwealth Securities Limited Share Trading account as at 30 June. Please refer to
NetBank for interest income from all other CBA accounts.

The interest shown is net of any non-resident or TFN withholding tax (if applicable). Please refer to Netbank for bank fees paid on your designated CDIA settlement account in the financial year.

The total brokerage outlined does not include any rebates you may have received over the financial year. Refer to your transaction statement records for this information.

This report only includes an estimate of dividends paid for holdings held with Commonwealth Securities Limited as at the ex-dividend date. For instance, any dividends paid prior to holdings being transferred to
Commonwealth Securities Limited are not included.

This statement is an estimated summary document only and it is not intended to replace any document which contains information that may be required for taxation purposes. You should therefore refer to your
CHESS statements, dividend statements, confirmation contract notes and other investment or bank account statements for your records in this regard. This statement may not include information on accounts
which have been closed, switched product type, transferred Holder Identification Number (HIN), or switched Participant Identification Number (PID) during the financial year.

This statement is issued by Commonwealth Securities Limited ABN 60 067 254 399 AFSL 238814, a market participant of ASX and Cboe Australia Pty Ltd (formerly Chi-X Australia Pty Limited), a clearing
participant of ASX Clear Pty Limited and a settlement participant of ASX Settlement Pty Limited. Commonwealth Securities Limited is a wholly owned but non-guaranteed subsidiary of the Commonwealth Bank of
Australia ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL 234945 ("'CBA""). Information contained in this statement is believed to be accurate at the time the statement is generated. CBA and its subsidiaries do not accept any liability
for any errors or omissions contained in this statement, or any responsibility for any action taken in reliance on this statement. This document contains general information only and does not take into account your
individual objectives, financial and taxation situations or needs. Before acting on the information, consider the appropriateness of your own objectives, needs, financial and taxation situation and, if necessary, seek
appropriate independent financial and taxation advice. CBA is not a registered tax (financial) adviser under the Tax Agent Services Act 2009. If there are any errors in this statement, please contact us.

Address: Commonwealth Securities Limited, Locked Bag 22, Australia Square NSW 1215 | Phone: 13 15 19 | Website: www.commsec.com.au
If you are not satisfied with the service or advice you receive from us, you are entitled to complain. We have established procedures to ensure that all enquiries and complaints are properly dealt with. Please refer
to our Financial Services Guide for more information. If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority. AFCA provides fair and

independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers. Website: www.afca.org.au, Telephone: 1800 931 678 (free call), Email: info@afca.org.au, In writing to: Australian Financial Complaints
Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.
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Transaction Summary
1 JULY 2021 - 30 JUNE 2022

Total Buys and Sells

JIJU PTY LTD <D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND A/C>

Total Sells (inc. Brokerage + GST)

SHARES - 3666709 - HIN 93388623

ADO - ANTEOTECH LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)

Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value
26-Apr-2022 Buy 5,706 $.1200 $684.72
22-Apr-2022 Buy 94,294 $.1200 $11,315.28
10-Feb-2022 Buy 100,000 $.2300 $23,000.00

Sub Total

AGE - ALLIGATOR ENERGY FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)

Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value
20-Sep-2021 Buy 100,000 $.0950 $9,500.00
Sub Total

AZL - ARIZONA LITHIUM LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)

Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value
10-Nov-2021 Sell -300,000 $.1200 -$36,000.00
Sub Total

CBA - COMMONWEALTH BANK. FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)

Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value
17-Nov-2021 Buy 1,000 $101.5000 $101,500.00
09-Jul-2021  Buy 511 $97.8300 $49,991.13

Sub Total

HWK - HAWKSTONE MNG LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)

Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value
17-Sep-2021 Buy 300,000 $.0400 $12,000.00
13-Sep-2021 Buy 114,000 $.0400 $4,560.00

Sub Total

LTR - LIONTOWN RESOURCES FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)

Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value
03-May-2022 Buy 1,000 $1.4000 $1,400.00
02-Feb-2022 Buy 15,000 $1.4500 $21,750.00

Generated 29 May 2023

Total Buys (inc. Brokerage + GST)

Brokerage+GST
$0.00

$29.95

$29.95

$59.90

Brokerage+GST
$19.95
$19.95

Brokerage+GST
$43.20
$43.20

Brokerage+GST
$121.80

$59.99

$181.79

Brokerage+GST
$29.95
$19.95
$49.90

Brokerage+GST
$19.95
$29.95

Transaction Summary

GST
$0.00
$2.72
$2.72
$5.44

GST
$1.81
$1.81

GST
$3.93
$3.93

GST
$11.07

$5.45
$16.52

GST
$2.72
$1.81
$4.53

GST
$1.81
$2.72

/ CommSec

2021 - 2022 Financial Year

CNote
132560880
132524384
129766665

CNote
123698522

CNote
126144808

CNote
126476261
120451769

CNote
123610633
123272189

CNote
132852536
129451698

$353,973.84
$35,956.80

Total Value
$684.72
$11,345.23
$23,029.95
$35,059.90

Total Value
$9,519.95
$9,519.95

Total Value
-$35,956.80
-$35,956.80

Total Value
$101,621.80

$50,051.12
$151,672.92

Total Value
$12,029.95
$4,579.95
$16,609.90

Total Value
$1,419.95
$21,779.95
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Transaction Summary ' CommSec

1 JULY 2021 - 30 JUNE 2022

Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value Brokerage+GST GST CNote Total Value
22-Nov-2021 Buy 200,000 $.1550 $31,000.00 $37.20 $3.38 126673986 $31,037.20
Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value Brokerage+GST GST CNote Total Value
04-Feb-2022 Buy 100,000 $.0480 $4,800.00 $19.95 $1.81 129580159 $4,819.95
21-Sep-2021 Buy 200,000 $.0590 $11,800.00 $29.95 $2.72 123797841 $11,829.95
Date Type Quantity Unit Price Trade Value Brokerage+GST GST CNote Total Value
03-Nov-2021 Buy 3,000  $23.3800 $70,140.00 $84.17 $7.65 125812544 $70,224.17
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Transaction Summary / CommSec
1 JULY 2021 - 30 JUNE 2022

The transaction summary is only able to display information available to Commonwealth Securities Limited. Certain transactions may not be displayed, including but not limited to transactions made off market
such as Initial Public Offerings (IPOs) and Delivery vs Payment Settlements (DvP). Transactions regarding corporate actions or stock transfers are not included and can be found on your statements as issued by
the company or the share registry. Transactions for Issuer Sponsored holdings placed outside of this account are not included in this summary. Links to some of the key share registries can be found below:

Computershare (http://www.computershare.com/au/Pages/default.aspx)

Link Market Services (https://investorcentre.linkmarketservices.com.au/Login.aspx/Login)
Boardroom Limited (https://boardroomlimited.com.au)

Security Transfer Registrars (https://www.securitytransfer.com.au)

Advanced Share Registry Services (http://www.advancedshare.com.au/Home.aspx)

The total brokerage outlined does not include any rebates you may have received over the financial year. Refer to your transaction statement records for this information.

This report only includes an estimate of dividends paid for holdings held with Commonwealth Securities Limited as at the ex-dividend date. For instance, any dividends paid prior to holdings being transferred to
Commonwealth Securities Limited are not included.

This statement is an estimated summary document only and it is not intended to replace any document which contains information that may be required for taxation purposes. You should therefore refer to your
CHESS statements, dividend statements, confirmation contract notes and other investment or bank account statements for your records in this regard. This statement may not include information on accounts
which have been closed, switched product type, transferred Holder Identification Number (HIN), or switched Participant Identification Number (PID) during the financial year.

This statement is issued by Commonwealth Securities Limited ABN 60 067 254 399 AFSL 238814, a market participant of ASX and Cboe Australia Pty Ltd (formerly Chi-X Australia Pty Limited), a clearing
participant of ASX Clear Pty Limited and a settlement participant of ASX Settlement Pty Limited. Commonwealth Securities Limited is a wholly owned but non-guaranteed subsidiary of the Commonwealth Bank of
Australia ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL 234945 ("'CBA"). Information contained in this statement is believed to be accurate at the time the statement is generated. CBA and its subsidiaries do not accept any liability
for any errors or omissions contained in this statement, or any responsibility for any action taken in reliance on this statement. This document contains general information only and does not take into account your
individual objectives, financial and taxation situations or needs. Before acting on the information, consider the appropriateness of your own objectives, needs, financial and taxation situation and, if necessary, seek
appropriate independent financial and taxation advice. CBA is not a registered tax (financial) adviser under the Tax Agent Services Act 2009. If there are any errors in this statement, please contact us.

Address: Commonwealth Securities Limited, Locked Bag 22, Australia Square NSW 1215 | Phone: 13 15 19 | Website: www.commsec.com.au
If you are not satisfied with the service or advice you receive from us, you are entitled to complain. We have established procedures to ensure that all enquiries and complaints are properly dealt with. Please refer
to our Financial Services Guide for more information. If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority. AFCA provides fair and

independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers. Website: www.afca.org.au, Telephone: 1800 931 678 (free call), Email: info@afca.org.au, In writing to: Australian Financial Complaints
Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.
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T~

Interest & Estimated Dividend Summary / CommSec

1 JULY 2021 - 30 JUNE 2022

SHARES - 3666709 - HIN 93388623
JIJU PTY LTD <D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND A/C>

ESTIMATED DIVIDEND SUMMARY

ANZ - ANZ BANKING GRP LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)

Ex-div date Payment Type Dividend Units  Est. Unfranked Est. Franked Est. Total Est. Franking
Date per share Amount Amount Dividend Credit

08-Nov-2021 16-Dec-2021  Final $0.7200 3,500 $0.00 $2,520.00 $2,520.00 $1,080.00
10-May-2021  01-Jul-2021  Interim $0.7000 3,500 $0.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $1,050.00
Sub Total $0.00 $4,970.00 $4,970.00 - $2,130.00

CBA - COMMONWEALTH BANK. FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)

Ex-div date Payment Type Dividend Units  Est. Unfranked Est. Franked Est. Total Est. Franking
Date per share Amount Amount Dividend Credit
16-Feb-2022 30-Mar-2022 Interim $1.7500 2,211 $0.00 $3,869.25 $3,869.25 $1,658.25
17-Aug-2021 29-Sep-2021  Final $2.0000 1,211 $0.00 $2,422.00 $2,422.00 $1,038.00
Sub Total $0.00 $6,291.25 $6,291.25 $2,696.25
@

WBC - WESTPAC BANKING CORP FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)
Ex-div date Payment Type Dividend Units  Est. Unfranked Est. Franked Est. Total Est. Franking
Date per share Amount Amount Dividend Credit
19-May-2022 24-Jun-2022  Interim $0.6100 4,450 $0.00 $2,714.50 $2,714.50 $1,163.36
05-Nov-2021 21-Dec-2021  Final $0.6000 4,450 $0.00 $2,670.00 $2,670.00 $1,144.29
Sub Total $0.00 $5,384.50 $5,384.50 $2,307.65

$16,645.75 $16,645.75 $7,133.90

ESTIMATED INTEREST RECEIVED

There are no transactions on this account.

TOTAL $0.00

INTEREST INCOME SUMMARY
Account Interest

CDIA - 26063485 $23.20

TOTAL $23.20

Generated 29 May 2023 Interest & Estimated Dividend Summary Page 1 of 3


Westpac Banking Corporation
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Interest & Estimated Dividend Summary / CommSec

1 JULY 2021 - 30 JUNE 2022

This statement only provides information for CDIA accounts that have been designated as the settlement account for your Commonwealth Securities Limited Share Trading account as at 30 June. Please refer to
NetBank for interest income from all other CBA accounts.

The interest shown is net of any non-resident or TFN withholding tax (if applicable). Please refer to Netbank for bank fees paid on your designated CDIA settlement account in the financial year.

(1) This is an estimate prepared by Commonwealth Securities Limited based upon units that you hold in accordance with our records and may not distinguish between cash dividends or dividends reinvested
through any particular company's dividend reinvestment plan. Your actual entitlement will be determined by information recorded in the company's share registry at the relevant record dates. Amounts that may
have been withheld for failing to provide your tax file number to your share registries are not disclosed on this report.

Dividends are estimated by CommSec based on the total registered Units held on the Record Date of the dividend. The following fields are estimated in accordance with the calculations outlined below:
(a) Units = Total registered units of security held on the Record Date of the dividend

(b) Est. Unfranked Amount = Units X Dividend per security X Unfranked %

(c) Est. Franked Amount = Units X Dividend per security X Franked %

(d) Est. Franking Credit = (Est. Franked Amount X company tax rate)/(100 - company tax rate)

(e) Est. Total Dividend = Units x Dividend per security

(2) In order to be eligible to claim the benefit of a franking credit, you must be a 'qualified person'. You will be a qualified person if you satisfy:

One of the specific concessions in the legislation (for example, you are an individual whose total franking credit entitlement for the income year does not exceed $5,000); and/or

The 45-day rule

The 45-day rule requires that if you are an Australian tax resident shareholder, you must have held the security 'at risk' for at least 45 consecutive days, not including date of purchase and date of sale. Where the
45 day holding requirement has not been satisfied, the 45-day rule may apply to deny the franking credits attached to the dividend received in respect of the particular security. The 45-day rule is complex. You
should obtain your own taxation advice to understand how these provisions apply to you.

Please refer to the statements provided by the Share Registry for tax return purposes. These may include details of any foreign tax credits you may be entitled to and breakdown of any trust distribution you may
have received.

For details of the components of your ASX listed trust distributions you will need to refer to the Annual Tax Statement issued by the trust manager.

The total brokerage outlined does not include any rebates you may have received over the financial year. Refer to your transaction statement records for this information.

This report only includes an estimate of dividends paid for holdings held with Commonwealth Securities Limited as at the ex-dividend date. For instance, any dividends paid prior to holdings being transferred to
Commonwealth Securities Limited are not included.

This statement is an estimated summary document only and it is not intended to replace any document which contains information that may be required for taxation purposes. You should therefore refer to your
CHESS statements, dividend statements, confirmation contract notes and other investment or bank account statements for your records in this regard. This statement may not include information on accounts
which have been closed, switched product type, transferred Holder Identification Number (HIN), or switched Participant Identification Number (PID) during the financial year.

This statement is issued by Commonwealth Securities Limited ABN 60 067 254 399 AFSL 238814, a market participant of ASX and Cboe Australia Pty Ltd (formerly Chi-X Australia Pty Limited), a clearing
participant of ASX Clear Pty Limited and a settlement participant of ASX Settlement Pty Limited. Commonwealth Securities Limited is a wholly owned but non-guaranteed subsidiary of the Commonwealth Bank of
Australia ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL 234945 ("'CBA"). Information contained in this statement is believed to be accurate at the time the statement is generated. CBA and its subsidiaries do not accept any liability
for any errors or omissions contained in this statement, or any responsibility for any action taken in reliance on this statement. This document contains general information only and does not take into account your
individual objectives, financial and taxation situations or needs. Before acting on the information, consider the appropriateness of your own objectives, needs, financial and taxation situation and, if necessary, seek
appropriate independent financial and taxation advice. CBA is not a registered tax (financial) adviser under the Tax Agent Services Act 2009. If there are any errors in this statement, please contact us.

Address: Commonwealth Securities Limited, Locked Bag 22, Australia Square NSW 1215 | Phone: 13 15 19 | Website: www.commsec.com.au
If you are not satisfied with the service or advice you receive from us, you are entitled to complain. We have established procedures to ensure that all enquiries and complaints are properly dealt with. Please refer
to our Financial Services Guide for more information. If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority. AFCA provides fair and

independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers. Website: www.afca.org.au, Telephone: 1800 931 678 (free call), Email: info@afca.org.au, In writing to: Australian Financial Complaints
Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.
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Interest & Estimated Dividend Summary

/ CommSec

1 JULY 2021 - 30 JUNE 2022

GLOSSARY
Units

Unit Price

Brokerage

Holder Identification Number (HIN)
Dividend
Ex-dividend date

Interim dividend
Final dividend
Special dividend

Record date

Payment date

Unfranked dividend
Franked dividend

Franking /Imputation Credit
Total subscription

Other fees

Corporate action (CA)

Generated 29 May 2023

The number of registered securities that you own.

The Portfolio Valuation 'Unit Price' is calculated using a 'Reference' Price provided by the ASX which takes into account an adjustment to determine value at Close of
Market if the Security does not trade in the Closing Single Price Auction on the Valuation Date.

The fee or charge that is paid by you when transacting a buy or sell.

When you are CHESS sponsored with a Broker you will be issued a unique number, called a HIN. Multiple holdings can be registered under the single HIN. A HIN starts
with the letter X and usually followed by 10 numbers, e.g. X0001234567.

A dividend is a payment made to shareholders from the company. This payment is a portion of the company's profits. ASX listed companies typically pay dividends twice
a year, usually as an 'interim' dividend and a 'final dividend'. From time to time, a company may also pay a 'special' dividend.

The ex-dividend date occurs two business days before the company's Record Date. To be entitled to a dividend a shareholder must have purchased the shares before
the ex-dividend date. If you purchase shares on or after that date, the previous owner of the shares (and not you) is entitled to the dividend.

A dividend paid during the year, usually accompanying a company's interim financial statements.
A dividend paid at the end of a company's financial year, representing a return based on the previous twelve months' financial performance and the future outlook.
A dividend paid by the company outside typical recurring (interim and final) dividend cycle.

The record date is the date the share registries use in determining who is entitled to a dividend or entitlement associated with a security. Those who held the security in
the company and were on the register on the record date are eligible for the entitlement.

The date on which a declared dividend is scheduled to be paid.

Dividends which do not carry a franking credit.

Franked dividends are paid to security holders out of profits on which the company has already paid tax.

A franking credit is your share of tax paid by a company on the profits from which your dividend is paid. They are also known as Imputation Credits.
Total subscription can include, but is not limited to market data and research subscription fees and share trade alerts.

Other fees can include, but are not limited to: Off market transfer fees, conditional trading fees, rejection fees, early and late settlement fees, fail fees, SRN query,
rebooking fees, cheque payment fee or cheque dishonour fees and the printing and posting of contract notes.

Any action initiated by the company or corporation, for the purpose of giving an entitlement to shareholders.

Interest & Estimated Dividend Summary Page 3 of 3



Bank

Cmmonwea?th Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licance 234945

Statement 4 (Page 1 of 3)

Account Number (}6 7167 26063485
lllilllilll“’qm'E!nlfllduimil 047 L -

Statement
MR DIMITRIOS MITRIS Period 26 Jun 2021 - 25 Dec 2021
25 CLINTON AVE P e
MYRTLE BANK SA 5084 CEosmg Balance B $7.354.82 Cfi’
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct investment Account

7831.25882.1.3 ZZ258R3 0303 5L.R3.5911.0363,0 V06.00.35

ik

i3

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or faciiity and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to evary 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2018,

LRI

The Commonwealih Birect Investment Account is the preferred cash account for SMSF customers, You will
receive discounted brokerage when you link your CDIA to a CommSec Trading Account, and enjoy the
convenience of managing your investments through NetBank and the CommBank app.

Name: JIJUPTY LTD ITF D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information abolt each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fegs or see an error please coniact us on the details above, Chegue proceeds are availeble when
cleared,

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other {ransaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

26 Jun 2021 OPENING BALANCE $52,218.89 CR

01 Jul CREDIT INTEREST EARNED on this account
to June 30, 2021 is $41.93

01 Jul Credit Interest e 048 $52,219.82CR
01 Jul Direct Credit 397204 ANZ DIVIDEND

Sty S . .245000 $54,669.32 CR
13 Jul Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURIT!

COMMSEC 50,051.12 $4,618.20 CR
O1 Aug Credit Interest e OS0 84819.10CR
15 Sep Dlrect Deblt 062934 COMMSEG SECURITI

MM e HOTRSS . $%QISCR
17 8ep Transfer from NetBank

fariat 50,000.C0 $50,039.15 CR
21 Sep Direct Debxt 062934 COMMSEC SEOURITI

COMMSEC o 12,029.95 o $38,009.20 CR
22 8ep Direct Dahit 062934 COMMSEG SECURIT!

olileEy e 9519 ... $2848925CR
23 Sap Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI

COMMSEC ~ *~ o 18299  $18859.30CR
29 8ep Direct Credit 401507 CBA FNL DIV

001263518852 2,422.00 $19,081.30 CR

01 Oct Credlt Interest 0.55 $19,081.85 CR




7631.25882.1.3 ZZ258R3 03035L.R3.5911.0363.0V056.00.25

Statement 4 {Page 2 of 8)

Account Number 06 71 67 26063485

07 Oct Transfer from NetBank _ ~_150,000.00 §16§10818§ CR
01 Nov Cradit Inferest e e e e 385 $160,087.80 CR
05 Nov Direct Debit 082034 COMMSEC SECURITI

COMMSEC 7022417  $98,863.83CR
12 Nov Direct Credxt 062895 COMMONWEALTH SEC

COMMSEC e 35,956.80 $134,820.43 OR
19 Nov Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURI'%‘I

CQE\/EMSMECA R o o 101,621.80 $33,198.63 CR
24 Nov Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI

COMMSEC 31,037.20 $2,161.43CR
01 Dec Credit Interest 3.32 _ $2,16482 CR
16 Dec Direct Credit 327204 ANZ DIVIDEND

AOT2/00TB308 e 282000 $4,684.82 OR
21 Dec Direct Credit 250556 WEBC DIViDEND

001260351619 ) 2,670.00 $7,354.82 CR
25 Dec 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $7,354.82 CR

0panin’ bafance - Total deblts * Tota! cred:ts = __c_lqsing_kal_an_g_a

$52,218.89 CR $280,804.09 $246,030.02 $7,354.82 CR

Date Balance Standard
Credit
Interest
Rate (p a)
25 Dec Less than $1 0 OOO OG 0.00%
$1 0,000.00 and over 0.05%

Note Interest rates are e{fecnve as at the cfate shown but are subject to change.
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Bark

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSLand
Austratian credit licence 234945

I'Illllll|£"|!h|illilliil'§||im£l 047
MR DIMITRIOS MITRIS

25 CLINTCN AVE
MYHTLE BANK SA 5064

Damct Envestmem A@cm@m

Statement 5 (Page 1 of 2

Account Number 08 7167 26063485

Statement

Period 26 Dec 2021 - 25 Jun 2022
é!ééing Bafance $50,814.80 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day 7 days a week)

RS ek o Eae-

Fractice from 1 July 2019,

eaz, sy

if this account has an attached overdraft Itmlt or facmty and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 morths, we
wili update your statement preference 1o every 3 months as part of changes made 1o the new Banking Code of

The Commonwealth Direct Investment Account is the preferred cash account for SMSF customars. You will
receive discounted brokerage when you link your CDIA to a CommSac Trading Account, and enjoy the
convenience of managing your investments through NetBank and the CommBank app.

Name: JIJUPTYLTD ITF D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
fransactions by logging on to the CammBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questicns on
fees or see an error please contact us on the detalls above. Chegue proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may ba different on your other transaction lists {for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app}.

26 Dac 2021 OPENING BALANCE $7,354.82 CR
27 Jan Transfer from NetBank

to super R /50,660.00 $57’35fh§%,,95
28 Jan Transfar from NetBank

super 50,000.00 $107,354.82 CR
01 Feb Credit Interest o os7 $107,355.49 CR
04 Feb D|rect Deblt 062934 OOMMSEC SECURITI

COMMSEC 21,779.95 ) $85,575.54 CR
€8 Feb Direct Dabit 062834 CCMMSEC SECURITI

oMM e e I ., 380,755.69 CR
14 Feb Dirsct Debit 0629341 COMMSEC SECURI‘I‘E

COMMEE G e e 2802895 . 367,725,604 CR
01 Mear Credit Interest 2.76 $57,728. }QCR
30 Mar Dlrect Credat 401507 CBAITM DIV

001272240749 3,869.25 $61,597.65 CR
01 Apr Credit Interest e 246 $61,800.11 CR
07 Apr ASIC NetBank BPAY 17301

2295400871184 Asic Jiju . < o $6_1,544‘11 CR
27 Apr Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI

COMMSEC  11,345.23 B $50,198.88 CR
28 Apr Direct Dabit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI

COMMSEC 684.72 $49,514.16 CR
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Statement 5 (Page 2 of 2}

08 7167 26063485;

01 May Oredit Interest | 248 $4951862CR
05 May Direct Debit 062934 COMMBEC S8ECURITI

COMMBEC e e AT905 . $4B,09667 CR

O1Jun Creditinferest — — o ._....583 ._$48,100.30 CR

24 Jun Direct Credit 250556 WBC DIVIDEND

ootereOteTss . 271450 $50,814.80 OR

25 Jun 2022 CLOSING BALANCE $50,814.80 CR

Opening balance ~  Total debits + Total crediis = Closing balance

$7,354.82 CR $63,135.75 $106,595.73 $50,814.80 CR

Date Balance Btandard
Gredit
interost
Rate (p.a.)

25 Jun Less than $10,000.00 0.00%

$10,000.00 and over (.30%

Nota. intarest rates are effective as at the date ehown but are sublect to change.

Important Information:

We try to get things right the first time — but if we don't, we’ll do what we can to fix it.
You can fix most problems simply by contacting us.
Write to: CBA Group Customer Relations, Reply Paid 41, Sydney NSW 2001

Tell us online: gommbank.com.au/support/compliments-and-complaints.html
Call: 1800 805 605 (free call)

.You can also contact the Australian Financial Complaints Authority, AFCA, an independent external disputs
resolution body approved by ASIC - time limits may apply, visit AFCA, afca.org.au, website for more information.
Write to: Australian Financiai Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Metbourme VIC 3001
Email: info@afca.cra.ay
Call: 1800 231 678, free call Monday to Friday 9am- Spm, AEST
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CommonwealthBank /

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

A I A U L T 047
MR DIMITRIOS MITRIS

25 CLINTON AVE
MYRTLE BANK SA 5064

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Direct Investment Account

Statement 5 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 7167 26063485

Statement

Period 26 Dec 2021 - 25 Jun 2022
Closing Balance $50,814.80 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

The Commonwealth Direct Investment Account is the preferred cash account for SMSF customers. You will
receive discounted brokerage when you link your CDIA to a CommSec Trading Account, and enjoy the
convenience of managing your investments through NetBank and the CommBank app.

Name: JIJU PTY LTD ITF D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

Cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction

26 Dec 2021 OPENING BALANCE

27 Jan Transfer from NetBank
1o super

28 Jan Transfer from NetBank
super

01 Feb Credit Interest

04 Feb Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

08 Feb Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

14 Feb Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

01 Mar Credit Interest

30 Mar Direct Credit 401507 CBA ITM DIV
001272240749

01 Apr Credit Interest

07 Apr ASIC NetBank BPAY 17301
2296400871184 Asic Jiju

27 Apr Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

28 Apr Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

Debit Credit Balance
$7,354.82 CR

50,000.00 $57,354.82 CR

50,000.00 $107,354.82 CR

0.67 $107,355.49 CR

21,779.95 $85,575.54 CR
4,819.95 $80,755.59 CR
23,029.95 $57,725.64 CR
2.76 $57,728.40 CR

3,869.25 $61,597.65 CR

2.46 $61,600.11 CR

56.00 $61,544.11 CR
11,345.23 $50,198.88 CR

684.72 $49,514.16 CR
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Statement 5 (Page 2 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 26063485
@i

.35%

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance
01 May Credit Interest 2.46 $49,516.62 CR
05 May Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC 1,419.95 $48,096.67 CR
01 Jun Credit Interest 3.63 $48,100.30 CR
24 Jun Direct Credit 250556 WBC DIVIDEND
001278013753 2,714.50 $50,814.80 CR
25 Jun 2022 CLOSING BALANCE $50,814.80 CR
Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$7,354.82 CR $63,135.75 $106,595.73 $50,814.80 CR

Your Credit Interest Rate Summary

Date Balance Standard
Credit
Interest
Rate (p.a.)
25 Jun Less than $10,000.00 0.00%
$10,000.00 and over 0.30%

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.

Important Information:

We try to get things right the first time — but if we don’t, we’ll do what we can to fix it.
You can fix most problems simply by contacting us.

Write to: CBA Group Customer Relations, Reply Paid 41, Sydney NSW 2001

Tell us online: commbank.com.au/support/compliments-and-complaints.htm!
Call: 1800 805 605 (free call)

You can also contact the Australian Financial Complaints Authority, AFCA, an independent external dispute
resolution body approved by ASIC - time limits may apply, visit AFCA, afca.org.au, website for more information.
Wirite to: Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001

Email: info@afca.org.au
Call: 1800 931 678, free call Monday to Friday 9am- 5pm, AEST
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s

CommonwealthBank /

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

A I A U L T 047
MR DIMITRIOS MITRIS

25 CLINTON AVE
MYRTLE BANK SA 5064

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Direct Investment Account

Statement 6 (Page 1 of 3)
Account Number 06 7167 26063485

Statement

Period 26 Jun 2022 - 25 Dec 2022
Closing Balance $7,465.51 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

The Commonwealth Direct Investment Account is the preferred cash account for SMSF customers. You will
receive discounted brokerage when you link your CDIA to a CommSec Trading Account, and enjoy the
convenience of managing your investments through NetBank and the CommBank app.

Name: JIJU PTY LTD ITF D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

Cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction

26 Jun 2022 OPENING BALANCE

01 Jul CREDIT INTEREST EARNED on this account
to June 30, 2022 is $23.20 e

01 Jul Credit Interest

01 Jul Direct Credit 397204 ANZ DIVIDEND
AQ73/00771788

01 Aug Credit Interest

16 Aug Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

29 Aug Transfer from NetBank
o jiju

30 Aug Transfer from NetBank

01 Sep Credit Interest

01 Sep Direct Credit 219182 ANZ PREMIUM
RPPA1/01081723

05 Sep Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

14 Sep Transfer from NetBank
super

16 Sep Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

Debit Credit Balance

$50,814.80 CR

7.47 $50,822.27 CR

2,520.00 $53,342.27 CR

17.98 $53,360.25 CR

12,529.95 $40,830.30 CR
50,000.00 $90,830.30 CR

40,000.00 $130,830.30 CR

38.10 $130,868.40 CR

959.40 $131,827.80 CR

95,114.00 $36,713.80 CR
6,000.00 $42,713.80 CR

42,250.64 $463.16 CR


CBA Bank Account
CBA Bank Account

CBA Bank Account
CBA Bank Account
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Date Transaction

26 Sep Transfer from NetBank
shares

28 Sep Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

29 Sep Direct Credit 401507 CBA FNL DIV
001281045342

01 Oct Credit Interest

29 Nov Direct Credit 062895 COMMONWEALTH SEC

COMMSEC
01 Dec Credit Interest

12 Dec Transfer from CommBank app
To super

12 Dec Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

13 Dec Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI
COMMSEC

15 Dec Direct Credit 397204 ANZ DIVIDEND
A074/00770808

20 Dec Direct Credit 250556 WBC DIVIDEND
001286567723

25 Dec 2022 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance -

$50,814.80 CR

Total debits
$501,327.73

Statement 6

Account Number

15,029.95

4,643.10
29.78

326,008.32
36.29

6,000.00
105,125.99
231,277.20

2,590.00

4,128.00

+ Total credits

$457,978.44

Your Credit Interest Rate Summary

Date Balance Standard
Credit
Interest
Rate (p.a.)
25 Dec Less than $10,000.00 0.00%
$10,000.00 and over 2.10%

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.

(Page 2 of 3)
06 7167 26063485

$15,463.16 CR
$433.21 CR

$5,076.31 CR
$5,106.09 CR

$331,114.41 CR
$331,150.70 CR

$337,150.70 CR_
$232,024.71 CR
$747.51 CR
$3,337.51 CR

$7,465.51 CR
$7,465.51 CR

= Closing balance

$7,465.51 CR
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Statement 6 (Page 3 of 3)
Account Number 06 7167 26063485

Important Information:

We try to get things right the first time — but if we don’t, we’ll do what we can to fix it.
You can fix most problems simply by contacting us.

Write to: CBA Group Customer Relations, Reply Paid 41, Sydney NSW 2001

Tell us online: commbank.com.au/support/compliments-and-complaints.html
Call: 1800 805 605 (free call)

You can also contact the Australian Financial Complaints Authority, AFCA, an independent external dispute
resolution body approved by ASIC - time limits may apply, visit AFCA, afca.org.au, website for more information.
Wirite to: Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001

Email: info@afca.org.au
Call: 1800 931 678, free call Monday to Friday 9am- 5pm, AEST
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Important Notice
Changes to cheque access from 3 June 2023

We are phasing out cheque access! from 3 June 2023, as follows:

» If you open a CommBank account from 3 June 2023, cheque access to
that account won't be available. Some exceptions apply?.

» If a cheque book was not issued for your account? before 3 June 2023,
cheque access to that account won't be available from 3 June 2023.

» From 3 June 2023 replacement chegue books will no longer be issued
automatically. To obtain a replacement cheque book, please contact us or
visit your nearest branch.

* If you switch from a CommBank account where a cheque book was
previously issued, to a new CommBank account, and your cheque book is
linked to your new account, you can continue to have cheque access to
your new account until all of the cheques in your cheque book are used.
Once you've used all the cheques in that cheque book, cheque access will
no longer be available from 3 June 2023.

» All account Terms and Conditions will be updated to reflect these changes
on 3 June 2023 on commbank.com.au

Using NetBank, the CommBank app or CommBiz (for business and
institutional customers), you can manage your money securely online
anywhere, anytime and you can access a range of handy features, including:

» Transferring money between your accounts in real-time

* Paying money to someone using PayID

» Setting up arecurring transfer or scheduling a transfer for later
» Paying your bills using PayTo, BPAY® or direct debit

For your personal accounts you can also use phone banking to transfer money
to someone or between your accounts by calling us at 13 2221. For your
business accounts you can manage your money securely online anywhere,
anytime using NetBank, the CommBank app or CommBiz. For more
information visit commbank.com.au/changes-to-cheques

1 Cheque access means being able to take money out of your account using a cheque from a
cheque book issued to you on request and linked to your account, or a cheque obtained by you on
request, over the counter in branch.

2 Selected business and institutional banking accounts are excluded. Speak with your Relationship
Manager, or visit commbank.com.au/changes-to-cheques

® Registered to BrAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518
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Important Safety Notice:
Keeping Your Accounts Safe.

Contact us immediately, anytime, on 13 2221 if you notice any suspicious
activity on your account or if you need to report a lost or stolen card.

What to look out for

Other people may make unauthorised transactions on your account by gaining
access to your personal information. They commonly gain your personal
information by posing as another person or business, or by stealing your
passwords. This is usually done by SMS or email phishing, and via telephone
scams. This information is then often used to make unauthorised transactions
0N your accounts.

How can | keep my accounts safe?

Keep your devices, PIN and passwords secure so that nobody can gain access
or discover this information.

Memorise your codes and delete or destroy any record of them.
If you are waiting for your card in the mail, secure your letterbox at all times.

Don't tell anyone your passwords or PINs — including family, friends and
anyone who claims they are from the bank.

Don't choose any passwords or PINs which are easily guessed, such as your
birthday, name, phone number, or numbers which form a pattern.

Keep your cards and devices safe, take extra care of your online wallets and
mobile banking applications.

» Activate and set a PIN on your card as soon as you receive it.
Regularly check your card is still in your possession.
Cancel, cut up and securely dispose of any card you no longer use.

Don't let anyone else register their own thumbprint or other biometrics on
your device.

Don't leave your card unattended when you are in public, including at work.
1
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Has there been an unauthorised transaction on your account?

1. Double check that the transaction was not made by you, or an authorised
person on the account.

2. Document the incorrect transaction.

3. Contact the merchant that charged you (most issues can be resolved faster
that way).

For more information, visit:
commbank.com.au/support/disputing-a-transaction.html

If the issue is still unresolved, contact us within 30 days of your transaction
statement date, and we may be able to exercise our chargeback rights to
recover your funds.

Please note: We cannot request a chargeback on BPAY payments because
different rules apply (these rules are set out in the ePayments Code).

To find out more about chargebacks, visit:
commbank.com.au/support/fags/1387.html

Important information: This document is a guideline only. If you don't take reasonable measures to protect your cards and
devices, or protect your personal and security information, or prevent others from accessing such information, you may be liable
for any unauthorised transactions. Your liability for any losses arising from unauthorised transactions is determined in
accordance with the ePayments Code and is set out in your account Terms and Conditions. For a copy visit commbank.com.au.
To notify us of any account security issues, simply call 13 2221, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. HomePath Pty Limited ABN 35 081
986 530 is a wholly owned but non-guaranteed subsidiary of Commonwealth Bank of Australia.




Certificate of Registration
of a Company rorc

This is to certify that AustraTion Securities & Tnsestmonts Commltsion

JIJU PTY LTD
Australian Company Number 640 087 118

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and
is taken to be registered in South Australia.

The company is limited by shares.
The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is
the first day of April 2020.

Issued by the o
Australian Securities and [nvestments Commission
on this first day of April, 2020.

Jag:s Shipton
Chair
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PARTICULARS

D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND

FUND NAME: D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND

TRUSTEE: JIU PTY LTD ACN 640 087 118 of C/- A V ADAMSON & CO 150 HENLEY

BEACH ROAD, TORRENSVILLE, SA 5031

MEMBERS: DIMITRIOS MITRIS of 25 CLINTON AVENUE, MYRTLE BANK, SA 5064

JUDITH MITRIS of 25 CLINTON AVENUE, MYRTLE BANK, SA 5064

BACKGROUND:

(A)

(B)
(C)

The Trustee wishes fo establish a self managed superannuation fund, as defined in SIS Legislation, fo
provide superannuation benefits to Members; while the Trustee(s) of the Fund are natural persons, to provide

these superannuation benefits primarily by way of old-age pensions; and to act for any other purposes as
permitted from time to time by SIS.

The Trustee desires to maintain the Fund as a complying superannuation fund under SIS,

The Trustee desires that the Fund have the capacity to become another type of superannuation fund under
sls.

AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES:

DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

Definitions

Unless the context otherwise requires:

Account means one or more of:

(@) Accumulation Account;

(b Bank Account;

(¢} Pension Account;

(d} Reserve Account;

(e} any other accouni established by the Trustee pursuant to this Deed;

Account Based Pension means a pension established for the bensefit of a Member in accordance with

regulation 1.06(9A) of the SIS Regulations or an annuily established for the benefit of a Member in accordance
with regulation 1.05(11A) of the 8IS Regulations;

Accumulation Account means an account established on behalf of each Member pursuant to clause 7.1(a)
info which are deposited Contributions;

Bank Account means an account opened in the name of the Trustee as trustee for the Fund at a financial
institution. The Trustee may have any one or more of a monegy management account, a cheque account, a loan
account or such other account or accounts as may be required from time to time;

Beneficiary means a person presently and absolutely entitled to receive a Benefit at the relevant time by
reason of the membership of another person;

Benefit means any amouni paid or payable by the Fund to or in respect of a Member or Beneficiary whether as
a Lump Sum or Pensicn or otherwise in accordance with this Deed;

Bill of Exchange means an unconditional erder in writing, addressed by one person to another, signed by the
person giving it, requiring the person fo whom it is addressed to pay on demand, or at a fixed and determinable
future time, a sum certain in money fo the order of a specified person, or to bearer;

Bill of lading means a receipt issued by a shipping company for goods transported. The bill serves as a record
of the confract, setting out terms and conditions;

Binding Death Benefits Nomination means a direction given {o the Trustes by a Member in accordance with
this Deed in such form and manner as the Trustee may from time to time specify which is a binding direction for

the purposes of the Requirements as to payment of the Member's Death Benefit in the event of the Member's
death;
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Cheque means an unconditional order in writing to a bank or other cheque-issuing institution by its customer,
requesting the issuer to pay a specific sum to a specified person or business entity;

Child includes ex nuptial child, a legally adopted child, a person recognised by the Trustee as an adopted child
and a child of a Member born within 10 months after the death of the Member, and (provided such child is a
dependant of the Member under SIS) a step child;

Commissioner of Taxation means the Federal Commissioner of Taxation;

Concessional Contributions has the meaning given in section 282.25 of the ITAA 1997 and include:
(a) employer contributions (including coniributions made under a salary sacrifice arrangement);
(b) personal contributions claimed as a tax deduction.

For the 2019-2020 financial year the Concessional Contributions Cap is $25,000;

Condition of Release means a condition of release as specified in Schedule 1 of the SIS Regulations namely
where a Member:

(a) dies;

{b) reaches age 85;

(cy reaches their relevant Preservation Age and takes a transition to retirement income stream;

(d) reaches their relevant Preservation Age and retires from gainful employment;

(e) becomes totally and permanently disabled ;

{H  becomes totally and temporarily disabled;

(g) suffers a terminal medical condition as defined in regulation 6.01A;

(h) is taken to be in severe financial hardship as defined in regulation 6.01(5);

()  has satisfied a condifion of release on a compassionate ground in accordance with regulation 6.194;
{i)  meets any other condition of release that the Requirements permit;

Contributions means money paid or property transferred to the Trustee for the benefit of a Member (whether
Concessional Contributions or Non-Concessional Contributions) including:

{a) Contributions made by the Member;
{b) re-contributions pursuant to the First Home Super Saver Scheme;
{c) Contributions made in respect of the Member by an Employer;

{d} Any amount transferred by another Member pursuant to a contributions-split, fo a Member in
accordance with the Requirements;

{e} Any amount fransferred by another Member as a coniribution made on behalf of the confribufing
Member's eligible Spouse;

{fi  Any Government co-contribution benefits made under the Superannuation (Government Co-
contribution for Low Income Eamners) Act 2003;

(9). Any other contribution allowed pursuant fo the Requirements or this Deed;

Covered Gall Option means a strategy pursuant to which a call option {(owned by the Fund} is sold against
shares that the Fund already owns. This strategy is alsc known as the 'Buy-Write' strategy. An example of this
type of option is as follows. The Fund owns 100 IBM shares. To create the Covered Call Option, a broker
would facilitate by atranging:

(a) a sale to Mr Smith of a call option (at $3 per share) with a 1 August 2014 expiration date and a strike
price of $105;

(b) the Fund would receive $3 per share for selling the option {so $300 in total for the 100 shares)(known
as the 'premium'}

{c} the Fund receives a $300 premium today in exchange for the possibility that it will have fo sell IBM
stock to Mr Smith for $105 between now and the August expiration date. By buying the Fund's call
option for $300, Mr Smith has the right (but not the obligation) to buy 100 shares of IBM from the Fund
at $105.

Deed means this Deed as amended from fime to time;

Dependant in relation to a Member means:

(a) asurviving Spouse or de facto spouse;

(b) a child of the deceased Member who is under 18 years of age;

(c) a child of the deceased Member aged between 18 years and 25 years of age, who was financially
dependent on the deceased,;
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{(d) a child of the deceased Member aged 18 years of age or over, who has a permanent disability {as
contemplated by the Disability Services Act 1986 (Cth));

(e) any person who relied on the deceased Member for financial maintenance at the time of their death;

(i  any person who, in the opinion of the Trustee, the Member has an interdependency relationship with,
as referred to in sections 10(1) and 10A of SIS; or

(9) any other person that may be a Dependant pursuant to SIS.

Employee means a person in the employment of, or a Director of, an Employer or an associate of the
Employer;

Employer means an employer of a Member who contributes to the Fund on behalf of the Member. Where used
in reference to a particutar Member, it means the Employer by whom the Member is employed at the relevant
time; '

Excess Concessional Contributions has the meaning given by section 291-20 of the Income Tax
Assessment Act 1997;

Excess Contributions Tax means any fax imposed by reason of the Superannuation (Excess Concessional
Contributions Tax) Act 2007 or the Superannuation {Excess Non- Concessional Contributions Tax) Act 2006;

Financial Instrument includes a futures contract, forward contract, interest rates swap confract, currency
swap confract, forward exchange rate contract, forward interest rate contract, a right or option in respect of any
such contract or any similar financial instrument;

First Home Super Saver (or FHSS) Scheme means the scheme set out in:
{a) Division 313 of the ITAA 1997; and
{b) Division 138 in Schedule 1 fo the Taxation Administration Act 1853;

and such other provisions as they relate to those Divisions;

ITAA means the /ncome Tax Assessment Act 1936 and the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997 as applicable
and the regulations thereunder;

LPR means a Members legal personal representative being the executor of the will or administrator of the
estate of a deceased Member, the frustee of the estate of a Member under a legal disability or a person whao
holds an enduring power of attorney granted by a Member;

Lump Sum means the amount of Benefit, other than a Pension, payable fo or in respect of a Member;

Market Value in relation fo an asset, means the amount that a willing buyer of the asset could reasonably be
expected to pay to acquire the asset from a willing seller if the following assumptions were made:

fa) that the buyer and the seller dealt with each other at arm's length in relation to the sale;
{b) that the sale occurred after proper marketing of the asset;
(c) that the buyer and the seller acted knowledgeably and prudentially in relation to the sale.

or such other meaning as may be set cut in §10(1) of SIS;

Member means a person who has been accepted by the Trustee as a Member of the Fund and has not
ceased 1o be a Member pursuant to this Deed and includes a pensioner. The Members are set out in the
Particulars;

Nominated Dependant means the person or people nominated by a Member as such in either a Binding
Death Benefits Nomination or a non binding death benefits nomination;

Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary {or Nominated Reversionary Beneficiaries as the case may be) means
the persen or people nominated by a Member in their relevant Pension decumentation to receive the Member's
Pension upon the happening of a Reversionary Event;

Non-Concessional Contributions has the meaning given in section 292.90 of the ITAA 1997,

Non-Concessional Contributions Cap has the meaning given by section 252-85 of the [TAA 1997. If a
Member's total superannuation balance is greater than or equal fo the general transfer balance cap (31.6
million) at the end of the previous financial year, the Member NOT able to make non-concessional
contributions in the subsequent year. If a Member is under 65 years old, the Member may be able io make
non-concessional contributions of up to three times the annual non-concessional contributions cap in a single
year. For 2019-2020 financial year the Concessional Contributions cap is $100,000;

Pension means an income stream and includes a pension or annuity permitted by the Requirements from fime
to time including:

{a) an Account Based Pension (as defined in SIS Regulation 1.03(1));

{b} any Pension permitted by this Deed the terms and conditions of which comply with SIS Regulation
1.06(1};

(c) a lifetime complying pension [SIS Regulation 1.06{2));
(d) an allocated pension {as referred to in SIS Regulation 1.06(4));
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(e) a fixed term complying pension (as referred to in SIS Regulation 1.06(7));

(fi  amarket linked pension (as referred to in SIS Regulation 1.06(8));

{g) a simpler super pension {as referred to in SIS Regulation 1.06(9A));

{h} a non-commutable allocated pension (as referred to in SIS Regulations 6.01AA and 6.01{2));
(i)  aftransition to retirement income stream (as referred to in SIS Regulation 6.01(2});

{ii° anon-commutable pension {as referred fo in SIS Regulation 6.01(2));

(k) a non-commufable income stream {as referred to in SIS Regulation 6.01{2)} being ltem 109 of
Schedule 1 of the 515 Regulations concerning temporary incapacity);

()  a non-commutable life pension {(as referred fo in ltem 108 of Schedule 1 of the SIS Regulations
concerning termination of gainful employment};

{m) any other Pension allowable pursuant to the Requirements; and

{n} a defined benefit pension {as defined in Division 9.2B of the SIS Regulations} PROVIDING that
pension adheres fo the provisions of that Division and in particular, regulation 9.04]; and

(0) an asset-test exempt income stream within the meaning of that term under sections 9, 9A, 9B and 9BA
of the Social Security Act 1991;

Pension Accounf means an account fo be established as soon as a Member has provided written nofice fo
the Trustee that the Member is fo be paid a Pension;

Pension Payment Application means an application by a Member to the Trustee to comimence a Pension in
a form acceptable to the Trustee;

Permanent Incapacity or Temporary Incapacity has the same meaning as in SIS or as prescribed by the
Regulator provided that where any part of a Benefit payable in that event is insured, the definition contained in
the policy of insurance applies and prevails to the extent of any inconsistency in respect of that part of the
Benefit;

Preservation Age for a Member means the age determined in accordance with regulation 6.01(2) of the SIS
Regulations;

Promissory note means an unconditional obligation to pay a fixed sum of money on a future date. A borrower
obtains its 'credit' by issuing a note or selling it. The purchase price paid by the purchaser of the note provides
the funds fo the borrower (or issuer of the note) and in return the borrower agrees to pay the fixed sum
specified in the note at a future date. There are various means by which promissory notes can be then be dealt
with, including the right to receive interest and the selling at a discount from the face value;

Regulator means the regulator fo whom the Trustee must provide reports under SIS or whose determination is
relevant in the circumstances, being the Australian Securities and Investment Commission, the Australian
Taxation Oifice or Australian Prudential Regulation Authority as the case may be (including the authorised
officers of these bodies, or such other persons or bodies empowered fo administer the Requirements);

Requirements means SIS (and SIS Regulations), ITAA and any other laws or legislation, or the requirements
of the Regulator or any other competent authority, which must be satisfied so that:

{a) the Fund obtains concessional tax treatment;
{b) the Fund remains a regulated superannuation fund,

{¢} the Employer or Member refains any entitiement to a tax deduction unless they choose not to claim a
tax deduction;

(d) no dealing with the Fund gives rise to a taxable fringe benefit to an Employer unless the Employer
chooses fo incur a fringe benefits tax liability;

{e) benefits are concessionally taxed;
{fi  if appropriate, a Pension Benefit is asset test exempt for social security purposes; and
(8} no penalty is imposed on the Trustee or direciors of the Trustee;

Reserve Accolnt means an account established by the Trustee in accordance with clause 7.6;

Restricted Benefit means a benefit which is to be preserved or to which there is restricted access pursuant to
the Requirements;

Reversionary Event means an event including but not limited to death, divorce, incapacilyy or such other
reversionary event as the Requirements may permit;

SGC means the Superannuation Guaraniee Charge Act 1992, the Superannuation Guarantee {Administration)
Act 1892 and the Superannuation Guarantee {Administration) Regulations as the context requires;

SIS means the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1893 (and includes the SIS Regulations where the
context requires);

SIS Regulations means the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Regulations;
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Spouse means:
{a) a person legally married at any time to a Member; or

{b) a person {whether of the same sex or a different sex) not legally married to the Member who, in the
opinion of the Trustee, lives or lived with the Member as the de facto spouse or partner of the Member;

Transfer Balance Account means the transfer balance account established pursuant to Subdivision 294B of
ITAA 1997 which is credited if the Member has a superannuation income stream in the retirement phase;

Transfer Balance Cap means the amount specified in s294.35 ITAA 1997 being the total amount a Member
can transfer into the retirement phase of superannuation (where earnings are exempt from taxation);

Trustee means the Trustee for the fime being of the Fund (and where the coniext permits includes the
directors of a corporate Trustee), the current Trustee is JIJU PTY LTD ACN 640 087 118.

Trustee Declaration means a deciaration in the approved form (being a Trustee Declaration (NAT 71089})
that is to be signed by either each individual {rustee or each director of a corporate trustee, no later than 21
days after that person becomes a trusiee or director.

It is expressly stipulated that those restraints (if any) placed upon the ability for a sole Trustee to act as the
Trustee of a frust by the Trustee Act 1936 (South Australia) , shall not apply to the Trust including but not
limited to Section 14{2)(c), Section 33 of the Trustee Act 1936 (South Australia) and all other corresponding
provisions of comparable legislation, and it shall be permissible for one trustee only to act as Trustee of the
Fund irrespective of the number of Trustees appointed whether or not originally appointed at the time of
creation of the Fund consfituted by this Deed. For the absence of doubi, subject always io the Requirements it
shall at all times be permissible for a single person or corporation fo occupy the office of Trusiee of the Fund.

Throughout this Deed there are notes and comments in square brackets that appear like this - [Ref: detail].
These commenis essentially draw the readers attention to changes that will take place as from 1st July 2017
as well as sections in SIS, regulations within the SIS Regulations, ATO Taxpayer Aleris, ATO Interpretative
Decisions, ATO Rulings and Determinations and other comments that you may wish to read to obtain a greater
understanding of the subject matter dealt with by that section of this Deed. Many of these may be accessed via
the ATO website www.ato.gov.au. These references have been included for information purposes only,
are neither legal or financial advice and do not affect the interpretation of this document.

The singular shall mean and include the plural and vice versa, any gender shall mean and include all other
genders and Person means and includes a natural person, firm or corporation.

The provisions of a Schedule constitute part of this Deed.

References to any statutory enactment shall mean and be construed as reference fo that enactment as
amended modified substituted and re-enacted from time to fime.

The index does not form part of and shall not affect the inferpretation of this Deed.

Clause headings and highlighting of text shall not affect the inlerpretation of this Deed. A reference to a clause
number shall be a reference to a clause in this Deed.

The perpetuity period in relation to all dispositions made by this Deed shall be the period of 80 years
commencing on the date of this Deed.

Unless a contrary iniention applies, any word or expression defined in SIS, the ITAA or the Requirements
which is used but not defined in this Deed, has the same meaning.

This Deed shall bind each of the parfies hereto and their respective personal representatives successors and
permitted assigns.

2.2

FUND TRUSTEE
General

The Trustee of the Fund is JIJU PTY LTDACN 640 087 118. The Fund is vested in the Trustee and managed
by the Trustee upon the terms and conditions of this Deed.

Who may be a Trusiee

Any entity (whether individuals or a company) that complies with s17D SIS may be a Trustee of the Fund
including:

(a) natural persons or a company.
(b) ifihe Trustees are individuals, each individual Trustee is a Member;
{cy ifthe Trusteeis a body corporate, each director is a Member.
Notwithstanding the above, if there is only 1 person who is a Member then:
{a) if the Trustee is a company:

(i}  the Member is the sole director of the company; or

(i) the Member is one of only 2 directors of the company, and the Member and the other director
are relatives; or
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(b)

©

(i} the Member is one of only 2 directors of the company, and the Member is not an employee of
the other director; and

if the Trustees are individuals:

(i) the Member is one of only 2 trustees, of whom one is the Member and the other is a relative of
the Member; or

(i the Member is one of only 2 trustees, and the Member is not an employee of the other trustes;
The Fund will not fail fo satisfy the conditions specified in s17D SIS when:

{iy a Member has died and their LPR is a Trustee or a director of a company that is the Trustee, in
place of the Member, during the period:

{A) beginning when the Member died; and
(B) ending when death benefits commence to be payable in respect of the Member; or

(i) aMembers LPR is a Trustee a director of a company that is the Trustee, in place of the Member,
during any period when:

{A) the Member is under a legal disability; or

{B) the LPR has an enduring power of attorney in respect of the Member; or

(C) ifa Member is under a legal disability because of age and does not have a LPR:
(1)  the parent or guardian of the Member is a Trustee in place of the Member; or

(2) ifthe Trustee is a company, the parent or guardian of the Member is a director of the
comparty in place of the Member; or

(liy an appointment is made pursuant fo s134 818 of an acting Trustee.

Who may not be a Trustee

(a)
(b)

A person cannot be a Trustee if that person is a disqualified person under 3IS.
A company cannot be a Trustee if that company is a disqualified person under SIS:

(i) the company knows, or has reasonable grounds to suspect, that a direcfor is a disqualified
persen under SIS and the disqualification has not been waived or revoked;

(i)  an administrator or provisional liquidator has been appointed;

(i}  a receiver, or a receiver and manager has been appointed over the property beneficially owned
by the company; and

(iv) the company has begun fo be wound up.

Retirement, Removal of the Trustee
A Trustee holds office until:

(@)
(b)

(c)

refirement or resignation from office by giving notice in writing to the other Trustee of the Fund or to
the Members:; or

disqualification by law from holding office or becomes a disqualified person within the meaning of 315;
ar

the Trustee:
0 dies;

(i) becomes, in the opinion of the other Trustee, mentally or physically incapable of fulfilling the
office of Trustee of the Fund;

(i) is removed by the Regulator, or

(iv) s precluded from being a Trustee in other circumstances prescribed by SIS.

Appointment

The power of appointing a new Trustee is held by:

(@)
(b)

the then Trustee or Trustees or if none, the Members; and

if for any reason the Members are unable to appeint a new Trustee then a new Trustee may be
appointed by any person who is or may be a Beneficiary and if more than one, then by majority, with
such appointment to be evidenced by deed that specifies the date upon which the former trustee will
cease fo act in that capacity and the new trustee will commence, a requirement for the parties to notify
any third parties as may be necessary in order to have asseis transferred into the name of the new
trustee and such other matters as the Trustee consider necessary.
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2.6  Appointment of directors
The power of appointing a new direcior of a corporate Trustee is held by:
(a) the then directors or if none, the shareholders of the corporate Trustee; and
(b) if no person under paragraph (a) is available then a new director may be appointed by any person who
is or may be a Beneficiary and if more than one, then by majority.
2.7 Vesting of Assefs
Any Trustee on ceasing to be a Trustee must do everything necessary to vest the Fund in the remaining
Trustees or the new Trustee and must deliver all records and other books to the remaining Trustees or the new
Trustee.
2.8 Trustee Covenants
he Trustee for itself and its successors agrees:
(a) to perform and observe the covenants, trusts, and conditions of this Deed binding on the Trustee;
{b) to comply with such of the Requirements which apply to the Fund;
{c) 1o hold the Fund and the income of the Trust Fund upon trust for the Members in accordance with the
terms and conditions contained in this Deed;
(d) not to charge or be paid for their dufies or services as a Trustee of the Fund or a director of a
corporate Trustee of the Fund.
TRUSTEE'S POWERS OF MANAGEMENT
31 Powers

LI -]

The Trustee may do anything considered necessary or expedient to manage the Fund according to this Deed
and to administer the Fund so as to comply with the Requirements, including, but not limited to:

{a) open any Bank Account and to operate such account or accounts and fo draw make accept endorse
discount issue or otherwise deal with any Promissory Nete, Bill of Exchange, Bill of Lading, Cheque or
other negotiable or transferable instrument;

(b) the Trustee may in writing delegate the exercise of all or any of the powers or discretionary authorities
{when permitted by the Requirements) hereby conferred on the Trustee and execute any powers of
attorney ot other instruments necessary fo effectuate such purpose;

(c) paying any costs, charges and Taxes relating o the Fund;
{(d}) appointing persons to:
(i) perform administrative functions;
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3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

(i audit the Fund's accounts; and
(iiy prepare tax and any returns for the Regulator, and to pay any expenses incurred for this;

(e) to appoint any person as custodian to hold legal title for any asset acquired or to be acquired by the
Trustee on such terms as the Trustee thinks fit;

{H  conducting and sefiling legal proceedings;
(g) entering coniracts and executing deeds;

(h) obtaining and acting on the advice of a barrister, solicitor, adviser, financial adviser, accountant,
actuary or superannuation consultant and paying their fees;

(Y  giving receipts and discharges;

()  incurring liabilities, giving guarantees or indemnities;

{k) to borrow tmeneys from any persons, firms, corporations, bodies, associations or governmental or
municipal bodies for the purposes of acquiring an asset (other than an asset that the Trustee is
prohibited by applicable law from acquiring) upon such terms with or without security or interest as the
Trustee deems fit and fo give, or to autherise the giving of security by morigage, charge (whether fixed

or floating) or otherwise over the asset. The rights of the mortgagee or chargee shall take priority in all
respects over the rights of the beneficiaries hereunder and all other persons whatsoever;

(I}  insuring risks, including without Limitation income protection insurance (or salary confinuance
insurance) for a Member (in accordance with the Requirements (and specifically section 295.460 of
ITAA 1997, subparagraph 62{1)(b}{v) of SIS and the payment standards in Part 6 of the SIS
Regulations) covering femporary disability benefits to be paid to @ Member for a period not exceeding
the period of incapacity;

(m) acting as an underwriter;

(n)  making rules for the efficient administration of the Fund;

(o) providing for and transferring liability for any taxes;

{p} imrevecably electing that the Fund becomes a regulated superannuation fund;

() generally to exercise or concur in exercising all the foregoing powers and discretions contained in this
Deed or otherwise by law conferred notwithstanding that any persen being a Trustee or any person
being a director or shareholder of a Trustee has or may have a direct or personal inferest (irrespective
of how and why that interest may have arisen) in the mode or result of exercising such power or
discretion or may benefit either directly or indirectly as a result of the exercise of any such power or
discretion and notwithstanding that the Trustee for the time being is the sole Trustee;

(r) provided it is permitted by the Requirements, to allow a Member to withdraw Non-Concessional
Contributions in excess of the Non-Concessional Centributions Cap and any associated earnings.

Regulation of Trustee Proceedings

The Trustee may:

(a} regulate Trustee meetings as the Trustee sees fit;

(b} act by way of resolution passed by all the Trustee;

(c) hold meetings by felephone, webcam or other similar means;

(d) appoint one of them fo act as chairman and replace the chairman whenever seen fit.
Written Resolutions

A resolution in writing signed by the Trustee has the same effect and validity as a resolution of the Trustee
passed at a meeting of the Trustee.

Minutes

(a') The Trustee must keep minutes of their resolulions and proceedings kept for that purpose and
otherwise keep such records of their proceedings in such manner as provided for in the Requirements.

(b) Minutes are evidence of the matters recorded in them if they are signed by all of the Trustees or
alternatively confirmed at the next Trustee meeting and signed by the chairman.

Trustee may Act on Authorisations

The Trustee may treat an authorisation or information purporied to be given by a Member or Beneficiary as
given by the Member or Beneficiary and may rely on it.

Trustee Fees

For any period in which the Fund is a self managed fund, the Trustee must not be paid any fees but may
recover costs and disbursements incurred.
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3.7 Trustee Indemnity

The:

(a) Trustee is {and in the case of a corporate Trustee, each director is) indemnified out of the Fund fo the
maximum extent permitted by the Requirements against all labilities incurred by it {or them) in the
exercise {or purported or atfempted exercise) of the frusts, powers, authorities and discretions vested
init {or them) hereunder or at law, except in the case of.

()  fraud;
(iiy  wilful or reckless failure to exercise proper care and diligence; or
(iiiy a civil penalty order pursuant to SIS;
{b) indemnity under sub-clause (a) is a confinuing indemnity and applies to former Trustees (and directors
of a corporate Trustee) for any period in which they acted in that capacity.
3.8 Insurance against Fund losses
{a) The Trustee may in their discretion take out insurance against.
0] any liability which arises against:
{A) a Trustee or director of a Trustee company; or
{(B) the Fund; and
(ify any losses or damages which the Fund, a Trustee or ditector of a Trustee company may suffer
or incur, as a result of or arising from any act or omission of the Trustee or any person to whom
the Trustee may have delegated their powers duties and discretions or any servant, agent or
employer of the Trustee or any coniractor {including persons acting in any professional role),
administrator, custodian or other person or body engaged by the Trustee for the purposes of the
Fund.
3.9 . Trustee's Discretion .

Unless otherwise specifically indicated, the Trustee in the exercise of the powers and discretions conferred by

this Deed has an absolute and uncontrolled discretion. The Trustee may, subject to the Requirements, re-

exercise a discretion.

3.10 Comply with the Regulator
The Trustee must abide by all lawful directions, orders and authorities of the Regulator in force from time to
time. ’

4, TRUSTEE'S POWERS OF INVESTMENT AND SALE

4.1

M9 1aAlTOIIS S Enrm C1am

Investment strategy

The Trustee:

(a) will, in accordance with the Requirements, formulate and give eifect io an invesiment strategy for the
Fund that has regard to all the circumstances of the Fund, including:

(i) the risk involved in making, holding and realising, and the likely return from, the Fund's
investments:

(i) the composition of the Fund's investments as a whele, including the extent to which they are
suitably diverse;

(iiiy  the liquidity of the Fund’s investments, having regard fo its expected cash flow requirements;
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{b)
{c)

(d)

(€

®

(@

(h)

(i)

(iv) the ability of the Fund to discharge its existing and prospective liabilities;
will not invest in any investment that is not permitted by the Requirements;

will not make an investment in the form of a loan or other financial assistance to a Member or a
relative of a Member or which may otherwise be in breach of the Requirements.

will formulate one or more investment strategies for the Fund. The Trustee must inform Members and
Beneficiaries of the strategies adopted by the Trustee. The Trustee may review and change a strategy
at any time. The Trustee must continually monitor the strategies to ensure that they remain
appropriate;

may decide to allow one or more Members or Beneficiaries to choose between investment strategies.
If the Trustee does, the Trustee must establish a range of possible investment sirategies, and may
desighate particular assets for those strategies. The Trustee must provide the Members or
Beneficiaries with information concerning the strategies and the relevant investment objectives to
enable the Member or Beneficiary to choose between them on an informed basis. The Trustee must
also provide the Members or Beneficiaries with information concerning their rights under this Deed;

will allow a Member ¢r Beneficiary who has been offered an investment choice by the Trustee to select
one or more of the strategies prepared by the Trustee by completing any documents the Trustee
requires . On having done so, the Member or Beneficiary may direct the Trustee to invest any part of
the Fund that is held for that person in accordance with those strategies. Any direction must be in
accordance with the Requirements;

may sell, transfer or vary any investment made in accordance with an investment strategy, in the
absolute discretion of the Trustee in accordance with this Deed.The Trustee must do so in the
inferests of the relevant Members or Beneficiaries. The Trustee must continually monitor the
investments to ensure that they remain appropriate;

will, if a Member adopts an investment strategy, do as follows:
(i}  establish a sub-account of the Member's Accumulation Account in respect of that strategy;

(i) oredit and debit that sub-account in relation to any amount attributable to that strategy as if it
were the Member's Accumulation Account itself;

(iiy allocate earnings aftributable to that strategy o the Member's or Beneficiary's Accumulation
Account in a way that the trustee thinks equitable;

(iv) determine a Fund Earning Rate for that sub-account {see clause 4.2).

will in accordance with SIS Regulation 4.07D(2) (namely the insured event must be consistent with a
condition of release specified in item 102, 102A, 103 or 109 of Schedule 1) and Regulation 4.09(2)(e),
consider and if warranted take out a contract of insurance that provides insurance cover for one or more
Members of the Fund on such terms and conditions as the Trustees may from time to time determine.

will regularly review the Fund's Investment Strategy. Although the Regulations do not prescribe what
'regular’ means, the Trustee's agree to undertake an annual review of the Fund’s Investment Strategy
at which time they will consider whether each Member has appropriate risk insurance coverage,
including life, total and permanent disability (TPD) and income protection insurance.

4.2  Earning Rate
[Regulation 4.08(2)(a) and 5.03 SIS Reguiations]

At the end of each year the Trustee must determine the Fund earning rate (which may be posiive or negative)
for the Fund (Fund Earning Rate) in a way that is fair and reasonable as between:

(@)
(b)

all the Members; and

the various kinds of Benefits of each Member,

taking into account:

(@)
(b)

()
()
()
()

the eamings of the Fund, including all income and realised and unrealised capital gains;

the realised and unrealised losses and expenses of the Fund, including any tax that is or may be
incurred by the Trustee which are not debited to an account;

any provisions established by the Trustee for taxes and expenses;
the appropriateness of averaging profits, earnings, losses and expenses over two or more years;
the Fund's Reserve Accounts (and the purposes of those reserves); and

such other matters the Trustee considers appropriate.

The Trustee may determine the Fund Earning Rate at such other times as they may decide.

4.3 Interim Earning Rate
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4.6
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if the Trustee is required o pay a Benefit during the course of a financial year, the Trustee must determine a

Fund Earning Rate to the date of payment and adjust the appropriate Member's Accumulation Account or
Pension Account, accordingly.

Averaging Income

If the Trustee in determining @ Fund Eaming Rate decides to average the losses, profils, expenses and

earnings of the Fund over two or more years, the Trustee may establish a Reserve Account in accordance with
clause 7.6.

Allocation of Earning Rate

The Trustee may adjust each Accumulation Account or Pension Account by allocating the earnings due in
accordance with the Fund Eaming Rate {in proportion fo the amount standing to the credit of each such
account at the beginning of the year with an appropriate adjustment being made for amounts {if any) credited
or debited fo each Accumulation or Pension Account since that date).

Unallocated earnings

Any unallocated earnings must be credited fo a Reserve Account.

Specific Investments

{a) The Trustee may invest or hold assets separately in respect of;
(N certain Members;
{iiy  current Pension liabilities (whether for all Members or some Members); or
(it} a Reserve Account.

(b} The Trustee must record on whose behalf (or for which Member -and Account) such specific
investments are made.

{c} The income, profits, losses and expenses arising from such specific investments are to be allocated to
the appropriate Account.

Power to Invest

(a) Subject to the Requirements and all current investment strategies, the Trustee may invest all or part of
the money and cther assets of the Fund which are not required for the payment of Benefits or other
amounts under this Deed (referred to in this clause as Asset) in any manner or form in which it could
invest if it were acting personally and as the sole and absolute legal and beneficial owner thereof.
Trustee investments may include, but are not limited to the following:

(i) the purchase, improvement or mortgage of real property in Australia or overseas;

(i) shares, stocks, options, debentures, bonds, unsecured notes or cther securities in Australian
resident companies or companies domiciled outside the Commonwealth of Australia, whether or
not quoted on a stock exchange;

(ii)  securities in any company incorporated anywhere, whether carrying on business in Australia or
not;

(iv) investments in which it is permissible o invest frust funds under the law of any jurisdiction in
Australia;

{v) units (including sub-units) in a unit trust (established or situated anywhere in the world) by
subscription or purchase (including joint subscription or purchase). Whether the units are fully
paid or partly paid, and whether their issue involves a contingent or reserve liability is irrelevant;

(viy cash on deposit with any bank or building society or any other company partnership or person
with or without security;

{vii} futures, options or any other synthetfic investment;

(viii} investments in units or sub-units of any unit trust, whether listed on a stock exchange or nof,
including units in a pooled superannuation trust;

(ixy a policy or annuity with an insurer, whether by proposal or purchase;

(x) investments in common funds;
{xiy investments in one or more Covered Call Options;
(xii) investments in bills of exchange or any other negotiable instruments;

{xiit) investments in options, hedging contracts, futures contracts and other financial instruments;
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(b)

(xiv) investments in options, hedging contracts, futures contracts and other financial instruments;
{xv) cryptocurrencies such as Bitcoin, Litecoin, Zcash, Ripple and Monero;

{xvi) any other investrnent permitted by the Requirements and which the Trustee deems appropriate
including but not limited fo investment in collectables and personal use assets. Regulation
13.18AA (1) specifies the assets that are taken to be collectables and personal use assets.

The Trustee must not invest in any investment that is forbidden by the Requirements whether by way
of a lean or other financial assistance to a Member or a relative of a Member.

Associated Powers

Subject always to the Requirements, the Trustee may deal with any investment or Asset including purchase,
encumber, sell, transfer, replace or vary such Asset or investment and do any of the following:

(a)
(b)

(©)

(d)

(€)

(9)
(h)

(i)

1)
(k)

(n)

take such steps as may be necessary to ensure the Fund's ownership of the assets, is recognised;

open an Bank Account with any financial institution ‘and to operate such account or accounts and to
draw make accept endorse discount issue or otherwise deal with any Promissory Note, Bill of
Exchange, Bili of Lading, Cheque or other negotiable or fransferable instrument;

acquire or use Financial Instruments in any manner whatscever consistent with the Trusteg's
investment strategy for the Fund, or for any Investment Opfion, including for the purposes of risk
management and enhancing investment refurns or in substitution for physical holdings;

mix investments with investments of other people (as long as separate records are maintained that
enable Assets attributable to the Fund or any investment option to be identified) or otherwise dealing
with Assets in any manner;

delegate in writing the exercise of all or any of the powers or discretionary authorities hereby conferred
on the Trustee and execute any powers of attorney or other instruments necessary to effectuate such
purpose; and

exercise or concur in exercising all the foregoing powers and discretions contained in this Deed or
otherwise by law conferred notwithstanding that any person being a Trustee or any person being a
director or shareholder of a Trustee hereof (being a company) has or may have a direct or personal
interest (whether as trustee of any other settlement or in his person capacity or a shareholder or
director or member or partner of any company or partnership or as a unitholder in any Unit Trust or
beneficiary of any Discretionary Trust or otherwise howsoever) in the mode or result of exercising such
power or discretion or may benefit either directly or indirectly as a result of the exercise of any such
power or discretion and notwithstanding that the Trustee for the fime being is the sole Trustee.

acquire an interest in an Asset jointly with any other person;

sell any Asset by private sale or public auction, for cash or on terms ar in any other way or subject to
any other terms that the Trustee considers appropriate;

allow any Asset to be held in the name of the Trustee or that of any other person acceptable to the
Trustee;

make lcans or give financial assistance to any person;

borrow in any manner consistent with the Requirements and in particular, sections 67A and 67B of SIS
and {o secure the repayment of that money in any manner and on any terms and conditions and at the
rate of interest it considers appropriate;

appoint investment managers and custodians;

raise money in any lawful manner including by drawing, endorsing, accepting or otherwise dealing in
any bill of exchange, promissory note or other negotiable instrument. The Trustee may secure the
repayment of any moneys so raised with interest at such rate as the Trustee thinks fit and upon any
terms and conditions in all respects as the Trustee thinks fit. Any money raised by the Trustee will
form part of the Fund;

exercise any other power that a legal owner of the Asset may exercise.
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{0} give indemnities to or on behalf of any person the Trustee thinks fit.

Assets in Name of the Trustee or Gustodian

The Trustee must hold the Fund's assets in the name of the Trustee or may appoint another person in writing
for that purpose as custodian (providéd that if the Fund is not a self managed fund the person must satisfy the
Requirements to be a custodian of Fund assets).

In accordance with the Requirements (SIS s52(2)(d), Reguiation 4.094) the Trustee(s) will keep money and
other assets of the Fund separate from any money or assets held by the employer sponsor (if any) or its
associate, as well as from any money or assets held by the Trustee(s) personally.

5.2

5.3

MEMBERSHIP OF FUND

Initial Members

The Members of the Fund:

{a) are DIMITRIOS MITRIS, JUDITH MITRIS.

{b} must provide their tax file number to the Trustee;

{(c)  may sign an Application Form in the form set out in Schedule 1 and a Trustee Declaration;

{d) may signh either a Binding Death Benefits Nomination {whether lapsing or non-lapsing) or a non-
binding death benefits nomination;

Additional Members

The Trustee may appoint further Members to the Fund and:

{a) Membhership is by written application to, and acceptance by, the Trustee. The Trustee may reject any
application for membership in its absolute discretion.

{(b) Before accepting a person as an additional Member (Applicant), the Trustee may require the person to
provide such information or documents considered relevant or execute such documents as the Trusiee
determine, including but not limited to:

{)  an Application Form signed by the applicant;
(i}  the applicant's tax file number;
(iii}y the applicant signing a Trustee Declaration;

(v} where the applicant {(or subsequently the Member) wishes to sign a Binding Death Benefils
Nomination or non-binding death benefits nomination, that form; and

(v) a statement made by the applicant that they do not suffer from any disqualification to act as a
Trustee.

{c} For the avoidance of doubt, the applicant will not become an additional Member, and the Trustee must
not accept the applicant as an additional Member:

(i) ifthe total number of Members will be more than permitted by the Requirements;

{(iy  if the applicant is disqualified from being either a director of the corporate frustee or an individual
trustee;

{(iii} i the applicant is in an employment relationship with another Member (except another Member
who is a relative);

(iv) before the applicant has been given a Product Disclosure Statement.
(dy I the Trustee decides to admit the applicant as a Member, the applicant:
(i) becomes a Member on the date determined by the Trustee;

(iiy if the Trustee makes no such determination, the date that the applicant completed the
Application Form.

Minors as Members
For the purposes of this clause, a minor is a person who is under 18 years of age.

A minor may be a Member, provided the Requirements have been complied with. In relation to a Member who
is a minor:

(a) the minor's parent or guardian must sign the Application Form;
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{b) decisions in relation to the minor's membership must be made by the minor's parent or guardian until
the minor turns 18 or such other age as the Requirements permit a minor to make decisions
concerning the Fund.

5.4 Member's Attorney
Subject always to the Requirements, the Trustee will permit a person being the donee of a valid enduring
power of attorney granted by a Member {the Attorney) to perform and exercise all of the rights, powers, duties
and obligations of the Member in respect to the Fund. Everything done by the Attorney will be as valid as if
done by the Member appointing the Attorney.

5.5 Conditions of Membership
The Trustee may impose conditions on membership and may impose limits or conditions upon Benefits and
may remove or vary such conditions at any time.

56 Cessation of Membership
A person ceases to be a Member as soon as the first of the following happens:
(a) the Member dies;
(b) the Member ceases to be a director of the corporate trustee;
{c} all Benefits which are or may be payable for the Member have been paid whether to the Member, a

Beneficiary or to a rollover fund; or

(d) the Member's entitlement to Benefits is terminated.
if a person ceases to be a Member and the Fund has a corporate trustee, the Member ceases to be a director
and hereby appoints each other Member who is a director of the trustee to lodge with the Australian Securities
Investments Commission the relevant Form 484.

5.7 Growth or pension Members
A Member may progress through two phases:
(a) accumulation phase - when the Member is building up funds (both Contributions and income) in their

Accumulation Account to pay retirement benefits;

(b) pension phase - when the Member is being paid a Pension.
Once a Member has elected to take a Pension and an income stream commences, any assets or investments
that support the Pensicn are to be treated as a separate superannuaticn interest. The Member cannot make
further Contributions or rollover amounts to that particular account. The Member may roll back their Pension to
their Accumulation Account and make Confributions to that account or commence a new Accumulation
Account, if they do not have one.
RECORDS AND AUDIT

6.1

Records

[

The Trustee must;

(a) prepare, maintain and where relevant lodge records of Members, assets and labilities, income and
expenditure, and all other maiters specified in the Requirements, and retain them for the period required
including the following:

Administrative records Financia!l and tax records

Minutes of Trustee meetings and decisions (where |Accounting records to explain the transactions and

Fund matters were discussed) financial posiiion of the Fund

Records of change in fund details (such as Annual operating statement (balance sheet)

[Trustees) [535B(1) SIS]

[Trustee declarations Statementi of financial position {profit and loss)
[s35B(1) SIS]

VWritten consents to act as Trustee Records needed to prepare the Fund's annual

returns and accounis
Records needed to complete the Fund's annual  Annual returmns

audit ,
Audit reports Records that explain the Fund's assessable
income and deductible expenses
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Trust deed

Documents showing ownership of Fund assets

Investment strategy

Bank Account statements

Registration documents (ABN, TFN and GST
notifications)

Records to show contributions, roliovers and
payments to Members

Notice of Fund compliance (received after

Record of each Member's Accuimulation and

Pension Account
PAYG payment summaries

lodgment of first year's refurn)

Death benefit nominations

Letter of engagement and Management letter
(concerning the appointment of an approved
auditor)

(b)Y The Requirements provide that the Trustee keep certain records for a minimum period including:
(i)  for a minimum of 5 years:

(A) accurate and accessible accounting records that explain the fransactions and financial
position of the Fund

{B) an annual operating statement and an annual statement of the Fund's financial position,
and

{C} copies of all income tax returns for the Fund.
(iiy for a minimum of 10 years:

{A) minutes of Trustee meetings and decisions (where matiers affecting the Fund were
discussed);

(B) records of all changes of Trustees;

(C) Trustee declarations (whether as a individual trustee, or director of a corporate trustee),
{0} Members' written consent to be appointed as Trustees, and

(E} copies of all reports given to Members;

{(F) Member contributions statements;

{G) copies of all annual returns lodged (for corporate trustees).

{HY auditreporis.

{(c) if a Member is in receipt of a Pension, then the Trustee must monitor the value of capital transferred in
and out of the retirement phase to determine whether a Member has breached their Transfer Balance
Cap. The mechanism for doing this is the Transfer Balance Account. Characteristics of the Transfer
Balance Account include:

(iy a credit to the TBA arises when value is transferred into refirement phase (eg on starting a
retirement phase pension such as an account based pension),

(iiy  acreditincreases the balance of the Member's TBA and therefor uses up their Transfer Balance
Cap;

(i) a debit to the TBA arises when value is transferred out of retirement phase (eg by commuting a
retirement phase pension);

{iv) a debit decreases the balance of the Member's TBA and therefor gives the Member the ability to
transfer additional value into retirement phase up to the Transfer Balance Cap;

(v} debits arise in a TBA from:
(A) acommutation of a superannuation income stream in the retirement phase;
(BY sfructured setflement contributions;

(C) an event that results in your superannuation interest being reduced {fraud or dishonesty;
bankruptcy);

(DY a payment split (divorce or relafionship breakdown);

(E) a superannuation income stream failing to comply with the pension or anauity standards
under which it is provided;

(F) asuperannuation income stream provider failing to comply with a commutation authority in
respect of a particular superannuation income stream,

(G) a notice being issued under section 136-70 in Schedule 1 to the Tax Administration Act
1953 (TAA) in relation to a non-commutable excess transfer balance;

(H) other circumstances as provided for by the Regulations.;
(see s294-80 ITAA 1997)
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6.2

6.3

6.4

~oa

(vi) special rules apply concerning repayments made under a limited recourse borrowing

(vit) the Fund Trustees is required to report certain 'events' affecting a Member's TBA. The relevant

ATO form is Super transfer balance account report (NAT 74923) (generally referred to as
TBAR).

Auditor

As from 1st July 2019 provided the Fund has a history of good record-keeping and compliance, the Trustee
may move fo a three-yearly audit cycle. Prior to that date the Fund was required to be audited annually. The
Trustee must comply with the audit requirements specified in the Requirements fo:

(a) audit the accounts and records of the Fund; and
(b} report in writing to the Trustee, in the manner and within the time specified.
Preparation and lodgement of documents

The Trustee must prepare and lodge certain documents required by the Requirements including, but nof limited
to the following:

{a} anincome and expenditure account {the Balance Sheet);
(b} an operating statement (the Profit and Loss);

{¢) anincome tax return for the Fund;

{d} Member Confribution statements;

(e} Trustee Declarations;

(fy  Change of details for superannuation entities (Regulation 11.07A);

In accordance with the Requitements (Reg 8.02B, SIS Regulations), the Trustee(s) will ensure that Fund
assetfs are valued at Market Value when the Fund's financial statements are prepared.

TBAR - Transfer Balance Account Reporting

As from 1 July 2018, the Trustee will be required to report events to the ATO which impact on a Members
Transfer Balance Account including the following common transactions as they occur:

(a) the commencement (starting) of a new SMSF pension;

{(b) any full or partial commutations (stopping) of a SMSF pensions (i.e. converiing all or part of a pension
into a lump sum and withdrawing it from the SMSF);

{c) structured settfement coniributions (payouts relating to personal injury);

{d} principal repayments on a limited-recourse borrowing arrangement;

Note: the Transfer Balance Account only applies to Members who are drawing a pension from their fund.
Where all Members of the Fund only have accumulation accounts the Trustee, at this stage, do not have
additional reporting requirements.

Disclosure

The Trustee must disciose to:

(a) the Regulator;

(b) the Members {including prospective and former Members};

{c) any Employers;

(d) the Trustee of any other fund to which a rollover payment is made;
(e) the auditor, and

{f}  such other persons as may be specified in the Requirements,
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such information from time to time concerning the Fund, Contributions and Benefit entilements as the Trustee
determines reascnable, and in particular so as to satisfy the disclosure provisions in the Requirements.

ACCOUNTS
7.1 Establishment of Accounts
The Trustee must:

(a)

(b)

(c)

Establish such accounts as the Trustee determines necessary for the operation of the Fund including:
(i)  an Accumulation Account for each Member;

(iy  a Pension Account for each Member as and when required;

(i) a Reserve Accouti;

(iv) such other accounts as permitted by the Requirements and which the Trustee considers
appropriate from time to time.

Record for each Accumulation and Pension Account where relevant, the tax free and taxable elements
of the account.

Deposit all money of the Fund as soonh as practicable into the Bank Account. Afier receiving a
contribution the Trustee must allocate the contribution to a Member's Accumulation Account or
Pension Account within 28 days afier the end of the month the contribution was received or if it is not
reasohably practicable to allocate the contribution fo the Member within the 28 day period, within such
longer petiod as is reasonable in the circumstances.

7.2 Credits to Accumulation Account

The Trustee must credit the appropriate Member's Accumulation Account with all amounts properly referable to
that account including:

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

(e)
{f

(9)
{h)
®

coniributions;
re-contributions pursuant fo the First Home Super Saver Scheme;
contributions pursuant fo the Downsizer Contribution (see clause 8.1);

any amount paid to the Trustee as a result of a successful application made pursuant to Part 23 of SIS
and which the Trustee thinks fit to credit to the Member's account;

any amount rolled over from atiother superannuation account in respect of the Member,

the proceeds of any policy of insurance effected by the Trustee (and owned by the Fund) in respect of
the Member;

any allocation by the Trustee from the Reserve Account;
any allocation of earnings by the Trustee;

any other amount that the Requirements do not expressly exclude.

7.3  Debits to Accumulation Account

The Trustee must debit the appropriate Member's Accumulation Account with all amounts properly referable fo
that account including:

(@)

(@

any amount paid out of the Member's Accumulation Account including but not limited to tax payable in
respect fo that Member, a contribution split to another Member, an amount rolled over to another
superannuation fund as a result of a request by a Member, the payment of a benefit (but not including
a payment from a Pension Account);

the costs of any policy of insurance effected and owned by the Trustee in respect of the Member;
such proportion of any negative earnings as may be allocated by the Trustee;

any amotnt forfeited by the Member;

such proportion of the costs of the Fund as are allocated by the Trustee;

any costs, losses, expenses thai relate to that particular Member (either directly, or indirectly by virtue
of their choice of investments) as may be determined by the Trustee; or

any other amount the Trustee think appropriate to debit.

7.4  Confribution splitting

uly. 20
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The following clauses apply to a contribution split:

(a)

{b)

{©)

{d)

(e)
{f

(@

(M

Unless a contrary intention appears, words and phrases used in this clause 7.4 have the same
meanings as in the SIS Regulations. in addition Benefit Arrangement means any fund or
arrangement established o receive superannuation contributions or amounts arising from such
contributions.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Deed, but subject to the Requirements, where the Trustee
receives from a Member a Contribution Splitfing Application (being ATO form Superannuation
contributions splitting application (NAT 15237-03.20086)) which is not invalid under the Requirements,
the Trustee may in its absolute discretion determine to split the splittable contributions received for the
Member during the financiat year applicable to the Contribution Splitting Application.

Where the Trustee under clause 7.4(b) determines to split the Member's splittable confributions,
notwithstanding any other provision of this Deed but subject to the Requirements, the Trustee may:

{i gither:

(A) if a receiving Spouse is not a Member, create a new interest in the Fund for the receiving
Spouse and credit the amount set out in the Contribution Splitting Application to that
interest, in which case the Trustee may determine the terms and conditions that will apply
to the new interest;

{B) if the receiving Spouse already has an interest in the Fund, credit the amount set out in the
Contribution Splitting Application to the receiving Spouse's Accumuiation Account; or

(C) transfer or roll over the amount set out in the Confribution Splitting Application fo a Benefit
Arrangement for the receiving Spouse; and

(i} adjust the Accumulation Account of the applicant Member in such manner as it considers
appropriate to reflect the splitting of the Member's splittable contributions pursuant to clause
7.4(h){D).

The Trustee may from time to time specify conditions and restrictions relating to Contribution Splitting
Applications (Contribution Splitting Rules) which, in addifion to the Requirements, must be complied
with by the Member and receiving Spouse in order for a Contribution Splitting Application to be valid.
The Contribution Splitting Rules may also set out rules regulating the splitting of contributions.

The Trustee may vary or revoke the Confribution Spliting Rules from time fo time in its absolute
discretion.

The Trusiee may charge reasonable fees in respect of anything done by the Trustee in relation to the
splitting of contributions under this clause 7.4.

The Trustee may, with the consent of the recipient of the Benefit, and if the Requirements permit,
reallocate Benefits {including account balances) otherwise payable to {or held for) the recipient to
other Members of the Fund, or other persons who are able to receive such reallocation in accordance
with the law. It shall be a condition precedent of the reallocation that the recipient of the Benefit
completes and provides to the Trustees a Notice of Contribution Split together with such other
information and documentation as the Trustees may require in order to adhere to the provisions set
outin Division 6.7 of the SIS Regulations.

Splitting Superannuation interests on Divorce
If a Member's interest in the Fund is subject to Part VIIIB of the Family Law Act 1875 (Part VillB):

(I} the Trustee must take action as lawfully required of it in respect of a Member's interest in the
Fund pursuant to Part VIIB, the Family Law (Superannuation Regulations) or by the
Requirements; and

{iy anon-member Spouse as defined In Part VIIIB is deemed nof to be a Member solely by virtue of
his or her entitlement under Part VIIIB except:
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(A)  as specified by the Requirements; or
{(B) as necessary to give effect fo:

{1} the non-member Spouse’'s rights under Part VIIB or the Family Law
(Superannuation) Régulations; and

{2} payment or fransfer of the non-member Spouse’s entitlement {including on his or her
death in which case the Trustee has the same discretions and powers to pay his or
her entiflement as if the non-member Spouse were a Member);

and except as specified in this clause, a non-member Spouse has no rights or entitiements
under the Fund. :

()  Separate interest
The Trustee may (but is not obliged to} create a separate interest or Account for a non-member Spouse.

7.5 Pension Account
After the Trustee has received a Pension Payment Application from a Member, the Trustee must:
* (a) confirm that the Member has met a Condition of Release;

(b) advise the Member in writing that the requested Pension will be paid and at what imes;

(c) provide the Member with a Product Disclosure Statement;

(dy document what assets/investments will fund that Pension and those assets/investments will become
the Pension Account. If required pursuant to the Requirements, the Trustee must obtain an actuarial
certificate fo confirm what assets/investments will fund that Pension.

7.6 Reserve Account

(a) The Trustee may establish one or more Reserve Accounis that the Trustee believes necessary or
desirable, or that is required or permiited by the Regulations.

(b}  Any amount held in a Reserve Account does not form part of any Accumulation or Pension Account.

(c} A Reserve Account may be used at the Trustee's absoluie discretion to:

(i) increase Member's Benefits;

(i)  stabilise the investment earnings of the Fund;
(i)  pay complying or other Pensions; or

(ivy for such other purpose as the Trustee sees fi,

(d) The Trustee has the discretion to deal with the assets of a Reserve Account in any manner consistent
with the Requirements.

{e) The following amounts may be credited to a Reserve Account:

(i}  unallocated eamings;

(1) income generated from assets held specifically for the Reserve Account;

(i) contributions the contribuior has advised the Trustee are fo be credited to the Reserve Account.
The Trustee covenants that it will formulate and to give effect to a strategy for the prudential
management of the Reserve Account, consistent with the Fund's investment strategy and its capacity
to discharge its liabilities (whether aciual or confingent) as and when they fail due.

CONTRIBUTIONS

8.1  Trustee Obligations

The Trustee:

{a) may accept:
) Contributions in accordance with the Requirements;

(fi)  Contribuiions made in accordance with what is known as the Downsizer Confribution {see note
above);

(i}  First Home Super Saver Scheme coniributions;

(v} mandated employer contributions provided an Employer has consented to become a
participating employer and agreed to make contribufions in respect of a Member subject to the
Employer completing such documents as the Trustee may require from time fo time, including
but not limited to an Employer Participation Agreement {(see Schedule 3);

A
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providing the Member for whom the Confribution is being made, has given their tax file number to the
Trustee. :

T Am A

triblitionsin first year o

(b)  must not accept:
(i) aContribution that is not permitted by the Requirements;
(it  a Confribution that would result in the Fund becoming a non complying superannuation fund;
(i) any Contribution that the Regulator directs the Trustee not to accept;

{iv) a Contribution that would otherwise have been made by an employer which is the subject of an
employer shorifall exemption certificate issued by the ATO fo a Member {and the relevant
employer(s)) and which the Member has given written nofice fo the Trustee;

{c) The Trustee is required to comply with the Requirements concerning:
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8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

{(iy any contribution or shortfall component the Trustee has accepted in breach of clause 8.1(b) and
must refund the amount within any time specified by, and only as permitted by, superannuation
{aw. The Trustee may deduct from the amount to be refunded:

(A) any amount which an insurer may have charged in respect of any extra cover provided on
the basis of the contribution or shortfall charge;

(B) reasonable administration charges; and
" (C) any other amount the Trustee considers appropriate, acting reasonably.

(i) any Excess Contributions Tax imposed on a Member and provided if is permitted by the Act, the
withdrawal by a Member of Non-Concessional Contributions in excess of the Non-Concessicnal
Contributions Cap and any ass_ociated earnings.

Unallocated Conftributions

The Trustee may accept unallocated Confributions ar Contributions subject to conditions or directions.
Contributors notify

The contributor mu.st:

{a) identify the Member for whom the Contribution is made {unless unallocated};

(b) the Benefits or Fund expenses which they are to fund or apply; and

{c) whether there are any conditions attached.

Contribution in Cash or Assets

Contributions may be paid in cash or by transfer of assets provided that where a Contribution is made by the
transfer of an asset the Trustee must determine:

{a) if the asset tfransferred is appropriate;
(b} if the'party that is transferring the assetis a related parly to the Member;

(¢) whether the Contribution has been made on behalf of a non-resident Member and the consequence

that the Contribution may have on the status of whether the Fund is an Australian superannuation
fund;

{dy the Market Value of the asset for the purposes of the Contribution; and
{e) there will be no breach of the Requirements.

Reallocation of Contributions

Where an asset is transferred to the Fund by a Member or Members in accordance with clause 8.4
notwithstanding any other provision in this Deed:

(a) that asset must be held in the relevant Member's Accumulation Account and the Trustees shall
identify the asset, the Member or Members for whom the asset is held and where more than one
Member contributed the asset, the proportions in which the asset was coniribuied by and is held for
the Members, in the records of the Fund;

(b) the earnings and expenses in relation to those assets shall be dealt wiih in accordance with clause 4.7
as a Specific Investment of the relevant Member or Members;

{c} for the absence of doubt, such assets shall not be pooled with the other assets or investments of the
Fund;
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{(d) the Trustee may only reallocate Contributions to other Members, or to other accounts within the Fund,
with the written consent of the contributor, or the Member for whom the Contribution was made.

8.6 Taxes and Costs of Contributions

The Trustee may deduct from any Contribution:

{a) any fax payable;

(b} any expense of the Fund attributable to the Contribution.

8.7 Employer Contributions

The following clauses refate to an Employer that is to make Contributions for the benefit of a Member:

{a) an Employer may apply to participate in the Fund by completing an application form prescrlbed by the
Trustee from time to time {see Schedule 4);

(b} if Trustee accept an Employer's participation application the Employer's parficipation will commence
from:

(Y  the date on which the Trustee accepts the application; or
(il  another date agreed between the Trustee and Employer.
(c) Each Employer is deemed to have approved of, and becomes bound by, this Deed;
{dy An Employer's participation in the Fund terminates if:
{iy the Employer gives written notice to the Trustee that it wishes fo terminate its participation;
(i} there are no Members relating to that Employer;
{(iiiy or the Employer is dissolved as a legal entity (or the Trustee becomes aware that it is about fo
be dissolved) and the Trustee considers that participation should be ferminated; or
{iv) the Trustee otherwise decides that the Employer's participation should terminate. _
In this event the Trustee will decide the date on which the termination will take effect (Termination
Date). .

{e) H an Employer's participation terminates, then unless the Trustee otherwise agrees, the following
provisions will apply:

(i)  No further contributions may be accepted from that Employer and any arrears due to the
Termination Date must be paid;

(i)  Any benefits payable on or before the Termination Date will be paid;

{iil The balance of the Member's Accumulation Account may be retained in the Fund or transferred
to another complying superannuation fund; and

{iv} Any portion of the Reserve Account attributable to the terminating Empiojzer will be dealt with in
accordance with arrangements nominated by the Employer, but subject to the Requirements.

()  Nothing in this Deed limits an Employer's rights to dismiss an employee who is a Member, or may be
used to increase liability for damages in any proceedings relating to an employee's (who is'a Member)
dismissal.

() Subject to the Requirements, the Trustee may pay money from the Fund to an Employer.

(h)  Nothing in this Deed is to be taken as imposing any fiduciary obligations on an Employer in connection
with the exercise of any powers relating to the Fund.

TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

9.1 Transfers out

If a Member requests the Trustee to transfer all or part of his entitlement {o another superannuaticn or like

enfity (Entity) the Trustee may pay the amount (or transfer invesiments of equivalent valug) to the Trustee of

the Entity (Rollover).
9.2 Requirements

The Rollover must comply with the Requirements, including completing the Rollover within any prescribed time

periods.

9.3 Transfer of Restricted Benefits

Where the Rollover contains Restricted Benefits the Trustee may assume that the Entity's governing rules will

ensure that such amounts are preserved or dealt with in accordance with the Requirements.;

9.4 Discharge

Payment of the Rollover is a discharge to the Trustee of all liability in respect of it and the Trustee is not
responsible to see to its application.
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9.5 Consent
Unless permitted by the Requirements the Trustee must not effect a Rollover without the consent of the
Member.

10. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS

10.1 Transfers in '
The Trustee may accept money or assets transferred from the Trustee of an Entity by way of Rollover.

10.2 Acceptance of Restricted Benefits
Where the Trustee is advised that a transfer is or contains an amount that is a Restricted Benefit, the Trustee
must deal with such amount in accordance with the Requirements.

10.3 Amount, Composition of Entitlement
On any transfer in accordance with this clause, the amount of any entitlement for the Member is the amount or
the value of the assets transferred as determined by the Trustee and the composition thereof is as determined
by the Trustee having regard to the informiation provided by the Trustee of the Entity.

10.4 Crediting account
If, or to the extent that, the transfer is in respect of a Member, the Member's Accumulation Account shall be
credited accordingly. Any remaining amount must be credited to a reserve or other account as the Trustee
determines. '

11. PAYMENT OF BENEFITS - GENERAL

11.1 Payment of preserved benefits
The Trustee must only pay to a Member their preserved benefits in accordance with the Requirements. As at
the date of this Deed, the Trustee may pay a preserved benefit to a Member upon the satisfaction of a
Condition of Release.

11.2 Pdyment of non-preserved benefits
Subject to the Requirements and to providing the Trustee with a written direction in a form acceptable to the
Trustee, a Member may withdraw any part of the non-preserved amount of the Member's Accumulation
Account.

11.3 Compulsory cashing of benefits
A Member's benefit entitlement will vest according to the Requirements. The Trustee must cash a Member's
benefit entitlement as soon as practicable after a Member dies.

114 Methods of Paying Benefits

. The Trustee may, subiect to the Requirements, provide Benefils as:
{a} alump Sum; '
(b} an Account Based Pension;
{c) atransition to retirement pension;
(d) adefined benefits pension subject always to that Pension and the Trustee adhering to Division 9.2B of
the SIS Regulations and in particular, regulation 9.041;

(e) any other pension as permitted by the Requirements; or
{fi acombination of the above.

11.5 Procedure before Benefits payable

Benefits are not payable until:
(&) the Member has satisfied a Condifion of Release; and

(b) the Member (or the Nominated Dependant or other Beneficiary if the Member has died) has given to
the Trustee:

(iy  a Pension Payment Application being a writien request that the Trustee pay the Benefit to or in
respect of the Member identifying the intended recipient;

(i}  any evidence and documents the Trustee requires as to enfitlement to the Beneiit; and

(i)  everything, including such executed documents, the Trustee requires, and
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11.6

{c} the Trustee has:
{i}  received the request and any evidence and executed documents;
(i) determined that the Benefit is payable; and
(i) notified the person requesting the Benefit of the Trustee's determination.

{d} if the the Trustee is making a decision about the payment of death benefits for a deceased Member, a
resolution concerning the payment of that benefit cannot be passed:

()  in the case of a corporate Trustee, unless a director who is the LPR of the deceased Member
has approved or consented fo the resolution; or

(i) in the case of individual Trustees, unless the LPR of the deceased Member has approved or
consented fo the resolution.

Payment of Benefits
The Trustee:

(a) may act on any proofs or presumptions the Trustee considers satisfactory, even if they are of no legal
effect;

(k) may postpone the payment of any Benefit until the Trustee is satisfied that the requirements of this
clause have been adequately met; and

(Y is not obliged to credit any interest or earnings for the period that the payment is postponed pursuant
- 1o this clause.

11.7 Receipt
Any person t0 whom a Benefit is payable must, if requested, furnish the Trustee with a receipt and release.
11.8 Deduction of Tax from Benefits Payable
The Trustee must deduct any necessary tax from the Benefit.
11.2 Discharge of Trustee
The Trustee is discharged from all liability in respect of a Benefit where it pays the Benefit in good faith to or on
behalf of the person the Trustee believes are entitled to i, or in accordance with this Deed.
11.10 Requirements
Benefits must be paid in a manner consistent with the Benefit payment standards in Part 6 of the SIS
Regulations.
11.11 Benefits paid by transfer of assets

The Trustee may, at the request of the person entitled to a Benefit, pay a Benefit by the transfer of cne or mere

assets, subject always to:

(a) the Market Value of the asset or assets to be transferred to the Member being determined in
accordance with paragraph 16 of Australian Taxation Office Superannuation Circular 2003/1 or such
other manner as is permitted by the Requirements; and

(b) the amount of the Benefit being the Market Value of the asset or assets calculated in accordance with
the previous sub-clause.

11.12 Insured Benefit

An insured Benefit is only payable to the extent the Fund has received money from the insurer. The Trustee

may assign the benefit of the insurance policy as a Benefit.

12. PAYMENT TO OTHERS ON BEHALF OF MEMBERS OR BENEFICIARIES
121 Member Under Legal Disability

(a) If in the reasonable opinion of the Trustee a Member or Beneficiary is under any legal disability or is
unable for any reason whatsoever to satisfactorily deal with a Benefit the Trustee may pay or apply the
whole or part of any such Benefit in one or more of the following ways:

0 for or towards the maintenance, education, advancement or otherwise for the benefit of the

person in such form and manner and subject to such terms and conditions as the Trustee thinks
fit; and

iy without limiting the generality of paragraph (a) by payment to a person who is, or appears to be
a trustee, a parent, or guardian of the Member, or to have for the time being the care or custody
of the person or fo meet the financial expenses of the care or custody of the person,
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(by The receipt of the person to whom the Benefit is paid is a good discharge to the Trustee and is
deemed to be payment to the Member or the Beneficiary. The Trustee is not bound or concermned to
see to the application of the Benefit so paid.

13.
131

13.2

13.3

134

13.5

n o
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PENSION BENEFITS

Limit on Benefits

Payment of Benefits

The Trustee must not pay a Benefit to a Member unless permitted by the Requirements.
Forms of Pension

Without limiting anything in this Deed, the Trustee and a Member or the Beneficiary may agree that the whole
or any part of any amount payable to a Member under this Deed will be paid in one or more of the following
forms of pension if that is permitted by the Requirements:

(2} an Account Based Pension;

(b) a Transition to Retirement Pension;

(¢} a defined benefits pension subject always to Division 9.2B of the SIS Regulations and in particular,
regulation 9.04l; and

{d} any other form of pension that the Trustee chooses to make available af any fime and which is
permitted by the Requirements.

For the avoidance of doubt, if this Deed is silent on the terms and conditions upon which the Trustee may pay
that Pension, then the procedure to be followed will be that outlined in SIS and the §18 Regulations.

Provisions of the Requirements

The clauses in this Deed concerning Pensions are designed to reflect certain provisions of the Requirements
relating to Pensions. To the extent that those provisions of the Requirements may be varied or supplemented,
the Trustee may offer Pensions on terms that are consistent with the varied or supplemented provisions.
Subject to the Requirements, where a change of the type referred to previously occurs, or if the Trustee

otherwise considers it appropriate to do so, the Trustee may change the terms on which a current Pension is
patd, without being required fo amend the terms of this Deed.

Account based pensions

The following ferms, in addition to any other terms that may be set out in the Reguirements, apply fo an
Account Based Pension:

(a) Capital supporting the pension (which is limited to a Members Transfer Balance Cap of $1.6m) cannot
be added to by way of contribution or rollover afier the pension has commenced;

{b) The Pension must be paid annually, buf pension payments may be made more frequently as the
Trustee determines;

{c) The total pension payments in a year may not be smaller than the minimum limits calculated in
accordance with Scheduie 7 of the SIS Regulations;

{d} The Pension will cease when the Account Balance is nil;

() The Pension is transferable to a Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary only on the death of the Member
or the then current Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary, as the case may be;

LT~
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Notwithstanding any other provision of this Trust Deed, a Member may provide in their Pension
Payment Agreement for their Pension {being their superannuation income sfream) on their death to
be:

()  fransferred to a Dependant of that Member (the Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary) and will
be paid to the Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary in the form of a superannuation income
stream {(Reversionary Pension). The Reversionary Pension will automatically transfer to the
Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary on the death of the Member. Alternatively a Member may
nominate a class of person in the relevant Pension Payment Agreemeni (for example, spouse)
to whom the Reversionary Pension will become payable on their death;

(i) paid as a Lump Sum fo the Deceased Member's estate;
(i) paid as a Lump Sum to a person that is not a Dependant.

How the Trustee are to deal with the Pension following the death of a Member may be addreésed by the
Member in the relevant Pension Payment Application or their Binding Death Benefits Nomination.
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The capital value of the Pension and the income from it cannot be used as a security for a
borrowing.

The Pension cannot be commuted, in whole or in part, except in accordance with the Requirements '[ref
Regulation 1.06(2)(e)] and:

(i) for a commutation in part, the account balance of the Pension immediately after the
commutation, is at least equal to the minimum amount calculated in accordance with Schedule 7
of the SIS Regulations, as reduced by the amount of pension payments that have already been
made to the Member or Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary in the financial year in which the
commutation occurs; or

{(iiy the pension has paid, in the financial year in which the commutation takes place, at least the
minimum amount required by the Requirements.

Subject to the terms and conditions upon which a Pension has been established, the Member may at a
later fime amend or revoke the terms and conditions of the Pension during the life of the Member. Any
amendment or revocation must be in writing and be signed and dated by the Member. Unless required by
the Requirements, any such amendment or revocation to those terms and conditions of the Pension can
occur without commuting or stopping the Pension.

Transition to refirement pensions

The following terms, in addition to any other ferms that may be set out in the Requirements, apply fo a TRIS
pension:

(@)
(b)
(c)
(d)

{e)

Capital supporting the pension cannot be added to by way of contribution or rollover after the Pension
has commenced;

The TRIS pension must be paid annually, but Pension payments may be made more frequenily as the
Trustee determines;

The total Pension payments in a year may not be smaller than the minimum limits calculated in
accordance with Schedule 7 of the SIS Regulations;

The total Pension payments in a year may not be greater than the maximum limits calculated in
accordance with the SIS Regulations;

The Pension will cease when the Account Balance is nil;

i
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The Pension on the death of the Member or the then current Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary may
be:

" (i} ftransferred to a Dependant of the Deceased Member or Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary;

(9)

(h)
(i)

(i} paid as a Lump Sum to the Deceased Member's or Nominaied Reversionary Beneficiary’s
estate;

(i paid asa Lump Sum to a person that is not a Dependant;

How the Trustee are fo deal with the transition to retirement pension following the death of a Member

may be addressed by the Member in the relevant Pension Payment Application or their Binding Death
Benefits Nomination.

Where a reversionary pension is payable, subject to compliance with these pension standards and
subject always to the Requirements, the amount, terms and conditions of the reversionary pension
imay be agreed between the Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary and the Trustee;

The capital value of the Pension and the income from it cannot be used as a security for a borrowing.

The Pension may be commuted, in whole or in part, in accordance with the Requirements. If the
Pension is commuted, the resulting Lump Sum amount cannot be cashed unless:

{i)  the purpose of the commutation is:
(A) to cash unrestricted non-preserved benefits;
{B) to pay a superannuation confributions surcharge; or
{C) 1o give effect to an entitlement of a Non-Member Spouse under a Payment Splif; or

(i) before commutation, the primary beneficiary or reversionary beneficiary, as the case may be,
has satisfied a Condition of Release in respect of which the cashing resfriction for preserved
benefits and restricted non-preserved benefits is 'nil". '

13.7 Particuiar Pension arrangements

Subject to the Requirements the Trustee may require the Member or the Nominated Reversichary Beneficiary
or other Beneficiary {o provide the Trustee with information and other particulars relating to the Pension by way
of a Pension Payment Application, before it is payable including:

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

(e)

the commencement day of the Pension;
the frequency of instalments;
the amount (whether variable or constant);

whether on the death of the Member the Pension has a reversionary component and, if so, fo whom it
is fo be paid; and

whether the Pension can be commuted.

13.8 Pension variations

The Trustee may, with the agreement of the Member vary the frequency or basis upon which a Pension is
payable.

14, COMMUTATION OF PENSION
14,1 The Trustee may:

(@)

on the request of a Member commute (roll back) all or part of a Pension to the Member's Accumulation
Account provided that the commutation is not in breach of the terms on which the Pension is payable
or the Requirements;

on the request of a Beneficiary commute all or part of a Pension in any manner permitted by the terms
on which the Pension is payable or the Requirements.

14.2 If necessary the Trustee {(who may obtain the advice of an actuary) must determine the remaining Pension.

15. LUMP SUM BENEFITS
15.1 Time for Payment

™o 1 RATMIO M IATTm IR Lade s



AN W AT T Ve

15.2

The Trustee:
(a) and the Member must agree the date on which the Lump Sum is payable.

(bYy may defer for a period up to 12 months payment of the Lump Sum if payment could endanger the
financial security of the Fund. '

Instalments _
The Trustee may pay a Lump Sum in one or more instalments.

16. CONVERSION OF LUMP SUM TO PENSION
16.1 Application '
" Subject to and only in accordance with the Requirements, on the written application of a Member or Beneficiary
the Trustee may pay a Pension in lieu of the whole or any part of a Lump Sum.
17. RETIREMENT, TERMINATION AND UNRESTRICTED BENEFITS
174 Form of Benefit
' If a Member:

{a) satisfies the Requirements to permit a Benefit to be paid and the Member has provided the Trustee
with a written request that the Benefit be paid; or

(b) satisfies the Requirements under which the Benefit must be paid,

the Trustee must pay to the Member his Benefit by way of Pension or Lump Sum as requested by the Member,

and in a manner that is consistent with the Requirements.

17.2 Amount of Benefit
The Benefit shall, subject to this Deed, be equal to or calculated by reference to the Member's Accumulation
Account.

17.3 Discretionary Benefit
The Trustee may pay an additional amount of Benefit.

18. BENEFITS FOR PERMANENT/TEMPORARY INCAPACITY OR TERMINAL MEDICAL CONDITION

18.1 Form of Benefit

if a Member has ceased fo be gainfully employed as a result of Permanent Incapacity or Temporary Incapacity,

the Trustee may pay to or in respect of the Member, his Bengfit by way of:

(a) Pension or Lump Sum as requested by the Member or the Member's LPR in the case of Permanent
Incapacity; and

(b} Pension fo replace lost income for the period of incapacity in the case of Temporary Incapacity.

18.2 Amount of Benefit
The Benefit shall, subject to this Deed be of an amount equal to or be calculated by reference to the Member's
Accumulation Account {(and for Temporary Incapacity be no more than permitied under SIS).

18.3 Additional Benefit '
The Trustee may pay an additional amount of Benefit.

18.4 Terminal Medical Condition

(@) For a terminal medical condition to exist, the Member must satisfy the conditions set out in Regulation
6.01A of the SIS Regulaticns;

(b) a Member that has a terminal medical condition meets the Condition of Release detailed in ltem 102A
of Schedule 1 of the SIS Regulations;

{c) The terminal medical Condition of Release does not have any cashing restrictions and applies to a
Member irrespective of their age or work status {meaning that the Member can still be gainfully
employed at the time their benefits are withdrawn);

{d) the Trustee may pay to or in respect of the Member, his Benefit by way of Pension or Lump Sum as
requested by the Member (or the Member's LPR whichever may be relevant) pursuant fo clauses 13.2
and 17.1.

19. DEATH BENEFITS

19.1
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Form of Benefit
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Upon the death of a Member or Pensioner before the whole of their Benefit has been paid to them, the Trustee
must pay the Benefit by way of Lump Sum or Pension as determined by the Trustee subject to the following:

(=)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

where the Deceased Member has nominated in their Pension documentation one or more Nominated
"Reversionary Beneficiaries then:

()  upon the happening of a Reversionary Event, any amount standing to the credit of the Deceased
Member's Pension account is to be considered a Benefit of the Nominated Reversionary
Beneficiary or Beneficiaries and not of the Deceased Member;

(i)  subject to the terms and conditions contained in the Pension documentation, the Pension may
be transferred to another Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary upon the death or the happening
of a Reversionary Event fo the then current Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary,

{iiiy where the Requirements do not allow a Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary to continue on the
Pension, the Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary's share of the Pension is to be commuted to a
Iump sum in accordance with the Requirements;

onsider fbe giverito ihe Nominated ‘Revel ry Beneficiary/Beheficianes

AR

a Member may sign a Binding Death Benefits Nomination in a form acceptable to the Trustee and
which contains the information required by SIS Regulation 6.17A. The relevant Member may sign a
Binding Death Benefits Nomination that has no time limit {referred to as non-lapsing} or be limited to a
specific period of time afier which it will lapse.

subject to clause 19.1(d) where a Member dies (Deceased Member) and leaves a valid Binding Death
Benefits Nomination, the Trustee must pay all or part of the Benefit as specified in that nomination. If
the Deceased Member has nominated a Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary, any amount standing to
the credit of the Deceased Member's Pension account (Pension Balance) is fo be considered a
Benefit of the Nominated Reversionary Beneficiary or Beneficiaries and not of the Deceased Member.
Accordingly the Binding Death Benefits Nomination will have no relevance to the Pension Balance;

if proceedings, for dissolution of a Member's marriage to a spouse (or partner), under the Family Law
Act 1975 or some similar foreign legislation have commenced, then any Binding Death Benefits

Nomination which states that the Benefit is to be paid to that spouse (or partner} will be deermed to be
revoked;

where a Deceased Member does not leave a valid Binding Death Benefits Nomination, the Trustee
must pay the Benefit:

(iy amongstone or more of:
(A) the Dependanis of the Deceased Member;
(B} the Estate of the Deceased Member;
(G}  any ofher person to whom the Benefit can be paid pursuant to the Reguirements;

(i) in the manner and in such proportions between them, and if more than one, as the Trustee
determines;

(i) The Trustee must have regard to, but is not bound by a non-binding nomination of the Deceased
Member;

{iv) If there is no Dependant and no LPR is appointed within 24 months of death the Trustee must
pay the Benefit to one or more other persons (having regard to any wishes staied by the
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19.2

19.3

19.4

19.5

Member, the Member's next of kin and all relevant circumstances) as the Trustee determines or
be held in {rust and maintained in the Fund {(where permitted by the Requiremenis),

(v} Any amount held in trust and maintained under clause 19.1{c)(jii) may be subsequently paid
under this clause if a Dependant is found or a LPR appointed;

Deduction

The Trustee may claim a deduction under section 295-485 of the ITAA 1997 {(sometimes referred to as an 'anti-
detriment deduction’) if they are to pay a lump sum death benefit, providing the Fund has complied with the
conditions specified in that section. '

Amount of Benefit

The Benefit shall, subject to this Deed be of an amount equal fo or be calculated by reference to the former
Member's Accumulation Account and in the case of a Reversionary Pensioner who survives the former
Member, they will receive the former Member's pension. If the former Member has nominated a Reversionary
Pensioner, then no other death benefit will be paid from the Fund with respect to that pension. '

Discretionary Benefit
The Trustee may pay an additional amount of Benefit.
Components

The Trustee may allocate the separable components of a Lump Sum amongst the recipients as it sees fit (and
must do so as specified in a Binding Death Benefits Nomination).

TERMINATION OF THE FUND

20.
20.1 Trustee Determination
The Trustee may determine fo wind up the Fund. The Trustee must determine to wind up the Fund if:
(@) allofthe Members give notice in writing to the Trustee of their desire to terminate the Fund; or
(b) the Regulator or the Requiremenis require the Fund fo be wound up.
20.2 Notification 7
The Trustee must notify in writing the Members, any Employers, and the Regulator, of the proposed winding
up.
20.3 WindUp
The Trustee must proceed fo wind up the Fund as soon as reasonably praciicable.
20.4 Application of Assets
On a winding up the Trustee must apply the Fund's assets in the following order of priority:
(a) meet all expenses and liabilities of the Fund;
(b}  payment {(including by rollover) of Benefits;
(c} increase Benefits as the Trustee may in its absolute discretion determine;
(d) pay any Forfeited Benefits or amounts in any Reserve Account in accordance with the Trustee's
powers;
(e} pay any remaining amounts amongst such of:
iy  the Members;
(iiy forrmer Members;
(iiiy deceased Member's Dependanis or LPR; and
{iv) contributors to the Fund,
in such proportions as the Trustee determines.
20.5 Dissolution
When all Benefits have been paid, and assets transferred or applied in accordance with the provisions of the
Deed the Fund is dissolved.
21. ARBITRATION
214 Dispute
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NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE
D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND

To: the Participating Employer:
This statement is to confirm that for the year of income of the Fund to date:

() the Fund has been conducted as a complying superannuation fund within the meaning of Section 42(1) of the
Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and Regulations, and that the Trustee(s) intend that the
Fund continue to be maintained as a complying superannuation fund; and

(b} the Fund is not subject to a direction under Section 683 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act
1993.

Dated: <9 /7 H 12020

Executed for and on behalf of

JUUPTYLTD

{ACN 640 087 118)

by the authority of its Directors and in accordance
with s127 of the Comporations Act 2001, by:

Director Signature:

Director/Secretary Signature: { “?/ H/f .4 i 6
4 L 4




21.2

Unless the Fund is no longer a self managed fund (thus giving the right to appeal to the Superannuation
Complaints Tribunal) any question or dispute with respect fo the Fund the payment of Benefits or 1o the
construction or meaning of this Deed shall be determined by the Trustee but (if the Trustee so requires) be
referred to a single arbitrator agreed to by the parties to the question or dispute, but in default of agreement, to
an arbitrator appointed by the Trustee pursuant to the provisions of the Commercial Arbitration Act 1985.

Right of Action

If the Trustee has referred the dispute to an arbitrator, no right of action accrues in respect of any dispute until
the question or dispute has been adjudicated upon by the arbitrator.

22,
221

222

223

224

225

SIS
Deemed inclusion
Despite any other provision in the Deed:

{(a) the Deed is deemed to include those covenants and requirements of SIS as are necessary to enable
SIS and the Requirements to be met and for the Trustee to elect for the Fund to become a regulated
fund (and fo the extent of any inconsistency those provisions of 8IS prevail);

{b) if SIS no longer requires any such covenant or Requirement to be so included then that covenant or
requirement ceases to be included;

{c) if any such eovenant or requirement or its operation is modified then the Trustee is only required to
comply with the covenant or requirement as modified:;

(dy the Trustee is not taken to be in contravention of this Deed or in breach of frust if the Trustee do or
omit to do anything which is in contravention of such a covenant or requirement if the contravention is
waived or accepted by the Reguiator as not being sufficient to result in the loss of the Fund's
complying status;

(e) the Trustee has power to operate and administer the Fund.in such a way to ensure that the Fund
complies with SIS and the Requirements;
()  the Trustee has power to elect under SIS for the Fund to become a regulated fund;

{g) the SIS provisions which do not apply to ceriain small funds {whether defined in SIS as self managed
funds or otherwise) do not apply to the Fund for any period during which the Fund meets the relevant
definition;

(h) the Trustee may follow, comply with, implement and obey any directions, instructions, orders or
guidelines which may be issued or given by the Regulator;

(i) the Trustee may disclose to the Regulator any event, omission or thing that SIS requires to be
disclosed to the Regulator and seek the advice, ruling or direction of the Regulator as considered
necessary.

Non-mandatory Requirements

The Trustee may determine not to comply with any non-mandatory Requirements.
Trustee must not be in breach of Trust

The Trustee is not contravening the Deed or in breach of trust if in giving effect the Deed it:
(a) construes orinterprets this Deed; or

(b} does such acts or things; or

{c) omits to do such acts or things;

which might otherwise contravene this Deed or in breach of trust but which the Trustee considers necessary,
desirable or expedient to avoid a confravention of SIS.
Rectification of contraventions

The Trustee is not taken to contravene this Deed or be in breach of frust if it does anything or omits to do
anything in contravention of $1S if;

(a) the Trustee rectify the contravention within such period as may be allowed by SIS or within such
further period as the Regulator allows; or

(b) the Regulator notwithstanding the contravention treats the Fund as a Complying Superannuation
Fund.

Conflict with the Requirements

If any provision of this Deed conflicts with the Requirements, fo the extent of the inconsistency, the provisions
of the Reguirements will prevail.
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23.
231

23.2

23.3

234

23.5

23.6

23.7

GENERAL TERMS
Proper Law

{a) This Deed is governed, consfrued and takes effect in accordance with the laws in force in South
Australia.

{b) The Trustee, Members and Beneficiaries and any Employers accept the jurisdiction of the Courts of
South Australia.

Counterparis

This Deed may be executed in any number of counterparis each of which is an eriginal and all of which
constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile or scanned copy of this Deed constitutes a counterpart
for the purposes of this clause.

Complete Agreement

This Deed supersedes all prior agreements, documents, writings, representations, warranties and verbal
understandings between the parties relating fo the subject matter of this Deed.

Amendment
The Trustee may by deed amend this Deed subject to the following:

{a) no amendment may reduce a Member's accrued benefits or impose any increase in liability on a
Member without the Member's consent;

(b) any amendment is effective from the date (if any) specified (for that purpose) in such Deed or failing
such a date, the date on which the Deed is executed;

{c) the Trustee must promptly notify each Member of the nature and purpase of any such amendment and
of the effect {if any) that the amendment may have on the Member's entitlements.

Severable

Each provision of this Deed shall be deemed to be separate and severable from the others of them. If any
provisions of this Deed are determined to be invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, such determination
and the consequential severance (if any) shall not invalidate the rest of the Deed which shall remain in full force
and effect as if such provision had not been made a part of this Deed, nor shall it affect the validity or
enforceability of such provision in any other jurisdiction.

Waiver

No waiver of any provision of this Deed nor consent to any departure from any provision, by any of the parties
shall be effecfive unless the same shall be In writing and then such waiver or censent shall be effective only in
the specific instance and for the purpese for which it is given. No default or delay on the part of any of the
parties in exercising any rights, powers or privileges pursuant to this Deed {fogether referred to as rights) shail
operate as a waiver of any of those rights; nor shall a single or pariial exercise of those rights preciude any
other or further exercise of them, or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.

Notice etc

(@) Any notice or other communication to be made or given under this Deed shall be in writing and signed
by the party giving it and shall be served either by delivery, by facsimile transmission or by prepaid
registered mail fo the address of the party as herein specified or at the last known address of such
party.

{b)  All notices shall be deemed to be received on the date of delivery or at the expiration of 48 hours after
it has been posted.

(¢) Notices sent by facsimile fransmission shall be deemed fo be delivered on the date of transmission.
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To: The Trustees of D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND (the Fund)
i, Dif{\‘.!ffiﬂ_‘b {Y\{)ﬂ' i [Member Name], of 19 cianioss  PuE

SCHEDULE 2 - EXAMPLE BINDING DEATH BENEFIT NOMINATION

MY R TLEDAR I
[Member Address] (date of

birth __31{0a/i% & [Member's DOB]) nominate that the total benefits payable on my death are to be paid to the
following in the'percentages set out below.

I'wish to nominate the dependant person(s) and/or my estate in the proportions listed below.

Full name of Dependent:
DOB:

Address:

Percentage benefit:
Relationship fo you:

Full name of Dependent:
DOB:

Address:

Percentage benefit:
Relationship to you:

Full name of Dependent:
DOB:

Address:

Percentage benefit:

Relationship to you:

1 confirm that;

Sjrciaho«n e, m(?\ency

3157
DY Chintory BUE VYETLE @ik
33D Y= % of the total benefits payable
CidiiD (eg Spouse/a child of mine/a
person who is financially dependent on me/a person with whom |

have an interdependency relationship with - see Requirements)
NGRS MaLs

Tala0 - ,

WG covlicld avefead Clafence GDZ
A 3% 73 % of the fotal benefits payable

CEi i {eg Spouse/a child of minefa
person who is financially dependent on me/a person with whom 1
have an interdependency relationship with - see Requirements)

AEindy TS

afi[a; |
15 crinTor AVE  MWYQTLE BANKE
Yo lin KoY 22, % of the total benefits payable
Cihi (eg Spouse/a child of mine/a

person who is financially dependent on mefa person with whom |
have an interdependency relationship with - see Requirements)

(@) lunderstand that this nomination is binding on the Fund Trustees until i is revoked in writing by me;

this nomination revokes any previous nomination which [ may have made and delivered to the Fund

| have signed this nomination in the presence of the two witnesses who are aged eighteen years or over and

(b)

Trustees;
()

each of them have signed below;
(d)

| understand that if | have nominated persons who are not 'dependants' as explained on page one of this
Form, this nomination will be void and of no effect and the Fund Trusiees will have a discretion as to when
the benefit is payable and in what proporiion.
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SCHEDULE 1 - EXAMPLE APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
D & J MITRIS SUPER FUND

CONFIDENTIAL

Do Mr\ﬂ:‘:

! (name) apply for admission to membership of the Fund. | state that | am eligible to be
admitted as a Member of the Fund and to be appointed as a Trustee or a director of the corporate Trustee if the Fund
is a self managed superannuation fund. | agree:

(1) To be bound by the Trust Deed governing the Fund as it is or may be varied from time to time (and state |
understand the terms and conditions of the Trust Deed, including the benefits payable, my rights and the
rights of my Dependants},

{2) Tothe Trustee acting as Trustee of the Fund;
(3) Ifthe Fund is a self managed fund to be appointed a Trustee or a director of the corporate Trustee;

(4 To give the Trustee my details (including any Tax File Number), or for the Trustee to obtain them from my
Employer;

(5) To advise the Trustee of any preserved benefits or other relevant information regarding my superannuation
contributions and benefits;

(6) To give any other information the Trustee may require for the purposes of the Fund.

Dated: Q—lilzoé 0

Signature: /

£ ] f-
Occupation: C@ m{:ﬁﬂ;f :D i €‘¢+Og

¢ e G
Date of birth: 2 0% /i 18

Tax File Number:

NON-BINDING NOMINATION OF DEFENDANT(S)

| nominate the following persons as my Nominated Dependants to receive any Benefits payable on my death, and |
acknowledge this is not a binding nomination (eg My Estate or name}):

NAME : RELATIONSHIP % OF TOTAL BENEFIT

2

(2]
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